- ILLUSTRATED
PARTS CATALOG
- FOR

TS10-520 SERIES
AIRCRAFT ENGINES

NOTICE
Part numbers appearing herein are trademarks of
“TELEDYNE CONTINENTAL MOTORS
Aircraft Products Division
Courtesy of Bomar Flying Service
- www.bomar.biz

FORM X-30043A MARCH 1979




CURRENT STATUS'OF PAGES AS OF

MARCH 1979

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF THIS PUBLICATION IS MAY 1, 1972
DESTROY SUPERSEDED PAGES.

INSERT LATEST PAGES.

Model: TS10-520-B, BB, C, D, DB, E, EB, G, H, ) PARTS CATALOG
J, JB, K, KB, L, LB, M, N, NB, P, R L FORM X-30043A
PAGE STATUS | PAGE STATUS | PAGE STATUS | PAGE STATUS
i MARCH 1979 | 231 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-78 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-6 MARCH 1979
i BLANK 2-32 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-79 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-7 MARCH 1979
iii MARCH 1979 | 2-33 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-80 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-8 MARCH 1979
v BLANK | 234 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-81 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-9 MARCH 1979
v NOVEMBER 1977 2-35 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-82 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-10 MARCH 1979
vi MARCH 1979 | 2-:36 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-83 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-11 MARCH 1979
1-1 MARCH 1979 | 237 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-84 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-12 MARCH 1979
1-2 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-38 MARCH 1979 | 2-85 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-13 MARCH 1979
1-3 MAY 1972 | 2-39 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-86 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-14 MARCH 1979
1-4 MAY 1972 | 2-40 MARCH 1979 | 2-87 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-15 MARCH 1979
1-56 MAY 1972 | 2-41 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-88 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-16 MARCH 1979
1-6 MAY 1972 | 2-42 NOVEMBER 1977 7-17 MARCH 1979
1-7 MAY 1972 | 2-43 NOVEMBER 1977 | 3-1 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-18 MARCH 1979
1-8 MAY 1972 | 2-44 NOVEMBER 1977 | 3-2 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-19 MARCH 1979
1-9 MAY 1972 | 2-45 NOVEMBER 1977 | 3-3 NOVEMBER 1977
1-10 BLANK | 2-46 NOVEMBER 1977 | 3-4 BLANK
2-47 NOVEMBER 1977
241 NOVEMBER 1977 | 248 NOVEMBER 1977 | 4-1 MARCH 1979
2-2 NOVEMBER 1977 | 249 NOVEMBER 1977 | 4-2 BLANK
2-3 NOVEMBER 1977 | 250 NOVEMBER 1977
24 NOVEMBER 1977 | 251 NOVEMBER 1977 | 5-1 NOVEMBER 1977
2.5  NOVEMBER 1977 | 252 NOVEMBER 1977 | 52 NOVEMBER 1977
2.6 NOVEMBER 1977 | 263 NOVEMBER 1977 | 5-3 NOVEMBER 1977
2.7  NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-54 NOVEMBER 1977 | 54 NOVEMBER 1977
2-8 NOVEMBER 1977 2-56  NOVEMBER 1977 | 55 NOVEMBER 1977
2-9 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-56 NOVEMBER 1977 | 56 NOVEMBER 1977
210 NOVEMBER 1977 | 257 NOVEMBER 1977 | 57 NOVEMBER 1977
211 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-58 NOVEMBER 1977 | 58 NOVEMBER 1977
2.12 NOVEMBER 1977 | 259 NOVEMBER 1977 | 59 NOVEMBER 1977
2-13 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-60 NOVEMBER 1977 | 510 NOVEMBER 1977
2.14 NOVEMBER 1977 | 261 NOVEMBER 1977 | 511 NOVEMBER 1977
215 NOVEMBER 1977 | 262 NOVEMBER 1977 | 512 NOVEMBER 1977
216 NOVEMBER 1977 | 263 NOVEMBER 1977 | 513 NOVEMBER 1977
217 NOVEMBER 1977 | 264 NOVEMBER 1977 | 514 NOVEMBER 1977
2-18 NOVEMBER 1977 | 265 NOVEMBER 1977 | 5-15 NOVEMBER 1977
219 NOVEMBER 1977 | 266 NOVEMBER 1977 | 5-16 NOVEMBER 1977
220 NOVEMBER 1977 | 267 NOVEMBER 1977
221 NOVEMBER 1977 | 268 NOVEMBER 1977
2-22 NOVEMBER 1977 | 269 NOVEMBER 1977 61 NOVEMBER 1977
6-2 NOVEMBER 1977
2-23 NOVEMBER 1977 | 270 NOVEMBER 1977 63 NOVEMBER 1977
2-24 NOVEMBER 1977 2-71 NOVEMBER 1977
2-25 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-72 NOVEMBER 1977
226 NOVEMBER 1977 | 273 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-1 MARCH 1979
2-27 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-74 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-2 MARCH 1979
2.28 NOVEMBER 1977 | 275 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-3 MARCH 1979
229 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-76 NOVEMBER 1977 | 74 MARCH 1979
2-30 NOVEMBER 1977 | 2-77 NOVEMBER 1977 | 7-5 MARCH 1979

MARCH 1979

iiifiv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1 * Page
N INTRODUCTION . . . . e e e e e e e e 1-1
ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS . . . . . .. e e e e 1-2
ACCESSORY MANUFACTURERS . . . . . .. . . o oo oo oo e 1-2
CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION TO SERIAL NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE . . . 1-3
SECTION Il — GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
N Figure 1 - Crankcase Studding Assembly, Permold Crankcase . . ... ... .. 2-2
Figure 2 - Crankcase Studding Assembly, Sandcast Crankcase . . . . . . .. . .. 2-4
Figure 3 - Crankcase Attaching Parts, Permold Crankcase . . ... ... ... 2-6
Figure 4 - Crankcase Attaching Parts, Sandcast Crankcase . ... . ... ... .. 2-8
Figure 5 - Crankcase Associated Parts, Permold Crankcase . . . . .. .. ... .. 2-10
Figure 6 - Crankcase Associated Parts, Sandcast Crankcase. . . .. .. ... . .. 2-12
Figure 7-CrankshaftGroup . . . . .. . . .. ... 2-14
Figure 8-CrankshaftGroup . . . . .. ... .. ... 2-16
Figure 9-Camshaft Group . . . . . . . . .. .. 2-18
Figure 10 - Camshaft Group . . . . . . . . ... ... 2-19
Figure 11 - Connecting Rod Assembly. . . . .. ... ..o 2-20
Figure 12 - Piston, Rings and Pin Assembly . . . . ... ....... ... .. 221
Figure 13 - Cylinder Assembly . . . . . . . . ..o 2-22
Figure 14 - Oil Pump Assembly . . . . . . ... ..o 2-24
e Figure 15 - Oil Pump Assembly . . . . . . . .. 2-26
Figure 16 - Starter and Starter Adapter Assembly . . . . .. .. .. ... 2-28
Figure 17 - Starter and Starter Adapter Assembly . . .. .. ... .o 2-30
Figure 18 - Starter and Starter Adapter Assembly . . .. .. ... .. e 2-32
Figure 19 - Alternator Assembly . . . . . . ... .o 2-34
Figure 20 - Oil Cooler Assembly . . . . . . . .. ..o 2-35
Figure 21 - Oil Cooler Assembly . . . . . ... ... ... ..o L. 2°36
Figure 22 - Oil Cooler Assembly . . . . . . ... ..o 2-37
Figure 23 -0l Sump . . . . . . 2-38
Figure 24 - Oil Sump . . . . . e e e 2-39
Figure 25 - 011 Sump . . . . . . L 2-40
Figure 26 - OilSump . . . . . . oL 2-41
— Figure 27 - Induction System . . . . . . . ... 2-42
Figure 28 - Induction System . . . . . . . ... 2-44
Figure 29 - Induction System . . . . . . . . ... 2-46
Figure 30 - Induction System . . . . . . . .. 2-49
Figure 31 - Induction System . . . . . . . ... 2-50
Figure 32 - Induction System . . . . . . . . ... 2-52
Figure 33 - Exhaust System . . . . . ... ... . ... ... R 2-54
A Figure 34 - Induction/Exhaust Related Parts . . . . . .. ... ..o 2-56
Figure 35 - Fuel Injection System . . . . . . . . . oo 2-58
Figure 36 - Fuel Injection System . . . . . . . . . . . 2-60
Figure 37 - Fuel Injection System . . . . . . . . . . 2-62
Figure 38 - Fuel Injection System . . . . . . . . . .. 2-64
. _ Figure 39 - Fuel Injection System . . . . . . . . . ... 2-66
N—’ Figure 40 - Fuel Injection System . . . . . . . . . .. . 2-68
Figure 41 - Throttle and Control Assembly . . . . . ... ... .......... 2-70
Figure 42 - Fuel Pump Assembly . . . . . ... ... 2-72

NOVEMBER 1977




vi

SECTION 11 (Continued)

Figure 43 - Fuel Pump Assembly. .. ... ... ... .. ... ... . il
Figure 44 - Fuel Pump Assembly. . ... .. ... ... ... . . i
Figure 45 - Fuel Pump Assembly. .. ... ... ... ... ... ..
Figure 46 - Fuel Pump Assembly. .. ... .. .. ... ... .. .. . i
Figure 47 - Fuel Injection Control Assembly........... §
Figure 48 - Fuel Manifold Valve Assembly ............ e
Figure 49 - Fuel Manifold Valve Assembly . ..............................
Figure 50 - Ignition System. ................ e S
Figure 51 - Ignition System. .. ... ... ... .. .. .
Figure 52 - Ignition System. . . .. .. ... ... . L
Figure 53 - Ignition System. .. ... ... . ... . ... .. .
Figure 54 - Accessory Drive Assembly. .. ..... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
Figure 55 - Freon Compressor Bracket Assembly.. . ... .............. ... ...

SECTION III
OVERSIZE AND UNDERSIZE PARTSLIST .. ... ... .. oo

SECTION IV
REPAIR PARTS SETS AND MATERIALS .. .. ... .. .. i

SECTION V
NUMERICAL PARTS LIST. . . ... s

SECTION VI — CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS
TSIO-520-B SPec. 1,2,5,9,10 & 12+« + e v vueeee ettt

TSIO-520-C SPEC.3 .. oot
TSIO-520-D Spec. 2 & 3 ... oo
TSIO-520-E Spec. 4,589 & 10 . .. ..o
TSIO-520-J SPEC.2 .ot
TSIO-520-] Spec.d oo
TSIO-520-K SPEC.2 - -+« o v v et et ettt ettt
TSIO-520-M SPEC.2 - . oo oottt
TSIO-520-N SPEC.2 & 4 . . o oot e e

SECTION VII
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST - TSIO-520-BB,DB,EB,JB,KB,LB,NB. ... ....

MARCH 1979

Page

2-73
2-74
2-75
2-76
2-77
2-78
2-79
2-80
2-82
2-84
2-86
2-88
2-89

3-1



SECTION |
INTRODUCTION

1-1.  In line with the Teledyne Continental Motors
program of product improvement, this parts catalog is
presented in looseleaf form. Changes will be issued as they
occur to those pages which are affected only. In this
manner, the parts catalogs will be kept current at all times
with manufacturing and service requirements. Changes to
this parts catalog will be sent to the purchaser on receipt of
the registration card from the front of the manual.

1-2.  Page iii of this publication depicts the current status
of pages as of the date listed. Each page in the catalog is
also dated. To be current, the date on the page should
match the date listed for that page on the Status Page.
With each change to the catalog issued, a change to the cur-
rent Status Page will necessarily be issued.

1-3.  In this edition, currently available parts are listed
for TSIO-520 Series Engines. If accessories or parts attach-
ed to any engine installed in an aircraft manufactured in the
United States under a production model number do not
appear in this catalog, determine whether they are avail-
able from the aircraft manufacturer before placing an order
with a Teledyne Continental Authorized Distributor.

1-4.  Section II contains 54 figures, in each of which one
of the major assemblies or groups of the engine is illustrated
in “exploded” form. Each figure has its own set of index
numbers to indicate the sub-parts. The list of parts in the
assembly or group appears on the same page with the
illustration or on an adjacent page. The first column of
each assembly group list contains the figure number (not
repeated on all lines) and, following a dash, the index num-
bers of the sub-parts in numerical order. Do not order
parts by index number. Use the part number, which appears
in the second column. Use the name of the part which
appears in the column under the title “DESCRIPTION”.

1-5. Do not order any parts listed herein when “NO
NUMBER” appears on the same line in that part number
column or when “NOT SOLD” herein abbreviated as “NS”
appears in the “QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY” column,
because these parts are not suitable for installation without
factory equipment, or they are major parts of assemblies
and are more economically supplied in the assembled con-
dition, or they are assemblies which would have to be dis-
assembled for installation. To replace any detail part “NOT
SOLD” order the smallest assembly containing the part

&

(listed above, with name beginning one column to left). To
replace any assembly “NOT SOLD”, order whatever sub-
assemblies and detail parts (listed below it, with names
indented) that are in need of replacement.

1-6.  Quantities of parts, as listed in Section II, are for
specific application in one assembly. Total quantities of all
parts are listed in Section V. Similar assemblies listed in
Section II are combined, and quantities of sub-parts are
for one assembly.

1-7.  Oversize and undersize parts are listed in Section IIL.
These parts must be ordered by the numbers listed herein,
with correct descriptions, to avoid errors. Corresponding
standard size part numbers in Section II are preceded by a
symbol (1) to indicate the availability of the non-standard
size. (Refer to list of abbreviations and symbols.)

1-8.  Sets of parts listed in Section IV are usually wanted
in such groups of overhaul work and should be ordered by
set part numbers.

1-9.  Section V contains a list of part numbers arranged
in numerical order in the first column. If the number of
any desired part is known, the name may be located by re-
ferring to the figure and index number in Section II, which
is listed opposite the part number in Section V.

-4
1-10. Section VI contains a parts listing of customer speci-
fications of the basic engines of each model. Only the
differences between the customer specification and the
basic engine are shown. There is a Figure Index column
which refers back to Section II for an illustrated view of the
differences. To assist in identification, an engine speci-
fication number to serial number reference list has been
added. The serial number appears on the engine nameplate.

NOTE
The aircraft manufacturer occasionally changes certain
accessories per customer request,

1-11. Section VII contains the group assembly parts
list for the modified crankshaft version of the TSIO-520
series. Modified crankshaft are identified by a second letter
“B” in the engine part number (i.e. TSIO-520-EB). Only
those group assemblies which are different than the stan-
dard engine are included in Section VII.

MARCH 1979 1-1



LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

SYMBOL DEFINITION SYMBOL DEFINITION
AR As Required NS Not Sold
dia. Diameter PD Pitch Diameter (thread)
hd. Head NPT National Pipe Tap (or thread)
hex. Hexagon(al) NPTF National Pipe Taper Thread (dryseal)
ID Inside Diameter uUsS Undersize
in. Inch(es) No. Number
lg. Long ¥ Oversize Parts Available
OD Outside Diameter + Undersize Parts Available
OoP Optional * * % *  End of Group of Attaching Parts
oS Oversize $ Parts Included in a Set
RF " ReferTo

ACCESSORY MANUFACTURERS

ACCESSORY MANUFACTURER ADDRESS

Starter Delco-Remy United Motors Service
General Motors Building
Detroit, Michigan

Prestolite The Prestclite Company
Division of Eltra Corporation
511 Hamilton Street
Toledo, Ohio 43601

Alternator Delco-Remy United Motors Service
General Motors Building
Detroit, Michigan

Magnetos Scintilla Scintilla Magneto Division
Bendix Aviation Corporation
Sidney, New York 13838

Slick Electro, Inc. Slick Electro, Inc.
Rockford, Illinois 61100

Voltage Regulator Delco-Remy United Motors Service
General Motors Building
Detroit, Michigan

1-2 NOVEMBER 1977




CUSTOMER SPECIFlCATfON TO
SERIAL NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE

TS10-520-B

SPEC. 1 145002, 145004, 145006 thru 145013, 145015, 145016, 145017, 145019, 145021,
145023, 145025, 145027, 145029, 145031, 145033, 145035, 145037, 145040, 145042,
145043, 145044, 145046, 145048, 145050, 145052, 145054, 145056, 145058, 145060,
N~ 145062, 145064, 145066, 145068, 145069, 145070, 145072, 145074, 145076, 145078,
145080, 145082, 145084, 145086, 145088, 145090, 145092, 145094, 145096, 145098,
145100, 145102, 145104, 145106, 145108, 145112, 145114, 145116, 145118, 145120
145122, 145124, 145126, 145127, 145129, 145131, 145133, 145135, 145137, 145138
145139, 145141, 145142, 145144, 145146, 145148, 145150, 145152, 145156, 145157,
145159, 145162, 145164, 145166, 145168, 145170, 145174, 145176, 145177, 145179,
145181, 145183, 145185, 145187, 145189, 145193, 145195 thru 145198, 145201,
145203, 145205, 145207, 145208, 145211, 145213, 145215, 145216, 145217, 145220
145222 thru 145236, 145238, 145239, 145242, 145244, 145246, 145248, 145257
145259, 145261, 145263, 145264, 145267, 145269, 145271, 145275, 145277, 145279
145281, 145283, 145284, 145285, 145287, 145288, 145289, 145291, 145292, 145293,
145295, 145296, 145297, 145299 thru 145302, 145311, 145313, 145315, 145317,
145318, 145321, 145323, 145325, 145326, 145328, 145330, 145333, 145334, 145338,
N— 145339, 145340, 145342, 145344, 145346, 145349, 145351, 145354, 145356, 145359
thru 145362, 145366, 145368, 145371, 145373, 145375 thru 145381, 145385, 145386,
145389, 145391, 145393, 145395, 145397, 145401, 145403, 145404, 145405, 145407,
145409, 145411, 145413, 145415, 145417, 145419, 145420, 145422, 145424, 145426,
145428, 145430, 145432, 145434, 145436, 145439, 145441, 145442, 145443, 145445
145449, 145453, 145455, 145457, 145459, 145461, 145463, 145465, 145467, 145469
~ 145471, 145473, 145475, 145477, 145479, 145480, 145482, 145484, 145486, 145487,
145493, 145495, 145496, 145498, 145500, 145501, 145505, 145508, 145509, 145513,
145515, 145519, 145520, 145521, 145524 thru 145539, 145547 thru 145553, 145555
145557, 145559, 145563, 145565, 145567, 145569, 145571, 145573,-145575, 145577,
145578, 145580, 145583, 145585, 145586, 145589, 145591, 145594, 145596, 145597,
145598, 145600, 145603, 145604, 145606, 145609, 145611, 145613, 145615, 145617
C— 145700

MAY 1972 1-3




1-4

SPEC. 2

SPEC. 9

SPEC. 10

MAY 1972

145001,145003,145005,145014,145018,145020,145022,145024,145026,145028,
145030,145032,145034,145036,145038,145039,145041,145045,145047,145049,
145051,145053,145055,145057,145059,145061,145063,145065,145067,14507L
145073,145075,145077,145079,145081,145083,145085,145087,145089,14509L
145093,145095,145097,145099,145101,145103,145105,145107,145109,14511Q
145111,145113,145115,145117,145119,145121,145123,145125,145128,145130,
145132,145134,145136,145140,145143,145145,145147,145149,145151,145153
145154,145155,145158,145160,145161,145163,145163b145167,145169,14517L
145172,145173,145175,145178,145180,145182,14518 145186, 145188, 145190,
145191,145192,145194,145199,145200,145202,145204,145206,145209,145210,
145212,145214,145218,145219,145221,145237,145240L145241,145243,145245,
145247,145249thru145256,145258,145260,145262,145265,145266,145268,
145270,145272,145273,145274,145276,145278,145280,145282,145286,145290
145294,145298,145303thru145310,145312,145314,145316,145319,145320,
145322,145324,145327,145329,145331,145332,145335,145336,145337,145341
145343,145345,145347,145348,145350,145352,145355,145357,145358,145363,
145364,145365,145367,145369,145370,145372,145374,145382,145383,145384,
145387,145388,145390,145392,145394,145396,145398,145399,145400,145402
145406,145408,145410,145412,145414,145416,145418,145421,145423,14542&
145427,145429,145431,145433,145435,145437,145438,145440,145444,145446,
145447,145448,145450,145451,145452,145454,145456,145458,145460,145462
145464,145466,145468,145470,145472,145474,145476,145481,145485,145488
145489,145490,145492,145494,145497,145499,145502,145503,145504,145506,
145507,145510,145511,145512,145514,145516,145517,145518,145522,145523,
145540thn1145546,145554,145558,145560,145561,145562,145564,145566,
145568,145570,145572,145574,145576,145579,145581,145582,145584,145581
145588,145590,145592,145593,145595,145599,145601,145602,145605,145607
145608,145610,145612,145614,145616,145618,145620,145701

145630,145632,145633,145636,145642,145644,145646,145648,145651,145653
145655,145658,145660,145662,145664,145669,145670,145671,145674,145676
thru145680,145686,145687,145689,145690,145692,145695,145697,145699,
145702,145705,145708,145709,145711,145712,145714,145717,145721,145722
145724,145725,145729,145730,145731,145736,145738,145740,145742,145744,
145745,145747,145749,145750,145753,145755,145757,145759,145761,145762
145765,145769,145771,145773,145775,145779,145780,145782,145784,145786
145788,145789,145791,145793,145796,145798,145806,145807:145809thru
145816,145822,145823,145826,145829,145831,145832,145833,145835,14583&
145842,145844,145847,145848,145854,145855,145861,145863,145866,145868,
145870,145872,142875,145876,145878,145882,145887,145895,145900,145902
145903,145906,145908,145911,145913,145916,145917

145625,145631,145634,145637,145638,145639,145643,145645,145647,14564&
145650,145652,145654,145657,145659,145661,145663tth145668,145672,
145673,145675,145681thru145685,145688,145691,145693,145694,145696,
145698,145703,145704,145706,145707,145710,145713,145715,145716,145718
145719,145720,145723,145726,145732,145733,145735,145737,145739,14574L
145743,145746,145748,145751,145752,145754,145756,145758,145760,145763,
145764,145766,145767,145770,145772,145774,145776,145778,145781,145783
145787,145790,145792,145794,145795,145797,145799,145800thn)145805,
145808,145817,145818,145820,145821,145824,145825,145830,145834,145836,
145837,145838,145840,145841,145843,145845,145846,145849,145852,145856,
145862,145864,145867,145869,145871,145873,145877,145879,145885,145890
145892,145896,145899,145901,145904,145905,145909,145912,145918



SPEC. 11

SPEC. 12

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 2

SPEC. 3

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 1

145619,
145858,

145622,
145889,

145621, 145623, 145626, 145628, 145640, 145641, 145777, 145819, 145853
145874, 145880, 145883, 145884, 145886, 145891, 145898, 145914

145624, 145627, 145727, 145728, 145785, 145827, 145828, 145857, 145881,
145894, 145897, 145907, 145910, 145915

TS10-520-C

140000 thru 140295, 140297 thru 140382, 140384, 140385, 140387, 140388, 140389,
140391 thru 140420, 140422 thru 140428, 140430 thru 140436, 140438, 140439,

140442,
140707,
140745

140296,

140759,

140444 thru 140538, 140540 thru 140661, 140664 thru 140691, 140693 thru
140709 thru 140720, 140722 thru 140729, 140736, 140741, 140742, 140743,

140429, 140437, 140662, 140663, 140692, 140721, 140753, 140754, 140758
140863, 140865, 140884

140730 thru 140735, 140737 thru 140740, 140744, 140746 thru 140752, 140755,

140756,
140894

140757, 140760 thru 140862, 140864, 140866 thru 140882, 140885 thru

TS10-520-D

156000 thru 156134

165003,
165026,
165043,
165064,
165081,
165102,
165121,
165147,
165170,
165188,
165207,
165232,
165259,
165277,
165297,
165317,
165338,
165357,
165376,
165400,
165426,
165458,

TSI10-520-E

165004, 165006, 165010, 165012, 165015, 165016, 165018, 165021, 165024,
165028, 165030, 165031, 165032, 165034, 165036, 165038, 165040, 165042,
165044, 165046, 165048, 165050, 165056, 165057, 165058, 165060, 165062,
165066, 165068, 165070, 165072, 165074, 165076, 165077, 165079, 165080,
165085, 165087, 165088, 165090, 165092, 165093, 165095, 165096, 165099
165106 thru 165111, 165113, 165114, 165115, 165117, 165118, 165119,

165123, 165129, 165132, 165135, 165136, 165138 thru 165141, 165145,

165148, 165151, 165154, 165156, 165158, 165163, 165166, 165167, 165168,
165171, 165173 thru 165176, 165178, 165180, 165182, 165184, 165187

165189, 1656192, 165194, 165196 thru 165200, 165202, 165204, 165206,

165208, 165210, 165212, 165217, 165219, 165221, 165223, 165227, 165229
165234, 165236, 165238, 165240, 165242, 165245, 165249, 165253, 1656258
165261, 165263, 165265, 165266, 165268, 165269, 165271, 165273, 165275,
165279, 165283, 165284, 165285, 165287, 165288, 165290, 165293, 165295,
165300, 165301, 165303, 165304, 165305, 165309 thru 165312, 165315,

165318, 165319, 165321, 165323, 165327, 165329, 165331, 165333, 165336
165340, 165343, 165344, 165345, 165347, 165349, 165351, 165353, 165355,
1653569, 1656360, 165361, 165363, 165366, 165369, 165370, 165373, 165375,
165378, 165380, 165381, 165389, 165390, 165392, 165395, 165397, 165399
165402, 165405, 165406, 165408, 165410, 165414, 165416, 165418 thru

165428, 165439, 165441, 165444, 165446, 165448, 165450, 165454, 165456
165460, 165461, 165462, 165464, 165466, 165468, 165470, 165472, 165474,

MAY 1972

1-5



1-6

SPEC. 2

SPEC. 3

SPEC. 4

MAY 1972

165476,165478,165481,165483,165485,165487,165489,165491,165493,16549&
165496,165502thn1f65505,165507,165509,165511,165512,165513,165523
thru165526,165531,165533,165535,165537,165539,165540,165542,165543,
165545,165546,165551,165553thn1165556,165560,165562,165565,165561
165569,165572,165573,165574,165593,165595tth165598,165600,165602,
165606,165608,165610,165612,165613,165614,165616,165617,165620,165622
165624,165626,165627,165629,165632,165634,165636,165638,165640,165642
165644,165646,165648,165650,165652,165656,1656 3, 165659, 165668, 165672,
165674,165676,165677,165679,165680,165681,165 165687, 165691, 165693,
165694,165703,165704,165705,165708,165710,165711,165718,165720,165786

165001,165002,165005,165007,165008,165009,165011,165013,165014,165017
165019,165020,165022,165023,165025,165027,165029,165033,165035,165037
165039,165041,165045,165047,165049,165051thn1165055,165059,16506L
165063,165065,165067,165069,165071,165073,165075,165078,165082,165083
165084,165086,165091,165094,165098,165100,165101,165103,165104,165105,
165112,165116,165120,165122,165124thru165128,165130,165131,165133,
165134,165137,165142,165143,165144,165146,165149,165150,165152,165153,
165155,165157,165159thn1165162,165164,165165,165169,165172,16517Z
165179,165181,165183,165185,165186,165190,165191,165193,165195,16520L
165203,165205,165209,165211,165213thn1165216,165218,165220,165222,
165224,165225,165226,165228,165230,165233,165235,165237,165239,16524L
165243,165244,165246,165248,165250,165251,165252,165254thn1165257,
165260,165262,165264,165267,165270,165272,165274,165276,165278,165280,
165281,165282,165283,165286,165289,165291,165292,165294,165296,165298
165299,165302,165307,165308,165313,165314,165316,165320,165322,165324
165325,165326,165328,165330,165332,165334,165335,165339,165341,165342
165346,165348,165350,165352,165354,165356,165358,165362,165364,165365
165367,165368,165371,165372,165374,165377,165379,165382thru165388,
165391,165393,165394,165396,165398,165401,165403,165404,165407,165409
165411,165412,165413,165415,165417,165427,165429thru165438,165440
165442,165443,165445,165447,165449,165451,165453,165455,165457,165459
165463,165465,165467,165469,165471,165473,165475,165477,165480,165482
165484,165486,165488,165490,165492,165494,165497thru165501,165506,
165508,165510,165521,165522,165527,165528,165530,165532,165534,165536,
165538,165541,165544,165547thn1165550,165552,165557,165558,165559
165561,165564,165566,165568,165570,165590,165591,165592,165599,165601
165603,165605,165607,165609,165611,165615,165619,165621,165623,165625
165628,165630,165631,165633,165635,165637,165639,165641,165643,165645
165647,165649,165651,165653,165655,165657,165660,165666,165669,165673
165675,165678,165682thﬂ1165685,165688,165690,165695,165698
thnx165702,165706,165709,165713,165717,165723,165827

165231,165247,165306,165337,165479,165514thn1165517,165575,165576
165618,165670,165727,165823,165824,165825,165890,165897,166034,166035
166091,166092,206263,206304,206396,206398,206404,206409,206462,206474,
206475, 206483

165574,165580,165583,165585,165587,165589,165662,165664,165692,166091
206186, 206231, 206442, 206482, 206526




SPEC. 8

SPEC. 9

165697, 165707, 165715, 165716, 165719, 165721, 165722, 165724, 165726, 165729
165738, 165739, 165741, 165744, 165746 thru 165749, 165753, 165754, 165756

thru 165759, 165761, 165763, 165765, 165767, 165769, 165771, 165773, 165775,
165777, 165778, 165780, 165782, 165784, 165787, 165789, 165791, 165793, 165795
165797, 165801, 165803, 165805, 165807, 165809, 165811, 165813, 165815, 165817
165819, 165821, 165822, 165831, 165835, 165836, 165837, 165840 thru 165844,
165846, 165848, 165850, 165852, 165854, 165856, 165858, 165860, 165862, 166864
165866, 165868, 165870, 165872, 165874, 165876, 165878, 1@5880, 165882, 165884,
165886, 165888, 165892, 165894, 165898, 165900, 165902, 188904, 165906, 165908,
165910, 165912, 165914, 165916, 165918, 165920, 165922, 165924, 165926, 165928,
165930, 165932, 165934, 165936, 165938, 165942, 165944, 165945, 165946, 165948,
165950, 165952 thru 165955, 165957 thru 165961, 165963, 165964, 165966, 165967,
165969, 165975, 165976, 165984, 165986, 165988, 165990, 165991, 165992, 165994,
165997, 165999, 166001, 166003, 166005, 166010 thru 166013, 166015, 166017,
166019, 166023, 166025, 166027, 166029 thru 166032, 166037, 166039, 166043,
166045, 166047, 166049, 166053, 166055, 166057, 166059, 166061, 166063, 166065,
166067, 166069 thru 166073, 166075, 166077, 166079, 166081, 166085, 166086,
166093 thru 166096, 206001, 206003, 206005, 206007, 206008, 206009, 206011,
206013, 206015, 206017, 206019, 206021, 206023, 206024, 206025, 206027, 206029,
206031, 206033, 206035, 206036, 206038, 206040, 206042, 206044, 206046, 206048,
206050, 206051, 206053 thru 206059, 206069, 206071, 206073, 206076, 206077,
206079, 206080, 206082, 206084, 206086, 206088, 206089, 206090, 206093, 206096,
206097, 206102, 206104, 206106, 206114, 206116, 206121, 206123, 206125, 206127
206130 thru 206134, 206136, 206138, 206140, 206141, 206143, 206144, 206151,
206152, 206154, 206156, 206157, 206161, 206163, 206165, 206167, 206168, 206169,
206171, 206172, 206174, 206176, 206178, 206180, 206185, 206192, 206195, 206196,
206202 thru 206215, 206217, 206219, 206221, 206223, 206226, 206228, 206229,
206232, 206234, 206235, 206237, 206239, 206244, 206246, 206247, 206248, 206250
206252, 206254, 206260, 206261, 206268, 206273 thru 206277, 206279, 206280,
206282, 206284, 206286, 206288, 206289, 206290, 206292, 206294 thru 206297,
206299, 206300, 206301, 206305, 206309, 206312, 206315, 206318, 206322, 206323,
206324, 206328 thru 206331, 206334, 206336, 206338, 206342, 206348, 206351,
206352, 206353, 206355, 206356, 206357, 206359, 206360, 206361, 206365, 206367,
206369 thru 206372, 206374 thru 206377, 206380, 206382, 206384 thru 206387
206397, 206400, 206402, 206411, 206413, 206415, 206416, 206419, 206420, 206423
206425, 206426, 206428, 206430, 206432, 206438 thru 206441, 206443, 206444,
206446, 206448, 206450, 206452, 206454, 206457, 206459, 206460, 206463, 206464,
206473, 206477, 206479, 206482, 206485, 206486, 206487, 206489, 206490, 206492
206497, 206499, 206500, 206502, 206504, 206507, 206508, 206509, 206512, 206515,
206518, 206521, 206522, 206523, 206527, 206528, 206531, 206534

165712, 165714, 165725, 165728, 165730 thru 165737, 165740, 165742, 165743,

165745, 165750, 165751, 165752, 165755, 165760, 165762, 165764, 165766, 165768,
165770, 165772, 165774, 165776, 165779, 165781, 165783, 165785, 165788, 165790,
165792, 165794, 165796, 165798, 165799, 165800, 165802, 165804, 165806, 165808,
165810, 165812, 165814, 165816, 165818, 165820, 165828, 165830, 165832, 165833
165834, 165838, 165839, 165845, 165847, 165849, 165851, 165853, 165855, 165857
165859, 165861, 165863, 165865, 165867, 165869, 165871, 165873, 165875, 165877,
165879, 165881, 165883, 165885, 165887, 165889, 165891, 165893, 165899, 165901,
165903, 165905, 165907, 165909, 165911, 165913, 165915, 165917, 165919, 165921,
165923, 165925, 166927, 165929, 165931, 165933, 165935, 165937, 165941, 165943
165947, 165949, 165951, 165956, 165962, 165965, 165968, 165970 thru 165974,

165977 thru 165983, 165987, 165989, 165993, 165995, 1656996, 165998, 166000,

166002, 166004, 166006 thru 166009, 166014, 166016, 166018, 166020, 166021,

166022, 166024, 166026, 166028, 166033, 166036, 166038, 166040, 166041, 166042,
166044. 166046, 166048, 166050, 166051, 166052, 166054, 166056, 166058, 166060,

MAY

1972

1-7



1-8

SPEC. 10

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 4

MAY 1972

166062, 166064, 166066, 166068, 166074, 166076, 166078, 166080, 166082, 166083,
166084, 166087 thru 166090, 166098, 166099, 166100, 206004, 206006, 206010,
206012, 206014, 206016, 206018, 206020, 206022, 206026, 206028, 206030, 206032
206034, 206037, 206039, 206041, 206043, 206045, 206047, 206049, 206052, 206060
thru 206068, 206070, 206072, 206074, 206075, 206078, 206081, 206083, 206085,
206087, 206091, 206092, 206094, 206095, 206098, 206099, 206101, 206105, 206107

thru 206113, 206115, 206117 thru 206120, 206122, 206124, 206126, 206128, 206129

206135, 206137, 206139, 206142, 206145 thru 2061504206153, 206155, 206158,
206159, 206162, 206164, 206166, 206170, 206173, 206¥75, 206177, 206179, 206182,
206183, 206184, 206187 thru 206191, 206193, 206194, 206197 thru 206201, 206216,
206218, 206220, 206222, 206227, 206230, 206233, 206236, 206238, 206240 thru
206243, 206245, 206249, 206251, 206253, 206255 thru 206259, 206262, 206264 thru
206267, 206269 thru 206272, 206278, 206281, 206283, 206285, 206287, 206291,
206293, 206298, 206302, 206303, 206306, 206307, 206310, 206311, 206313, 206314,
206316, 206317, 206319, 206320, 206321, 206325, 206326, 206327, 206332, 206333,
206335, 206337, 206339, 206340, 206341, 206343 thru 206347, 206349, 206350,
206358, 206362, 206363, 206364, 206366, 206368, 206378, 206379, 206381, 206383
206388 thru 206395, 206399, 206401, 206403, 206407, 206408, 206410, 206414,
206417, 206418, 206421, 206422, 206424, 206427, 206429, 206431, 206433, 206435,
206436, 206437, 206445, 206447, 206449, 206451, 206453, 206455, 206456, 206461,
206465 thiu 206469, 206472, 206478, 206480, 206481, 206488, 206491, 206493 thru
206496, 206498, 206501, 206503, 206505, 206506, 206510, 206511, 206513, 206514,
206516, 206517, 206519, 206520, 206524, 206529, 206530, 206535

165518, 165519, 165520, 165529, 165577, 165578, 165661, 165671, 165826, 165829
165895, 165896, 165939,.165940, 206224, 206225, 206354, 206405, 206406, 206412,
206434, 206458, 206470, 206471, 206476, 206525

TS10-520-G

196001 thru 196047, 196049 thru 196067

TS10-520-H

198501 thru 198650, 198652 thru 198672, 198676 thru 198685, 198691, 198693,
198697

198686 thru 198690, 198692, 198694, 198695, 198696, 198698 thru 198720

S



SPEC. 1

SPEC. 2

SPEC. 1

SPEC. 2

TS10-520-J

208002 thru 208005, 208010, 208011, 208013, 208014, 208016, 208017, 208018,
208020 thru 208023, 208026, 208027, 208030, 208031, 208032, 208034, 208038,

208039, 208040, 208044, 208046, 208048, 208050, 208051, 208052, 208054,
208059, 208061, 208063, 208066, 208067, 208071, 208073, 208075, 208077,

208057,
208078,

208079, 208082, 208084, 208086, 208088, 208089, 208091, 208093 thru 208099,

208101, 208102, 208103, 208105, 208106, 208114, 2Q8121, 208124, 208125
208129 thru 208132, 208134, 208135, 208139 thru 208145, 208147, 208150,
208152, 208155, 208158 thru 208161, 208165, 208166, 208169, 208170, 208
208176, 208180, 208183, 208187 thru 208191, 208194,-208196, 208199, 208
208202, 208206, 208210 thru 208214, 208216, 208217 208222, 208223, 208
208230, 208232, 208233, 208234, 208236, 208237, 208240, 208241, 208242,
208249, 208251, 208253, 208255, 208257, 208258, 208259, 208261, 208262,
208267, 208270, 208271, 208273, 208275, 208278

208001, 208006 thru 208009, 208012, 208015, 208019, 208024, 208025, 208

208127,
208151,
173 thru
201,

226,

208245,
208265,

028,

208029, 208033, 208035, 208036, 208037, 208041, 208042, 208043, 208045, 208047

208049, 208053, 208055, 208056, 208058, 208060, 208062, 208064, 208065

208068,

208069, 208070, 208072, 208074, 208076, 208080, 208081, 208083, 208085, 208087,

208090, 208092, 208100, 208104, 208107 thru 208113, 208115 thru 208120,
208123, 208126, 208128, 208133, 208136, 208137, 208138, 208146, 208148
208153, 208154, 208156, 208157, 208162, 208163, 208164, 208167, 208168,
208172, 208177, 208178, 208179, 208181, 208182, 208184, 208185, 208186
208193, 208197, 208198, 208200, 208203, 208204, 208205, 208207, 208208,
208215, 208218, 208219, 208220, 208224, 208225, 208227, 208228, 208229,
208235, 208243, 208244, 208246, 208247, 208248, 208250, 208252, 208254,
208260, 208263, 208264, 208266, 208268, 208269, 208272, 208274, 208276

TS10-520-K

217502, 217506, 217508, 217509, 217510, 217513, 217515, 217517, 217519
217523, 217525, 217528, 217529, 217533, 217534, 217535, 217537, 217542,
217546 thru 217550, 217552, 217554, 217556, 217558, 217563, 217565, 217
217568, 217571, 217572, 217575, 217576, 217578, 217580, 217582, 217584,

217501, 217505, 217507, 217511, 217512, 217514, 217516, 217518, 217520,
217526, 217527, 217530, 217531, 217532, 217536, 217538 thru 217541, 217
217545, 217551, 217553, 217555, 217557, 217559, 217560, 217562, 217564,
217569, 217570, 217573, 217574, 217577, 217579, 217581, 217583, 217585

208122,
208149,
208171,
208192,
208209,
208231,
208256,
208277

217521,

217543,
567,

217586

217524,
544,
217566,

MAY 1972 1-9/1-10



SECTION I

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

NOVEMBER 1977 21



SN

JKLN.

D,E,

’

7S510-520-B

FIGURE 1. STUDDING ASSEMBLY, PERMOLD CRANKCASE,

NOVEMBER 1977

2-2




. QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|D|E|GIH|J |K|LIM|N|P|R
~ 1.1 642094 @ Studding Assembly, Crankcase ... ................ 1 1 11 1
-1 642003 ® Studding Assembly, Crankcase ... ................ 1
1 642096 ® Studding Assembly, Crankcase .. ................. 1
-2 630899 . Bearing, Roller .. ....... .. ... . .. 11 111 11101 1
-3 630873 . Dowel,3/16x 1/2InchLong.................. ﬂ 1 1M1 111 1
~ -4 MS122162 Cdnsert, Thread ... ... ... 4 bl 4 41 4\ 4 4
-5 MS122122 . Insert, Thread ..................... [P 11 1 1"H11 1
-6 401804 t . Stud, 1/4x1-1/16InchLong .................. 2 212 2|2} 2 2
-7 401814 t . Stwd, 5/16x1-7/8inchLlong .................. 4 4i 4 4|4 4 4
-8 401860 t . Stud, 3/8x1-9/16InchLong .................. 2 2 2|2 2
-8 402127 t . Stud, 3/8x 1-17/32inch long ................. 2
-8 401861 t . Stud,3/8x 1-3/4inchLong ................... 2
~ 9 404584 t . Stud, 5/16 x 6-3/8 Inch LONG .. .....ovverrnn.. 1
-10 401975 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-9/16 Inch Long ................. 2 2 2| 2|2 2
-10 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-6/16Inch Long ................. 2
-1 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-6/16inchLong ................. 1 {1111 1111 |11
-12 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-5/16InchLong ................. 1
-12 402044 t . Stud, 5/16x 1-3/8 InchLong .................. 1 1 111 1
-13 401927 t . Stud, 3/8x3-1/21iInchlong ................ ... 3 3| 3 3|33 3
-14 401962 t . Stud, 1/4x2-4/16InchLlong .................. 1 11 1M1)1 1
-15 401932 t . Stud, 5/16 x4-1/8Inchlong .................. 1 11 1101 1
-16 402359 t . Stud, 5/16 x 4-23/321InchLong ................ 1 111 111 1
-17 401936 t . Stud, 1/4x 3-7/8 InchlLong ................... 4 4| 4 41414 4
-18 401936 t . Stud, 1/4x3-7/8Inchlong ................... 1 1 111 1
-18 401968 t . Stud, 1/4x4-17/32 inchLong ................. ' 1
— -19 401873 t . Stud,3/8x37/8Inchlong ................... 7 7 717|7 7
-20 401873 t . Stud, 3/8x3-7/8InchlLong ................... 1 1 1111 1
-20 629518-1H . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 - 27 NPTF ..................... 1
-21 401965 t . Stud, 3/8x13/32Inchlong ................... 2 2|2 202 2
-21 401945 t . Stud, 3/8x 1-5/8Inchlong ................... 2
-22 401963 t . Stud, V/4x1lnchlong....................... 2 2|2 2(212 2
-23 401977 t . Stud, 3/8x2-3/32InchLong .................. 4 4 41414 4
-24 402034 t . Stud,b5/16x61inchlong...................... 1 1 1111 1
-25 402151 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-1/4inchLtong .................. 2 2|2 21242 2
-26 401965 t . Stud, 3/8x1-13/32InchLong ................. 2 212 21212 2
-27 639418-1 @ . Stud, 5/16 x 2-1/16Inch Long . ................ 36| |36{36 36{36/|36] |36
-28 629518-1H . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 - 27 NPTF ... ... ... ... .......... 1 1 11111 1
-29 401752 . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 - 27 NPTF ..................... 3 413 31313 3
.« 30 ANg932C2 . Plug,Pipe, 1/8-27NPTF . .. .. ............... 2| |2]2 21212| |2
" -31 402941 . Plug, Pipe, 1/16 - 27 NPTF .. ... ... ... .......... 4 414 44,4 4
-32 2025 . Plug, Pipe . ... 1 111 11111 1
-33 532432 . Plug, Machine Thread, 5/8-18 . ................. 1 111 11111 1
-34 AN900-10 $ . Gasket, Copper . ........iiiiii 1 111 1411 1
-35 629847 . Nozzle, Squirt . ... ... . 6 6|6 66 |6 6
-36 539374 . Washer, Plain .. ... . . . 1 111 11141 1
~ -37 AN5-13A . Bolt,5/16 x 1-3/8 Inch Long . .. ................ 1 111 1011 1
-38 MS122163 .dnsert, Thread . ......... ... ... .. i, 2 212 2122 2
NOTE O If replacing older configuration crankcase, it will be necessary to purchase a kit,
Part Number EQ6530.
N—
@ Service in accordance with Service Bulletin M72-24.

NOVEMBER 1977 2:3




“,\ 3 (=2}
5 ‘ W,
N 2 R
@)/, &) AP
M AN \
= )
\
[=3
13

FIGURE 2. STUDDING ASSEMBLY, SANDCAST CRANKCASE, TS10-520-C,G,H,M P A.

NOVEMBER 1977

24




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
TS10-520

FiG. PART
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION C|DIE{G|{H|J |[K|L|M|N|P R
2- 1 641198 Studding Assembly, Crankcase ................... 1 11

-1 642035 Studding Assembly, Crankcase . .................. 1 111

2 537721 . Bearing, Needle ..........c..ooiiiiinennnn 1 11 1 151

3 531548 . Dowel, 5/16 x 11/16InchLong................. 2 212 2 2|2

-4 MS122162 Cdnsert, Thread ... .....onviiiii e & 4 414 4 414
-5 MS122122 Cdnsert, Thread . .....ooveiniin i 1 1M1 1 111

6 401808 + . Stud, 1/4x1-5/16inchLong .............onnvn 5 5|56 5 5|5

7 401899 + . Stud, 5/16x1-7/8InchLong .................: 4 4! 4 4 4i 4

-8 402151 + . Stud, 5/16x 1-1/41Inchtong ................. 4 4i4 2 212
-9 402066 t+ . Stud,3/8x1-7/81inchlong ...............nnn 14 1414 14{ 1414
-10 402060 t+ . Stud, 3/8x2-15/16Inchlong ................" 2 2|2 2 2|2
-1 401870 t+ . Stud, 1/4x 1-1/8Inchlong ..............c00nn 2 212 2 212
-12 401885 t . Stud, 5/16x 1-5/16InchLong ................. 11 111 1 |11
-13 402044 + . Stud,5/16x 1-3/8Inchlong .................. 1 111 1 111
-14 401893 + . Stud, 1/4x 1-1/41InchLlong .............oconnn 1 111 1 11
-15 402129 + . Stud, 1/4x23/41InchLlong ..........coovvnnes 2 2|2 2 2|2
-16 401965 + . Stud, 3/8x1-13/32InchLong .............o.. 2 2|2 2 2|2
-17 402157 t+ . Stud, 1/4x6-7/64Inchlong .................. 3 313 3 313
-18 402158 t . Stud, 1/4x 4-13/321inchLong ................. 2 212 2 2|2
-19 402159 t+ . Stud, 1/4x 47/641inchlong .............. 0o 2 2|2 2 2|2
-20 531590 + . Stud, 5/16x 1-1/8InchLong ............ ... 1 111 1 11
-21 639418-2 @ . Stud, 7/16 x 1-19/321Inch Long ...........ovvn 12 12012 120 {1212
-22 639418-1 @ . Stud, 7/16x 2-1/16Inch Long .............on- 24 24|24 24 12424
-23 629518-1H . Plug, Pipe, 1/8-27 NPTF ... . .ovinnns 2 212 2 212
-24 2025 . Plug, Pipe, 3/8 - 18 NPTF .........oovviinnnns 4 414 4 414
-25 632788 . Reducer, 3/8 Maleto 1/4 Female . . .............. 1 111 1 11
-26 630063 CTee, FItting . ovvveonen e 1 111 1 111
-27 629518-3H . Plug, Pipe, 3/8- 18 NPTF ... ... 1 1)1 1 11
-28 532432 . Plug, Machine Thread, B/8-18 .. ieiiians 1 141 1 111
-29 AN900-10 S . Gasket, COPPEr .. vvvvren e 1 111 1 111
-30 631927 . Housing, Oil Gauge Rod . ... ........vvninnnnnn 1 111 1 111
-31 537505 . Breather Assembly, Crankcase . ............... .. 1 111 1 11
-32 629847 O Nozzle, SQUITt .« oo v 6 6|6 6 6|6
-33 2473 CWasher, Flat .o oo 1 111 1 11
-34 ANB5-12A CBOM et e 1 11 1 101

NOTE @ Service in accordance with Service Bulletin M72-24,

NOVEMBER 1977

26




H

w

4

2-6

FIGURE 3. ATTACHING PARTS, PERMOLD CRANKCASE, TS10-520-B,DE,J,K,L N.

NOVEMBER 1977



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
'NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B DIE|G|H|J|K|L|M|N R
~— 31 538944-5.31 Bolt, Thru, 7/16 - 20x 5-5/16 inch Long .. ......... 1 111 1111 1
-2 538944-6.19 Bolt, Thru, 7/16 - 20x 6-3/16 Inch Long .. ......... 1 1)1 11171 1
-3 20202 Washer, Plain . . .. ..o 4 414 4|44 4
-4 531001 Nut, Flanged .. .......... e 4 414 4414 4
-5 641931-10.75  Bolt, Thru, 1/2-20x 10-3/4 Inch Long ........... 48 88 8/8|8 8
-6 MS29513-010 8 O-RiNg .« cvvviiii i 16| |16[16 16|16[16{ (16
N~ .7 632120 Washer, Plain .« . oo ot eee e 4| |44 4(4|4| |4
-8 634511 Nut, Flanged .. .. ..coviieinennn. e 14 414 41414 4
-9 630603-10.44 Bolt, Thru, 3/8-24 x 10-7/16 Inch Long ........... 1 111 111 1
-9 630693-11.67 Bolt, Thru, 3/8-24 x 11-11/16 Inch Long .. ........ 1
-10 AN123862 3 O-RiNG ... oiii i 2 212 2{212 2
-1 24239 Washer, Plain . . .. ..o 2 2 21212 2
N 11 401507 Washer, Plain . ... ot 2
-12 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ..o 2 212 21212 2
-13 MS20073-05-25 Bolt, 5/16-24 x 2-21/32InchLong . .............. 4 414 414|4 4
-14 2473 Washer, Plain .. .. .ven it 8 8|8 8(8|8 8
-15 632443-6 Nut, Marsden, Lock ...... ... 4 44 4(414 4
-16 24878 Bolt, 1/4-28x 1-21/32Inch Long . ... ...t 5 5|5 5{5)5 5
-17 20522 Washer, Plain .. ..o ooei i 10| (1210 10/10{10| |10
-18 632443-4 Washer, Plain . .. .. vvov e 5 6|5 5|55 5
-19 2473 Washer, Plain . .. ..o i 2 212 21212 2
-20 537750 Screw, 5/16- 18 x 1-1/8 InchLong ............... 1 11 1{1]1 1
-21 539003 Screw, 5/16-18x 1-3/8 InchLong ............... 1 111 11111 1
-22 2473 Washer, Plain . .. ..o oo 3 3|3 3(3|3 3
-23 630966-4.00 Bolt, 5/16-18 x4 InchLong ............ovenntn 3 33 3(3{3 3
~ 24 ANB5-13A (D) BOIt .ottt 9 919 919(9 9
-25 539374 (1) Washer, Plain .. ... 19( 119|119 191919 |19
-26 2439 Nut, Plain, HEX . ..o 12| (12|12 12112(12) |12
-27 No Number ) Fuel Manifold Valve ..............ooieinnnn. rf|  jrfirf ef|rfirf| {rf
ATTACHING PARTS
-28 ANbB-14A BOIt . ot ettt 1 1)1 11111 1
-29 2473 Washer, Plain . .. ... 3 313 3133 3
-30 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex . ...ocvoriiin e 1 111 11111 1
-31 538650 @ Eye, Engine Lifting . .. .. ... 1 111 11111 1
-32 641407 Eye, Engine, Lifting ...........coooiiniinanns 1
ATTACHINC PARTS
~ -33 ANbB-15A 1270 § P 2 2|2 2(212 2
.34 2473 Washer, Plain .. .. ... o 1 111 11111 1
-35 538949 Washer, Plain . . ... .ot 1 111 11111 1
-36 539374 Washer, Plain . .. ... oo 1 111 11141 1
-37 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex ... ..coiiie e 2 2|2 2|22 2
N
NOTE @ One bolt and washer supplied with crankcase studding assembly.
~ @ On the TS10520L, this lifting eye is located at the 4th and 5th holes from nose.
@ See Figure 48 and 49 for Part Number.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-7




FIGURE 4. ATTACHING PARTS, SANDCAST CRANKCASE, TSI0-520-C,G,H.M.P,R.

2-8 NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION C|DIE|GjH|J |[K|[L|M|N|P|R
S’ 4- 1 538944-8.88 Bolt, 7/16-20x 8-7/8 Inch Long . . . . .. e 2 2|2 2 212
-2 538944-10.50 Bolt, 7/16-20x 10-1/2inchlong . ............... 4 414 4 414
-3 25171 Spacer ... 12 12 2l 1212
-4 531001 Nut,Flanged . ... .. ... ... . ... ... ... . . . ... - 12 12 2l 1212
-5 641931-10.75 Bolt, Thru, Cylinder-to-CC .. .................. ‘ 7 7 7 717
-6 641930-9.81 Bolt, Thru, Cylinder No. 6 Upper Boss .. ........... 1 111 1 111
haed -7 MS29513-010  O-RiNg . ...v it e e 16 16(16 16| |16{16]
-8 538989 Washer ... ... .. . . 4 414 4 414
-9 634511 Nut, Plain ... ... 3 3(3 3 3{3
-9 634505 Nut, Flanged, Generator Mount Bracket .. .......... 1 111 1 11
-10 ANG-12A Bolt, 5/16 -24 x 1-11/321InchLong .. ............. 9 99 9 919
-1 2473 Washer, Plain . ......... .. ... ... .. ... 10 10110 10, |10{10
N 12 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex ....... ... .. ... ... 11 1111 1M 111N
-13 No Number (@ Fuel ManifoldValve ........................... rf rfrf rf rf|rf
ATTACHING PARTS
-14 AN5-12A Bolt, 5/16 - 24 x 1-11/321inchLong ............... 1 111 1 111
-15 2473 Washer, Plain . . ....... ... . ... i, 1 111 1 111
-16 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex . ....... ... ... . ... . .. 1 111 1 111
L
-17 538650 Eye, Engine Lifting . .......... ... ... ... ... .... 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-18 ANbB-14A Bolt, 5/16-24 x 1-19/32 Inch Long .. ............. 2 22 2 212
-19 2473 Washer, Plain . ... ... ... . . 3 313 3 3|3
-20 538949 Washer, 1/8 Inch Thick .. ....................... 1 111 1 111
N -21 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ..., 2 22 2 212
-22 630693-10.44 Bolt........ ... 1 111 1 111
-23 AN123862 O-RiINg .. e 2 2|2 2 212
-24 24239 Washer, Plain . . .. ... ... . . . . .. 2 212 2 212
-25 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex ....... ... .. ... .. ... ... ...... 1 111 1 111
-26 627433 Screw, 5/16- 18 x5-1/4 InchLong . .............. 5 5|5 5 5|56
-27 25328 O-Ring ... 1 111 1 111
-28 539374 Washer, Plain . ........ ... . .. ... ... 1 111 1 101
-29 2473 Washer,Plain ......... ... ... ... .. ... . .. ..... 4 414 4 414
N
N’
—”’
NOTE @ See Figure 48 and 49 for Part Number.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-9




FIGURE 5. ASSOCIATED PARTS, PERMOLD CRANKCASE, TS/0-520-8,D,E,J,K,LN.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BIC|D|E|G|H|J |K|L|MIN|P|R
5- 1 631154 Bracket, Engine Mount . ............. ... ... .... 2 2 22
-2 631162 Bracket, EngineMount . ...... ... ... ... ... .. 2 2 212 2
-2 640782 Bracket, EngineMount . ...... ... ... .. L 4 ~
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 2474 Washer, Plain . . ... ... e 12 12 12121120 |12
4 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ... ... .. 12 12 12112112 (12
-5 MS9021-210 $ O-Ring ... v e 1 11 1111 1
-6 630892 S GaSKEL . oo 1 111 1111 1 —
-7 632964-1 Breather Assembly, Qil Filler .. .................. 1 1 11141 1
-7 ©329064-2 Breather Assembly, Oil Filler . .. ... . ... ... .. .... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 2473 Washer, Plain . .. ... .. e 2 2|2 212|2 2
-9 MS35338-45  Washer, LOCK . ......oouuriiniii 21 122 2|12(2] |2 P
-10 539605 Boit, 5/16-18x 2-3/8InchLong ................. 2 212 2122 2

2-10 NOVEMBER 1977



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
TINDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B D|E|G|H|{J|K|LM|N R
5-11 641651 $ Gasket, GovernorPad Cover ..................... 1 11 111 1
-12 639997 Cover,GovernorPad .. ......................... 1 111 1111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
13 22535 Washer . ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiai., ®|8 |8|s 8|8|8| |8
-14 2473 Washer, Plain . . .. ... ... .. .. . i 4 414 41414 4
~ 16 MS36338-45  Washer, Lock ............. ... i 4] (4|4 414141 |4
-16 2439 Nut,Plain, Hex ........ ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 4 414 41414 4
-17 629202 $ Gasket, CamHoleCover .................couv... 1 111 11111 1
-18 629201 Cover,CamHole ...... ... ... ... ... . .. . .. ... 1 191 1111 1
\ ATTACHING PARTS
-19 20522 Washer, Plain . . ......... .. ... . .. 2 212 21212 2
-20 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ... ... ... . ... 2 22 2122 2
-21 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex . ... ... ... ... ... ... . . .. 2 212 2122 2
-22 630871 Bushing, IdlerPin . ...... .. ... ... ... ... ........ 1 111 11101 1
-23 534740 $ Gasket, IdlerPin . ... ... ... . ... ... 1 111 11111 1
-24 630870 Bushing, Flanged, Idler Gear ... .................. 1 111 11111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-25 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock ......... ... . . . . ... 2 212 212(2 2
-26 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex ........... .. . . . .. 2 212 2122 2
-27 No Number ’D Plate, Identification ........................... rf rf | rf rfirfirf rf
ATTACHING PARTS
-28 24764 Screw, Drive ... ... ... 6 6|6 6|6|6 6
-29 633233-29 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ................ 1 1 1101 1
-29 633233-3 Rod and Cap Assembly, OilGauge ................ 1
-29 633233-6 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge, Right Hand . ... .. 1
-29 633233-7 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge, Left Hand ... .. .. 1
-30 641361 Plate,Seal ....... ... ... .. . 2 212 21212 2
ATTACHING PARTS
-31 AN960-10L Washer, Plain. . ... ... ... .. ... ... . . .. ... 4 414 414 (4 4
-32 MS20074-03-03 Bolt .. ... 4 414 41414 4
N
N—
~—"NOTE (1,  See Service Bulletin M75-5.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-11




27

FIGURE 6. ASSOCIATED PARTS, SANDCAST CRANKCASE, TS10-520-C,G,H M P R.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BIC|D|E|G|H|J|K|L|M|N|P|R
6- 1 642250 @ Clip, Oil Transfer .................ooiiiinns 1 11 1 11
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 ANB00A10-4 SOIBW .+ v vt e et e e et e 2 2|2 2 212
* ¥ ¥ x —
-3 539518 Bracket, EngineMounting............ ... ... ..... 3 3|3 3 313
-3 628257 Bracket, Engine Mounting, Cylinder No. 2 .......... 3 3|3 3 33
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 632357 Spacer, Engine Mount, Cylinder No. 2 ............. 1 111 1 111
-5 539058 Washer, Plain . ... ..o i 16| 1616 16 (16149 -
-6 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex . ... .o 16 16/16 16 ({1616 ]\']/

NOVEMBER 1977



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TSI10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION c|D G|H|{J|K|[LIM|N|PI|R
h
6 -7 641651 $ Gasket, GovernorPad Cover ..................... 1 111 1 111
-8 639997 Cover,GovernorPad ........................... 1 111 1 11
ATTACHING PARTS &
-9 22535 Washer . ... e 8 8|8 8 8|8
~ -10 2473 Washer, Plain . . .................... e 4 414 4 414
-1 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock ...................... e 4 44 4 414
-12 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex . ....... ... . . .. 4 414 4 414
* * X *
-13 534740 $ Gasket, idlerPin ... ... ... .. i, 1 111 1 11
-14 534728 Pin Idier Gear Support ....... ... ... .. ... 1 1(1 1 111
N’ ATTACHING PARTS
-15 MS35338-44 Washer, LOCK ... ..o i e 2 2|2 2 2|2
-16 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ....... ... . . . .. 2 2(2 2 2(2
-17 AN123866 $ O-Ring .......oiiiiiiii i 1 111 1 111
-18 625966 S Gasket...... .o e 1 11 1 111
-19 626334 Plug, Special .. ..... ...t 1 11 1 111
-20 538804 $ Gasket, Oil Filler Neck ......................... 1 111 1 11
-21 538801 Neck Assembly, Oit Filler . .. .................... 1 11 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-22 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ... i 3 33 3 3(3
-23 AN500A416-8 Screw, FillisterHead . ............. ... .. ... ..... 3 3(3 3 3(3
, * *  * *
-24 640620-8 Cap Assembly, Oil Filler .. ........ ... ... ... ..., 1 1 1
-24 640620-5 $a3 Cap, Assembly, Qil Filler ....................... 1 111
25 835134-535°% . Gasket, Oil Filler Cap . . .o ovveeeeenns. 1 101 1 11
-26 631928 S HOSE . vt e 1 111 1 111
-27 631915 Housing, Extension . ........ ... ... ... ... .... 1 111 1 1911
-28 361561R Clamp e 2 2|2 2 2(2
-29 631266-1 ClaMID et e 1 111 1 111
-30 631275-2 Bracket, No. 2 Cylinder int. Flange ............... 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-31 MS35266-61 Screw . ... ... e e e e 1 111 1 111
-32 2471 Washer, Plain . . ... . . i i 1 111 1 111
-33 MS35338-43 Washer, Lock . ...... ... e 1 111 1 101
N— -34 13XX1896 Nut, Hex, No. 10-32 . ... ... ... . .. .. 1 111 1 111
-35 537299 Ring, Oil Gauge Lock .......... ... ... ... ...... 1 111 1 111
-36 25328 S O-RING . .iit i e 1 111 1 111
-37 632062-2A1 Rod Assembly, QilGauge . ...................... 1 1 1
-37 632062-16A1 Rod, Assembly, Qil Gauge ...................... 1 111
N— -38 No Number 2 Plate, Identification ............ ... ... ... ... rf rf| rf rf rf| rf
ATTACHING PARTS
-39 24764 Screw, Drive .. ... 6 6|6 6 6] 6
NOTE (D) Early crankcase design uses P/N 626990 (See Service Bulletin M70-18).
— NOTE(®2 See Service Bulletin M75-5.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-13




2-14

NOVEMBER 1977

FIGURE 7. CRANKSHAFT GROUP, TS10-520-8,D,E J,K,L,N.

N



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B(C|DIE|G|H|J |K|L|M|N|P|R
7- 1 633620 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly ................ 1 111 11111 1
-2 350998 t . Bushing, Crankshaft Damper . .................. 8 818 8188 8
-3 639196 . Counterweight Assembly, 4th Order ............. 1 101 11111 1
-4 639193 . . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight .......... .. |4 414 41414 4
-5 639196 . Counterweight Assembly, 5th Order ........... % |1 1101 11111 1
-6 639193 . . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight ............ 4 414 41414 4
-7 639195 . Counterweight Assembly, 6thOrder ............. 2 2|2 2122 2
-8 639193 . . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight .. ... |4 414 41414 4
-9 630261-38 . Pin, Damper Counterweight, 4th Order ........... 2 212 2122 2
-10 630261-37 . Pin, Damper Counterweight, 5th Order ........... 2 212 21212 2
-1 630261-35 . Pin, Damper Counterweight, 6th Order ........... 4 44 4144 4
ATTACHING PARTS
-12 635623 . Plate, Counterweight Pin Retaining . ............. 16| |16{16 16(16|16} [16
-13 629104 . Ring, Retaining ........ ... . ... .. . ... 16| (1616 16(16/16| |16
-14 635439 $1 Bearing, CrankshaftMain ....................... 10| (1010 10/10{10| |10
-15 637579 $ Washer, Thrust . ......... ... . ... 4 44 4144 4
-16 536563 t Dowel, Crankshaft-to-Crankgear .................. 1 111 11111 1
17 632893 Gear, Crankshaft, Large ........................ 1 111 11111 1
-18 632892 Gear, Crankshaft, Small ........................ 1 111 11111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-19 536379 Screw, Drilled Head, 5/16 x 7/8 Inch Long . . .. .. .. .. 6 6|6 6|66 6
-20 632018 Gear, Face, AlternatorDrive ... .................. 1 111 1111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-21 634080 Screw, 5/16-24 x 13/32Inchlong ............... 4 44 4\4\4 4
-22 641909 Plate, Tab Lock . . ... ... i e 2 2|2 2122 2
-23 629680 t Collar Assembly, Governor Oil Transfer ............ 1 111 11111 1
-24 626889 . Dowel, 1/8x7/16InchLong................... 2 2|2 2122 2
-25 401893 t . Stud, 1/4x1-1/41Inchlong ................... 2 2|2 2122 2
-26 632443-4 . Nut, Marsden Lock, 1/4-28 ... ................ 2 212 212|2 2
-27 641250 Seal Assembly, Nose .. ...... ... ... ... ... .... 1 101 17111 1
-28 641306 B Y oY T T T 1 111 11111 1
-29 AN123962 $ O-Ring, Crankcase-to-Collar . .................... 1 111 11111 1
-30 629360 Gear, Idler......... ... ... . .. 1 111 11111 1
NOVEMBER 1977 2-15




2-16

NOVEMBER 1977

FIGURE 8. CRANKSHAFT GROUP, TS§10-520-C,G,H M P,R.




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520

NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION C|DIE|G|H{J |K|L|IM|N|P|R

N— 8 1 631716 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly ................ 1 111 1 11

-2 350998 t . Bushing, Crankshaft Damper ................... 8 8(8 8 8|8

-3 639196 . Counterweight Assembly, 4th Order ............. 1 111 1 111

-4 639193 . . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight ............, 4 414 4 414

-5 639196 . Counterweight Assembly, 5th Order ............" 1 101 1 11

\ -6 639193 . . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight ............ 4 414 4 414

-7 639195 . Counterweight Assembly, 6th Order ... .. e 2 2|2 2 212

-8 639193 . . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight ............ 4 414 4 414

-9 630261-38 . Pin, Damper Counterweight, 4th Order ........... } I 212 2 212

-10 630261-37 . Pin, Camper Counterweight, 5thOrder ........... 2 212 2 2|2

-11 630261-35 . Pin, Damper Counterweight, 6th Order ........... 4 414 4 414

N ATTACHING PARTS

-12 635623 . Plate, Counterweight Pin Retaining .............. 16 16)16 16| (1616

-13 629104 . Ring, Retaining ........... ... ... .. ......... 16 16|16 16| |16|16

-14 630464 t$ Bearing, CrankshaftMain ....................... 10 10/10 10| [10[10

-15 637579 $ Washer, Thrust ... .. . i 4 414 4 414

-16 536563 t Dowel, Crankshaft-to-Gear ...................... 1 11 1 111

-17 536421 Gear, Crankshaft . ....... ... ... ... . ... ........ 1 11 1 111

ATTACHING PARTS

-18 536379 Screw, Drilled Head, 5/16 x 7/8 Inch Long . . ... ... .. 6 616 6 6|6

-19 626739 t Collar Assembly, Governor Oil Transfer .. .......... 1 111 1 111

-20 626889 . Dowel, 1/8 x 7/16InchLong................... 2 212 2 212

21 401893 t . Stud, 1/4x1-1/4InchLong ................... 2 212 2 212

-22 MS21042-4 . Nut, Marsden Lock, 1/4-28 ................... 1 111 1 11

-23 641250 Seal Assembly, Crankcshaft Qil ................... 1 111 1 111

-24 641306 L SPHNG L 1 1101 1 111

-25 MS9021-011 $ O-Ring, Crankcase-to-Collar ..................... 2 212 2 2|2

-26 642249 Sleeve, Oil Transfer . .. ... .. . .. .. 1 111 1 111

-27 534757 Gear Assembly, Idler . . ... ... ... ... .. L. 1 111 1 111

-28 534741 . Bushing, Idler Gear .......................... 1 111 1 11
N
N’
e

NOVEMBER 1977 2-17




~
e’
R
FIGURE 9. CAMSHAFT GROUP, TS!I0-520-B,D,E,J.K,L ,N.
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B D(E|{G{H|J |[K|L|M[N R
9-1 629726A3 t Camshaft Assembly . . ... ... ... ... ... ....... 1 11 11111 1
-2 631845 Gear, Camshaft ......... ... ... ... .. ... . ... . ... 1 111 1111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 631099-.44 Bolt,5/16-24 x 7/16InchLong ................. 4 414 41414 4
-4 MS35756-8 . Key, Woodruff .. ... 1 111 11111 1 —
-5 629748 Gear, Bevel, Governor Drive . .................... 1 11 1111 1
-6 629747 Gear, Bevel, Governor Driven .. .................. 1 111 1111 1
-7 628488 Lifter Assembly, HydraulicValve .. ............ ... 12 (12]12 121121120 |12
-8 641862 @ . Ring, Retaining ........... .. ... .. ... ... ... 1 111 1711 1
g
NOTE D The new configuration of the 628488 hydraulic lifter incorporates this new snap
ring P/N 641862 (red in color). However, snap ring P/N 628491 must be used
with the older configuration of the lifter. The most discernible difference be-
tween the old and new lifter is in the ball socket. The old design socket tapered
from the center nearly to the O.D. The newer design that must use the new snap e
ring (641862) shoulders roughly half-way between the center and O.D. The
socket oil hole diameter differences are 1/16"’ for the old design and 1/8" for the
new.

2-18

NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE 10. CAMSHAFT GROUP, TS10-520-C,G,H.MP,R.

X QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TSI10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|ID|IE|GIH|J |[KIL|M|NP|R
10- 1 535661 t Camshaft....... ... .. . . . . 1 111 1 11
-2 631845 Gear, Camshaft ... ... .. ... .. . ... .. .. .. ..., 1 111 1 11
N’ -3 535662 Gear, Cam Cluster . ..... ... ..., 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 535666 Screw, 5/16-24 x 25/32inch Long . .............. 4 414 4 4| 4
5 MS35756-8 Key, Woodruff ... ... ... .. ... 1 141 1 111
6 534655 Gear, Bevel, Governor Drive . .................... 1 111 1 111
N— -7 538076 Gear, Bevel, Governor Driven .................... 1 111 1 111
-8 628488 Lifter Assembly, Hydraulic Valve . ... ............. 12 1212 12 (1212
9 641862 ® ."Ring, Retaining ......... ... ... ... ... ...... 1 11 1 1
NOTE @ The new configuration of the 628488 hydraulic lifter incorporates this new
snap ring P/N 641862 (red in color}). However, snap ring P/N 628491 must be
used with the older configuration of the lifter. The most discernible difference
S— between the old and new lifter is in the ball socket. The old design socket
tapered from the center nearly to the O.D. The newer design that must use the
new snap ring (641862) shoulders roughly half-way between the center and
0.D. The socket oil hole diameter differences are 1/16” for the old design and
1/8" for the new.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-18




S
o’
~
FIGURE 11. CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
\—f
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|{C|D|E|G|H|J|K|LIMIN|P|R
11- 1 633403 Connecting Rod Assembly, Complete . ............. 6/6/6|6/6|6|/6{6/6/6|/6|6]|6
-2 530658 . Bushing, Piston Pin . ............ ... .. ... ..... RN ER IR AR IR R AR R AR RN
-3 629340 . Bolt, Connecting Rod, Special .................. 20212121272{212(2]|2|2|2{2
-4 628109 . Nut, Slotted, Special ................. ... .. 212(2(212]2{2|2{2]2]2]2(2
-5 AN381-25-10 Pin, Cotter .. ..ot 12112(12112(12]12112(12/12/12{12)1212
-6 630826 t$ Bearing, ConnectingRod . ...................... 12120112112(12112}12{12[12]12]12}12]12
—
N
N
2-20 NOVEMBER 1977



FIGURE 12. PISTON, RINGS AND PIN ASSEMBLY.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION C|DIE|G|H|J|K|ILIM[N|P|R
12- 1 632585 t Piston, 7.5 to 1 Compression Ratio................ 6|6|/6/6!6|/6/6/6]6|6(6|6
-2 640625 t$ Ring, Piston, Comp. Top Groove ................. 6/6/6|6(6/6/6|6|6[/6!616
-2 640230 (D$ Ring, Piston, Comp. Top Groove ................. 6|6|/6/6|/6/6/6/6|6|6/6!6
-3 640626 t$ Ring, Piston, Comp. 2nd Groove . .. ............... 6|6/6l6(6/6|6/6(6(6(6(6
-3 640231 @®$ Ring, Piston, Comp. 2nd Groove .. ................ 6/6|6|/6/6/6|6(6|/6|6{6(6
4 641302 @1$Ring Assembly, 3rd Groove ..................... 6/6/6/6/6/6/6/6{6(6/6(6
-4 636144 D®$ Ring Assembly, 3rd Groove ..................... 6/6|6|6/6/6/6|6/6|6|6]6
-5 629401 t$ Ring, Piston, Scraper, 4th Groove . ................ 6/6|6|/6|6/6|6|6|6]6|6|6
-6 630046 t Pin and Plug Assembly, Piston ................... 6!6|/6|/6|6/6|6/6|616{616
NOTE:
@ For use with chrome cylinders
@This includes the 640628 Ring,which is not serviced separately.
@ This includes the 836145 Ring, which is not service separately.
Complete ring sets are listed in Section IV.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-21




e —

\ ~—’
-‘\ \ - 4 \ H
‘ \‘ 40 | \_
NN g7
% Wlll "@ . /
g Y .
/ ~
) ’ 41
~—
FIGURE 13. CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|D|E[G|H|J|{K|L{M|N[P|R
13- 1 641066 $ O-Ring Packing, CylinderBase ................... 6(6|/6|6|6|/6/6/6|6|6|6|6|6
639272A1 Cylinder and Valve Assembly ................. ... 6/6/6[6|6|6 6 6|6
639274A1 Cylinder and Valve Assembly .................... 6|6(6 6
635448CP-A1 (@ Cylinder and Valve Assembly ... ................. pt ot {opt| opt{opt|opt] op  |opt|opt .
636122CP-A1 @ Cylinder and Valve Assembly . ................... optlont|opt  fopt ~
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 531001 Nut, Flanged, 7/16-20 . ... ... ... ... ... ... .... 36(36|36(36|36(36/36]36|36|36/|36/|36|36
-3 634505 Nut, Flanged, 1/2-20. . ... ... ... ..., 12]12(12[12(12(12]12[12{12{12]12[12{12
-4 639272 . Cylinder Assembly . . ........... ... ... .. .... 11111141 1 11 —
-4 639274 . Cylinder Assembly . ......... ... ... ... ... .... 1111 1
4 635448CP (@ . CylinderAssembly ............. ... ... ..... lopt|opt| opfoptiopt |opt opt|  loptlopt
A 636122CP o - Cylinder Assembly .. ... ... ... ... ... ..... ... optioptiopt]  lopt
-5 520112-3 . . Insert, Spark PlugThread .................... 212121212(2(2]2)2|12|2]2|2
-6 631496 t . . Guide, Valve, Intake . ....................... (EREE RN AR R R NE AR B RE
-7 636242 t . . Guide, Valve, Exhaust........... e (AR R RN ER RN R RN .
-8 401893 t ..Stud, 1/4x 1-1/4InchLlong .................. 4141414144 4 414
-8 638125 . . Stud, Ring Locked . &% S oro L. 4i4l4] |4

2-22

NOVEMBER 1977




e e ‘,- g T .
- " ~

R
»‘( “-
A
: e
‘ ) QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY i ‘_i'
‘. FIG.. PART TS10-520 . ‘
| NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BIC|D|E|G|H|J |K|L|MIN|P|R ‘z ’1
| ~ 13 -9 MS122121 . . Insert, Intake Pipe Flange .................... 4|4|44|4(414|414(4(4/4]4 Wv‘*‘;
-10 630591 + . . Insert, Intake ValveSeat . .................... RERR R AR R AR R RREN
-1 35967 + . . Insert, Exhaust ValveSeat ................... AR AR R AR RN RN AR
-12 539988 . Valve, Intake .. .o it M1 telr 111|111} 41
-13 637781 . Valve, Exhaust . . ... d1 Tty
— -14 631521 . Spring, Valve Inner . ........... o 2121212(2(2)2)212|2(2]2]|2
-15 631520 . Spring, Valve Outter ............cooeannnnnnns 212(2(2)2(2|2]|2|2}2|2|2,2
-18 625393 . Retainer, Valve Spring Inner .......... U 121212 3;32 21212(22|2|2|2
-17 36971 . Retainer, Valve Spring Outer, Intake . ............ 1111 1»?1 111111111
-18 629117 . Roto-Coil Assembly, Exhaust VAlve ............. 1111 t, 11111111
-19 24802 . Key, Valve Spring Retainer .................... 4|a|alal4|a({a1414|4|4(4|4
[ ~ -20 539742 . Rocker Assembly, Intake Valve .................. |6|6|6/6/6|6/6|6|6(6(6|6]6
Za”f21 632@29 »).é”b’ . Bushing, Valve Rocker ..............ooovnennn 2121212(212121212(2]|2(2]|2
-22 21007 L SCrew, Drive . .ot (AR RE R AR AR RN R RER RN
-23 641682 Rocker Assembly, Exhaust Valve . ................ 6!6|/6/6|6|6|6/6|6(6|6(6|6
-24 639629 . Bushing, Valve Rocker . .............coovnnnnnn 2i21212121212|2|2(|2(2(2)2
-25 21007 L Screw, Drive . oo (RERR AR R R RA R EREA R
}7,&:*-26 ' 639573 1 Washer, TRFUSE ..o oveeee e iae e 24(24[2424(24(24(2424(24/24]24 (24124
,M79—539740 1. 13 Shaft, Valve Rocker ....... ... .. .c.oiiiiiiien 12112112112112[12]12{12|12{12|12}12)12
ATTACHING PARTS
-28 2473 Washer, Plain . ... oveieriei i 12112112112[12[12[12|12[12112]12112112
-29 537019 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 - 24 x 16/32 Inch Long ...... 12112|12[12112]12{12|12{12[12[12{12|12
-30 534857 $ Gasket, Valve Rocker Cover ............ ...ttt 6!6/6|6l/6|6(6/676/6(616(6
-31 625615 Cover, V,@?Ive ROCKEr © o oo te it i 6/l6/6/6|6/6|6|6|6|6(6|6|6
~ ATTACHING PARTS
] -32 20522 Washer, Plain . . ..o oo 18148l48/48/48148148148(48148148148/48
; -33 MS35338-44 Washer, LOCK . .vvvinneiini e 1814848148/48148148148|48148(4848148
-34 535118 Screw, Fillister Head, 1/4 x 3/4Inch Long .......... 1slaslaglaglaglasiaslasiagiaslasias|as
} -35 628260 $ Gasket, Assembly, Exhaust Flange ................ 6|6|6|6|6|6/66|6]6|6(6|6
ATTACHING PARTS
=36 536038 Nut, Hex Head, 1/4 - 28 50 N £ S 24(24[24(24[24[24124 24124124(24(24124
’ - -37 537296 - Housing, Push Rod . ........ oot 12112112[12[12112112|12}12{1212[1212
! -38 534609 Washer, Push Rod Housing . ...............oovnn 43148(48(481484848148/48/48 484848
' -39 534610 $ Packing, Push RodHousing . ................ ... 24|24]24(24(24|24|24|24{24]24(24(24{24
-40 626147 Spring, Push Rod Housing . .. ...........ooovnenn 12112|12|1212|12{12{12(12(12]12]12[12
SN 41 538304 . Push Rod Assembly . ..........couiiieeeeanns 12|12]12}12]12[12]121212[12{12|12|12
N
~
"
NOTE(®  Chrome Plate.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-23




FIGURE 14. O/IL PUMP ASSEMBLY, TS10-520-B,D E,J, KL N.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE|G[H|J |KILIMIN|P[R
14- 1 631034 $ Gasket, Pump Housing-to-Crankcase . .............. 111 1111 1
632970 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump Complete ............ 1 111 1
632977A1 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump Complete . ........... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 20522 Washer, Plain . .......... ... . ... . ... ... .. .. ... 11 1111 1 "
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock ... .. ... .. . ... 111 11141 1 —~—
-4 2437 Nut, Hex, Plain . ... ... . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... 111 11111 1
-b 632977 . Housing & Shaft Assembly, Qil Pump ............ 111 1111 1
-6 401801 t .. Stud, 1/4x1-3/161InchLong . ................ 212 2212 2
-7 631016 . Gear & Bushing Assy., Oil Pump Driven . .......... 111 1111 1
-8 23024 . . Bushing, OitPump Gear ..................... 212 21212 2
CQ 631618 . Plunger, Qil Pressure Relief Valve . .............. 111 111 1
-10 634150 . Spring, Oil Pressure Relief Valve . ............... 101 111(1 1
-1 631653 . Seat, SpringGuide . ..... ... ... . . ... ... ... ... 11 1{11(1 1
-12 632761 . Screw, Adjusting ............. .. 11 1111 1
-13 AN900-18 $ . Gasket, Annular .. ... ... 111 11111 1
-14 642224 . Housing, Oif Pressure Relief Valve .. ............. 111 11111 1 g
-15 X1473 . Washer, Copper ........ ... ... .. ... ...... 111 111 1 .
-16 632762 . Nut,Stop, 5/16-24 .. ... ... ... .. ... .. ... ..... 11 11111 1
-17 631075 . Shaftgear Assy., O/P & Tach Drive . . ............. 1 1111 1
-17 631014 . Shaftgear Assy., O/P & Tach Drive. .............. 1
-18 535634 . Pin,Dowel ....... ... .. ... 111 11111 1
-19 535900 . Gear, Bevel, TachDrive . ...................... 1 11111 1
-19 535008 . Gear, Bevel, TachDrive . ...................... 1 \_/
-20 631056A1 . Cover, Assy., Right Angle Tach Drive, O/P ... ..... 1 11111 1
-21 631390 . Cover Assy., Right Angle Tach Drive, O/P ... ... ... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-22 20522 . Washer, Plain ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 617 71717 7
-23 MS35338-44 . Washer, Lock ......... ... ... . . ... . 617 71717 7
-24 2437 . Nut,Plain, Hex ......... ... ... ............. 6|7 71717 7 —
-25 531378 $ .. Seal, Oil ... 1 11111 1
2-24 NOVEMBER 1977



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART ) TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BIC|D|E[G|H|J|{K|LIMIN[P|R
~— 14 -26 401893 t .. Stud, 1/4x1-1/4inchlong .................. 4 4 414 {4 4
-27 402711 t . .Stud, 1/4x7/8Inchlong ................... 1 1 11111 1
-28 535908 . Shaftgear Assy., Bevel, Tach Drive .. ... .......... 1 1 11111 1
-29 535885 $ . Gasket, Cover-to-Cover .................ouuun. 1 1 11111 1
-30 535887 . Cover, TachGearBox .................. ¥ |1 1 14111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
N— -31 2471 . Washer, Plain ....... ... .. .. .. . ... 4 4 414 |4
-32 22910 . Washer, Lock . .................... e L 14 4 414 14 4
-33 20655 . Screw, Rd. Hd., No. 10-24 x 1 Inch Long ......... 4 4 4 414 4
-34 MS9134-01 $ . Gasket, TachDrivePad ....................... 1 1 1111 1
-35 640380 . Cover, TachDrivePad ........................ 1 1 111 |1 1
N ATTACHING PARTS
-36 2472 . Washer, Plain .. ....... ... . ... 4 4 4 (414 4
-37 MS35338-44 . Washer, Lock ... ... ... . 4 4 4 (4 |4 4
-38 2437 . Nut,Plain, Hex ....... ... ... ... 4 4 4 {4 |4 4
-39 631650 . Shaft Assembly, TachDrive . ................... 1
-40 21208A1 . Housing, Tach Drive Assembly . . ................ 1
-41 640087 $ .. Seal,Oil TachHousing ...................... 1
-42 AN900-22 $ . Gasket Annular ... 1 T 111 1 1
-43 632266 ® $ Gasket, Oil Filter-to-Pump Housing . ........... 1 111 11111 1
-44 641639 Adapter Assembly, Oil Filter .................... 1 1101 1111 1
-45 641583 Filter Assembly, Oil ... ... ... .. . . . ... 1 1 1111 1
-45 641584 Filter Assembly, Oil ....... ... . .. .. ... 1
N ATTACHING PARTS
-46 2274 Washer, Plain . ... ... ... 3 313 31313 3
-47 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock ... .. ... e 3 313 31313 3
-48 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex, 3/8-24 .. ... ... ... ... .......... 3 3|3 31313 3
No Number @ Filter Assembly, Oil .......... ... ... .......... ns| |ns{ns ns[nsins! Ins
-49 No Number (@ . Adapter, Oil Filter .. ........... ... ... ... .. ... ns| Insins nsins|ns| |ns
-60 631646 @ . Housing, Qil Filter . ........ ... .. ... ... ... .. 1 111 1111 1
-51 632379 (@ . . Element, Oil Filter (Includes Gasket) ........... 1 (N 11111 1
-62 631782 ® Nut,NylonLock ............. ... . .. ... .. 1 111 1111 1
-53 631783 @ Stud Assembly, Center .......... ... ... il 1 111 11111 1
-64 631784 @ Gasket, Copper . .......... i 1 111 111 (1 1
-6b 24239 (@ Spacer, Bracket-to-Crankcase .................... 2 212 21212 2
~ -56 632240 ( Spacer, Bracket-to-Oil Filter . .................... 1 111 111 (1 1
-57 632239 @ Bracket, Oil Filter-to-Crankcase .................. 1 111 11111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-68 537539 @ Washer,Plain........... . ... .. ... .. ... ... 1 111 1011 1
-69 MS356338-44 (@ Washer, Lock . ... ... ... ... L 1 1|1 1111 1
-60 AN5-10A @ Bolt,5/16-24 .. ... .. . 1 111 111 1
-61 2473 @ Washer, Plain. .................. ... ... ..., rf| |rf|rf rf |rfirf | |rf
N— -62 MS35338-44 @ Washer, Lock ... ... .. .. .. rf rf [rf rf |rf |rf rf
-63 2439 @ Nut,Plain, Hex ... ...t rf f |rf rf lrf {rf rf
S NOTE @ Parts so indicated were used on early models. If adapter (49) is serviceable, new
element (51) may be ordered. Ref. Service Bulletin M71-19 for replacement if old
style adapter needs replacing. Item 43, Gasket 632266 replaces 632655 for
Models B, E.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-25




FIGURE 15. OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-C,G,HM P.R.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B{C|DJE H M P|R
15- 1 538185 $ Gasket, Oil Pump-to-Crankcase .. ................. 1 1 1 111
632856 Housing Assembly, Oil Pump, Complete . ........... 1 1 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 20522 Washer, Plain .. ...... ... .. . .. 10 10 10{ [10/10
-3 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ........... . . ... 11 11 11 1111
-4 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex 1/4-28 ......... ... ... ... .... 11 11 1 11111
-5 632770 . Housing and Shaft Assembly, Oil Pump . .......... 1 111 1 11
-6 401800 t .. Stud, 1/4x1-1/16Inchlong .. ............... 1 1101 1 111
-7 401832 t .. Stud, 1/4x2-13/16InchLlong ................ 1 111 1 11
-8 629518-1H . Plug, Square Head, 1/8-27 . ... ............... 1 111 1 111
-9 629218 . Gear Assembly, Oil Pump Driven . .. ............. 1 111 1 111
-10 539523 . Bushing, OilPump Gear ..................... 2 212 2 2|2
-1 631618 . Plunger, Oil Pressure Relief Valve ............... 1 111 1 111
-12 634150 . Spring, Qil Pressure Relief Valve ................ 1 111 1 111
-13 631653 . Seat, SpringGuide . ............. ... ... 1 111 1 111
-14 632761 . Screw, Adjusting .. ... . . i i 1 111 1 111

2-26

NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
"NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION ﬂa DlE|G|H|J |K|L|M{N{P R
o’ 515 ANOOO18 6 . Gasket, ANNUIAr ... e scn i 1 11 AL
-16 642224 . Housing, Oil Pressure ReliefValve . ..........--o- 1 111 1 111
-17 X1473 Washer, COPPEF ««vvvvevmmnnmem s 1 111 1 1
-18 632762 . Nut, Adjusting Screw, B/16-24 . ..o 1 111 1 111
-19 631638 . Valve, Oil Filter By-Pass . ........oooomverrrree ~‘*1 111 1 111
" -20 631478 . Spring, Oil Filter By-Pass Valve .........oeenenen 1 11 1 111
-21 AN900-14 $ . Gasket, ANnUAr . ..o .ooovne 1 101 1 111
-22 631995 . Plug & Pin Assy., Oil PumpBy-Pass . ..........--- 11 1{1 1 101
-23 620263 _ Shaftgear Assembly, Tach Drive.......cveenn 1 111 1 11
-24 535634 PN, DOWEl e 1 111 1 (K
-25 633342 . Key, Woodruff .. ..o 1 11 1 11
-26 629084 . Body Assembly, Scavenge PUMP +oeveeeeaee e 1 141 1 111
e ATTACHING PARTS
-27 20522 C Washer, Plain ..o 1 111 1 111
-28 MS35338-44 CWasher, LOCK .« ovvrnve e 1 111 1 111
-29 2437 _ Nut, Plain, Hex, 1/4-28 ..o 1 11 1 111
-30 401963 + .. Stud, 1/4x 1InchLong ......ovvvenrererorr 1 11 1 111
-31 628885 _ Gear, Scavenge Pump DFIVEE oo 1 11 1 111
-32 628900 _ Gear Assy., Scavenge Pump, Driven . ...........- 1 111 1 111
-33 628887  Bushing, Driven Gear ...t 1 11 1 11
-34 535008 . Gear, Bevel, Tach Drive ......ooooonemversonees 1 111 1 111
-35 632609 _ Cover, Scavenge Pump & Right Angle Tach ........ 1 11 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
‘ -36 20522 CWasher, Plain ..o 1 111 1 1
' -37 MS35338-44 Washer, LOCK .« oo vveaecmene s 1 1|1 1 111
-38 2437 _ Nut, Plain, Hex, 1/4 - D8 e 1 111 1 111
-39 631650 _ Shaft Assembly, Tach DRIVE o oo oo eameamee 1 11 1 111
-40 632085 $ . Gasket, Tach Drive HOUSING « v e eemnmcmnnemm 1 111 1 111
-41 21208A1 _ Housing Assembly, Tach DriVE . oo veeeemmaeemmee 1 1 1 1 {1
-42 640087 $ . . Seal, Oil Tach HOUSING « v vveemen e 1 111 1 111
-43 629518-4H . Plug, Savenge Pump et oo e e e 1 11 1 (i
N’
N—
e’

NOVEMBER 1977 2-27




FIGURE 16. STARTER & STARTER ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, TS10-520-8,D,E,J,K.N.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE|G|H|J|K|L|M|N R
16- 1 630916 S Gasket. ..ot 111 111 1
642085A2 Adapter Assy., Starter DriveComp . ............... 101 111 1
ATTACHING PARTS

-2 2473 Washer, Plain . . .. ... ... ... i 414 414 4
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . .......... ... . .. 414 414 4
-4 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ... ... . . 414 414 4
-5 642085 . Adapter Assembly . ........ ... .. . . 141 111 1
-6 401814 t .. Stud, 5/16x 1-7/8 Inchlong ................. 111 111 1
-7 401881 t .. Stud, 5/16x 1-1/8Inchlong ................. 2|2 212 2
-8 402127 t .. Stud, 3/8x 1-17/321inchlong ................ 22 212 2
-9 401814 t .. Stud, 5/16x 1-7/8Inchlong ................. 111 11 1
-10 401971 t .. Stud, 5/16x 1-56/8Inchlong ................. 11 111 1
-1 641368 . Bearing, Needle ......... et ieeiaeiiaenann 1(1 111 1
-12 539805 . Gear,StarterWorm . ......... ... ..o 111 11 1
-13 536552 . Spring, StarterWorm Gear . . ................... 111 111 1
-14 631252 . Shaft, WormDrive .. .......... . 111 111 1

2-28

NOVEMBER 1977




-

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D|E|[G[H|J |K|L|M|N|P R
16 -15 MS35756-8 . Key, Woodruff . ... .. i 11 111 1

-16 X13041 .Bearing,Ball . .......... .. 111 111 1
-17 502287 . Ring, Retaining ........... ... .. .t 111 111 1
-18 639406 . Shaftgear Assembly, Starter . ................., % 111 111 1
-19 539800 t . Spring, Clutch . ..... ... ' 111 111 1
-20 630681 . Gear Assembly Starter .......... ... ... .. ... 111 111 1
ATTACHING PARTS -
-21 501867 CWasher, Tab ..o oo e 1 111 1
-22 633845 . Screw, Special, 1/4-20x 13/32 InchLong ........ 111 111 1
-23 630680 . . Bearing, Roller ........ ... .. ... it 111 111 1
-24 534685 . Bearing, Ball.......... ... . i 111 111 1
-25 521649 . Ring, Retaining ......... ... 141 11 1
-26 AN123902 8 . O-Ring ..o vt 111 141 1
-27 639405 @ . CoverAssembly ......... ... ..t 111 111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-28 2473 . Washer,Plain . ...... ..ot 3 313 3
-29 MS35338-45 . Washer, LOCK ... ooiiii i 313 313 3
-30 2439 . Nut, Plain, Hex ... 3(3 313 3
-31 401813 t .. Stud, 5/16x 1-11/16InchLong .. ............. 414 414 4
-32 AN932-2 . . Plug, Pipe, 1/8-27 ... .. .. .. 111 111 1
-33 639388 . Gear, Scavenge Pump, Driver .. ................. 111 111 1
-34 635334 . Gear Assy., Scavenge Pump, Driven . ............. 111 111 1
-35 632595 L. Bushing ..o 111 101 1
-36 639407 @® . Body Assembly, Scavenge Pump ................ 111 111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-37 2473 . Washer,Plain ... o e 414 414 4
-38 MS35338-45 . Washer, LOCK . ... .ot 4 |4 414 4
-39 2439 . Nut, Plain, Hex ............. . i, 4 4
-40 629518-4H. . Plug, Square Head, 1/2- 14 NPTF .. ........... 111 111 1
-41 628437 . Elbow,90Degree ..............iiiiuinainann 1|1 11 1
-42 MS9021.038 $ O-RiNg ...ovviriri i 111 111 1
-43 637847 Starter, 28 Volt . . ..o e 1 111 1
-43 634592 Starter, 12Volt .. ..o 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-44 401507 Washer, Plain . . ..o it e 212 2 (2 2
45 2441 Nut, Plain, HEX ... ooveiiiie i enees 212 212 2
NOTE (@  See Service Bulletin M72-8 for rework of old pump.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-29




FIGURE 17. STARTER & STARTER ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-L

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G{H|J |K[L|M[N R
17- 1 630916 $ Gasket. . ... i e 1
642087A2 Adapter Assy., Starter Drive Complete ... .......... 1
ATTACHING PARTS

-2 2473 Washer, Plain . . .. ... .. ... . 4
-3 MS356338-45 Washer, Lock . ...... ... 0 4
-4 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex . ... ... 4
-5 642087 . Adapter Assembly . ........ ... 1
-6 352655 t .. Stud,5/16x2-11/16Inchlong ............... 1
-7 401881 t .. Stud, 5/16x 1-1/8Inchlong ................. 2
-8 402127 t .. Stud, 3/8x 1-17/321Inchlong ................ 2
-9 401814 t .. Stud,5/16x1-7/8Inchlong ................. 1
-10 401971 t .. Stud,5/16x 1-5/8InchlLong ................. 1
-1 641368 . Bearing, Needie ........ ... ... .. ... ... ... .. 1

2-30

NOVEMBER 1977




| —

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FiG. PART TS10-520
{INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G(H|J|K|L[M|N R
17 -12 539805 . Gear,Starter Worm .. ...... .. ... ... 1
-13 536552 . Spring, Starter Worm Gear .. ................... 1
-14 631252 . Shaft, Worm Drive . ........ . . ... . .. 1
-15 MS35756-8 . Key,Woodruff . ....... ..o 1
-16 X13041 . Bearing,Ball .......... ... . . . 3 1
-17 502287 . Ring, Retaining .......... ... .. i 1
-18 640803 . Shaftgear Assembly, Starter .. .................. 1
-19 539800 . Spring, Clutch . ................... . .. 1
-20 630681 . Gear Assembly, Starter . ....... ... . ..o 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-21 501867 CWasher, Tab . .o 1
-22 633845 . Screw, Special, 1/4-20x 13/32InchLong ........ 1
-23 630680 .. Bearing, Roller ....... ... ... ... ..o 1
-24 640731 . Bearing, Ball . .......... .. . 1
-25 502293 . Ring, Retaining ........... ... .. ... 1
-26 AN123902 O RING 1
-27 640749 . CoverAssembly ... ... .. 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-28 2473 . Washer, Plain ........... i 3
-29 2439 . Nut, Plain, Hex ... i 3
-30 401813 .. Stud, 5/16 x 1-11/16InchLong .. ............. 2
-31 401899 .. Stud,5/16x2Inchbtong .................... 11
-32 352655 .. Stud, 5/16x 2-5/8Inchlong ................. 1
-33 AN932-2 . Plug, Pipe 1/8-27 . .. ... 1
-34 640808 . Gear, Scavenge Pump Driver ................... 1
-3b 640746 . Gear Assy., Scavenge Pump Driven . ............. 1
-36 632595 CBUSRING L. 1
-37 640766A1 . Body Assembly, Scavenge Pump ................ 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-38 2473 . Washer, Plain .. .. ... ..
-39 2439 O Nut, Plain, Hex ..o
-40 401752 . . Plug, Pipe 1/8-27 NPTF . ...... ... ... ...... 1
-41 AN912-4 . . Bushing, Reducer ............ ... oot 1
-42 MS20822-8 .. Elbow,90Degree ....... ... 1
-43 637817 Bearing, Ball . ... .o 1
-44 502020 . Ring, Retaining ......... ... ... . 1
-45 640730 CSeal, Ofl o 1
-46 640733 . Sleeve, StarterShaft. . ........ ... .. ... ... ... 2
-47 640801 . Sheave, Driver . ... ... e 1
-48 MS9358-15 Nut, Castle . ... 1
-49 MS9245-62 CPin, Cotter .. 1
-60 MS9021-038 $ O-RiNg .. vvii i e 1
-61 637847 Starter, 24 Volt . . . .. ... e 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-B2 401507 Washer, Plain . .. o0 v e i e 2
-53 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex ... ... ... i 2
NOVEMBER 1977 2-31




FIGURE 18. STARTER & STARTER ADAPTER ASSEMBLY, TS10-520-C,G,HMP,R.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B(C|D|E|G[H{J|K|LM|N|P|R
18- 1 537745 $ Gasket, Adapter-to-Crankcase .. .................. 1 111 1 111
635050A4 Adapter, Assembly, Starter Complete .. ............ 1 111 1 11

ATTACHING PARTS

2 2473 Washer, Plain . ... ..o 3 3|3 3 3|3
-3 MS35338-45 - Washer, LOCK ... ...t 3 33 3 3|3
-4 537742 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 - 18 x 2-13/16 Inch long ... .. 1 111 1 11
5 2439 Nut, Plain Hex . ... ..ot 2 2]2 2 2|2
-6 635050A1 . Adapter Assembly, Starter . .............. ... .. 1 111 1 111
-7 402127 t .. Stud, 3/8x1-17/32inchlong ................ 2 2|2 2 2|2
-8 641368 . Bearing, Needle ......... ... ... ...t 1 111 1 111
-9 539805 . Gear,StarterWorm . . ... ... . 1 111 1 11
-10 5365652 . Spring, Starter Worm Gear .. .......... ... ..... 1 111 1 111
-1 631252 . Shaft, Worm Drive ................ e 1 111 1 101
-12 MS35756-8 . Key, Woodruff . ... .. . 1 111 1 11
-13 X13041 . Bearing, Ball .. ... . 1 111 1 111
-14 502287 . Ring, Retaining ......... ... .. it 1 111 1 111

2-32 NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

PART TS10-520
NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION C|DIE|G|H|J |[K|LIM|N|P|R
539568 . Shaftgear, Starter . ............. ... ... ... ..., 1 111 1 1)1
539800 t . Spring, Clutch ........... ... .. .. ... ....... 1 111 1 111
539785 . Gear,Starter ... ... e 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
501867 CWaSher, Tab . ..o # 11 1 1
633845 . Screw, Special, 1/4-20x 13/32 Inch Long ........ 1 111 1 111
537749 $ . Gasket, Cover-to-Adapter .. .................... 1 111 1 111
937738A1 . Cover Assembly, Starter Adapter . ............... 1 1 1 T
ATTACHING PARTS
2473 . Washer, Plain ............. .. ... ... ......... 3 3!3 3 3|3
MS35338-45 . Washer, Lock ......... ... .. .. . . 3 3|3 3 3|3
537750 . Screw, 5/16-18x 1-1/8 InchLong .............. 1 111 1 111
538999 . Bolt,5/16-18x3-5/8InchlLong ............... 2 2(2 2 212
534685 . Bearing,Ball .......... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... 1 111 1 111
534715 . . Ring, Retaining .............. ... ... ... .... 1 111 1 111
534938 $ .. Seal,Oil ... 1 111 1 111
AN123862 $ . O-RiNg ..ottt e e 1 111 1 111
534980 L SlEBVE . e 1 111 1 111
MS35756-8 Key, Woodruff ... ... ... .. . . 1 111 1 111
628760 Indicator, Engine Timing . ...................... 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
501868 Washer, Tab . ... i 1 111 1 1(1
537750 Screw, 5/16 - 18 x 1-1/8 Inch Long ............... 1 111 1 111
MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . ... ... . .. 1 1(1 1 111
538999 Bolt, 5/16- 18 x 3-5/8InchLong . ................ 1 111 1 111
534775 Sheave, Generator Drive ........................ 1 11 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
AN960C916 Washer, Plain . . .......... .. ... . .. . . . ... 1 111 1 111
13XX299 Washer, Lock . ..... ... .. . . 1 111 1 111
AN316-9R Nut,Check ........ ... . ... .. 1 111 1 111
MS9021-038 $ O-RiNg .....ooviiiitiiii i, 1 111 1 111
634592 Starter .. ... 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
5390568 Washer, Plain . . ........ ... . 2 22 2 2|2
2441 Nut, Plain, Hex .......... ... .. ... ... 2 212 2 2|2
NOVEMBER 1977 2-33




FIGURE 19. ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY, TS10-520-B,D,E,J KL N.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520 N
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D|IE|G|H|J |K[L|M|N[P|R
19- 1 629436 $ Gasket, Alternator . ...........euiriernrarnnnan 111
-2 632590 @ Alternator, 24 Volt, A0AMP ... ... . ... ........ 1
-2 631547 @ Alternator, 12 Volt, 70AMP ... ... ............. 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 2473 Washer, Plain. ... . e 414
-4 MS35338-45 Washer, LOCK ... ... 44
5 2439 Nut, Hex, 5/16-24 . . .. .. ... .. . e 414
-6 632437 . Key, Woodruff . ... o 1)1
-7 632436 . Nut,Slotted, Hex . . . . ... .. 11
-8 640934 Hub Assy., Alternator Gear Driven . ............... 111 11141 1
-9 630655 SPrING, CIUTCR o oo e oo e 11 l1p1] |1 ™
-10 640932 . Gear Assembly, Alternator Driven ... ............ 111 11111 1
-1 629638 . Bushing, Alternator Driven .. ................. 1)1 1111 1
-12 630691 . Washer, Thrust . .. ... i e 111 11111 1
-13 MS24665-302 Pin, Cotter ... ... .. 111 11111 1
-14 640056 Support Assembly, Baffle . ...................... 1 1
631656 Regulator, 24 Volt (Not lllustrated) ............... 1 T
Np—
NOTE @ Alternator and brackets for models C, G. H, J, K, L, M, P & R are to be furnished
by customer.

2-34

NOVEMBER 1977




1

p —
FIGURE 20. OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-8,D,E,J,K,N.
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D|E[(G|H|J [K|LIM|N R
20- 1 630849 Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-C/C, Top . ... ..o tt. 2 212
-1 632706 Washer, Plain, Oil Cooler-to-C/C, Top .. ............ 2
-2 631059 Gasket, Crankcase-to-Oil Cooler . ................. 111 11 1
633287 Oil Cooler and Baffle Assembly . ................. 1 1
637132 Qil Cooler and Baffle Assembly .................. 1 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
N 3 2474 Washer, Plain . . . ..ot 4|4 4|4 4
-4 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock . ... ... . . 414 414 4
-5 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex, 3/8x24 ...... ... ... ... ... ..... 414 414 4
-6 635996 CCooler, Oil L vv i 1 1
-6 636900 CCooler, Qil o 1 1 1
~~— -7 629518-1H . Plug, 1/8-27NPTF .. ..o 111 111 1
-8 632224 . Baffle, OilCooler . ..... ... .. ... ... ... 111 111 1
-9 2024 Plug, Pressure Port, 1/8 - 27 NPTF ................ 1 111 1
-9 634628 Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/8 Tube .......... 1
-10 629518-3H Plug, Oil Outlet, 3/8- 18 NPTF .................. 111 111 1
-11 639305 Oil Temperature Control Valve .. ................. 111 111 1
~—" 12 627496 . Gasket, Qil Temperature Control Valve ... ........ 111 111 1
-13 632126 Support Assembly, Baffle . ............ ... ..., 1

NOVEMBER 1977

2-35




~—
R
e’
FIGURE 21. O/L COOLER ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-L
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520 ~
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE(G|H|J|{K|L|M|N[P|R
21- 1 AN123862 $ O-RiNg . ..ot e 2
-2 640321 Bracket, Turbo ......... ... it 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 640826 1Y o 102 =) oS 1
-4 24239 Washer, Plain . . ... .. ... i 2
-5 2441 NUL © e e 2
-6 630849 S Gasket .. ... 2
-7 631059 S Gaskel .. ...t 2
-8 640342 SPACET v i e 1
637132 Oil Cooler Assembly . ....... ... .. .. 1 ~—
ATTACHING PARTS
-9 2474 Washer, Plain . . ... ... .. . . . .. 4
-10 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock . ...... ... ... . ... . 4
-1 2441 NUt .. e e 4
-12 636900 . OilCooler .............. e 1 -
-13 629518-1H . Plug, 1/8-27 NPTF ... ... i 1
-14 632224 CBaffle ... .. 1
-15 639305 Oil Temperature Control Valve . .................. 1
-16 627496 . Gasket, Oil Temperature Control Valve ........... 1
-17 AN912-2 Bushing, Reducer ............... ... ... ...... 1 )
-18 MS20823-68 Elbow . ... 1 ~
.19  AN816-4B NIPPIE « « v e et e e e e e e e e 1
.20 632126 Support Assembly, Baffle ........ e 1

2-36

NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE 22. O/IL COOLER ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-C,G,HMP,R.

FIG. PART
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION
22- 1 626341 ®$ Gasket, Crankcase-to-Plate .. ..................
-2 626332 Plate Oil Cooler Adapter .. ......................
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 20522 Washer, Plain . . ... .. .. .
-4 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ... ... . .. 5 bib 5 5(5
-5 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex . ... ... . ... .. i 5 5156 5 5{ 5
-6 639305 Qil Temperature Control Valve . . ................. 1 111 1 111
-7 627496 . Gasket, Oil Temperature Control Valve . ... ....... 1 111 1 111
-8 2026 Plug, Pipe, 1/4-18 . ... ... .. ... . . 1 11 1 111
-9 626342 Gasket, Oil Cooler-to-Adapter .. . ................. 1 11 1 111
-10 639171 Cooler Assembly, Oil ... ... ... ... ... .. ..... 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-1 20522 Washer, Plain . . .. .. ... ... .
-12 MS356338-44 Washer, LOCK ... ... .. .
-13 535668 Screw, 1/4-20x3/8Inchlong . .................
Earlier models using a 626189 oil cooler will require the use of 625303

and 537282 gaskets, respectively.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

NOVEMBER 1977



FIGURE 23. O/L SUMP, TSI0-520-B,E,J,K,L,N.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B JIK]|L
23- 1 632946 Tube Assembly, Suction Oil Pump . ............... 1 11171
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 631367 Washer, Special .. ..... ... .. ... 1 1 1111 1
-3 AN4-17A Bt . ot e 1 1 11111 1
-4 20522 Washer ... e 1 1 11111 1
-5 632443-4 Nut, 5/16 - 24, Marsden .. .......... ..o nn. 1 1 11111 1
-6 AN900-12 $ Gasket, Annular ... ... ... 1 1 11111 1
-7 MS35769-12 $ Gasket, Annular . .. ... .. ... ... 1 1 11111 1
-8 2265 PIUG . o o 1 1 11111 1
-9 534743 $ Gasket, QilSump .. ... ... . 1 1 1{1(1 1
-10 632876 Sump Assembly, Oil . ....... ... ... .. ... 1 1 111 1
-10 537650 Sump Assembly, Oil .. ... ... ... L 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-1 2473 Washer, Plain . . . ... ... . 30 30(30/28
-12 13XX202B Washer, Lock . .. ... . .. ... 30, 30(30[28
-13 530346 Screw, 15/16 -18 x 7/8 Inchlong . ............... 30 3030128
-14 AN900-10 $ Gasket, Annular .. ... ... 1 11111
-15 532432 Q@) Plug, Oil Drain, 5/8-18 ........ ... .. .. ... .... 1 111]1
NOTE:
@)The magnetic drain plug, part number 636376 may be used as an option.

2-38 MARCH 1979




FIGURE 24. OIL SUMP, TSI0-520-C,G.M.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BiC|D G|H|J |K[L |[M|N R
24- 1 534940 $ Gasket, Suction Tube Assembly . ................. 1 1 1
625207 Tube Assembly, Suction Qil Pump ................ 1 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 20522 Washer, Plain . . . ... ... .. i 2 2 2
-4 MS20074-04-04 Bolt, 1/4-20 . ... ... ... . . ... 2 2 2
-5 MS20074-04-03 Screw, Cap, 1/4-28 ... ... .. .. .. .. 2 2 2
-6 534743 $ Gasket, Oil Sump-to-Crankcase . . ................. 1 1 1
-7 633412 Sump Assembly, Oil ........ ... ... ... .. ....... 1 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 2473 Washer, Plain . . ....... .. ... . . . . . . 30 30 30
-9 13XX202B Washer, Lock . ... ... .. . . 32 32 32
-10 530346 Screw, Hex Head, 5/16 - 18 x 7/8 Inch Long .. ... ... 32 32 32
-1 AN900-10 $ Gasket, Annular ... ... ... ... ... ... .. 1 1 1
-12 532432 (@ Plug, Oil Drain, 5/8-18 ........................ 1 1 1
NOTE:
@The magnetic drain plug, part number 636376 may be used as an option.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-39




o

S
[
FIGURE 25. O/L SUMP, TS/0-520-D
S
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART T$10-520 R
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D Gi|H|J |K|ILIM[N|P|R
25- 1 631008 Tube Assembly, Suction, Oil Pump............. ... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 630966-.56 Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x9/16InchLong ................. 2
-3 AN900-12 $ Gasket, Annular ... ... ... 1
-4 MS35769-12 $ Gasket, Annular .. ... . ... ... ... . ... ... ... 1
-5 2265 Plug, OQil Drain . ... ... ... . .. 1
-6 534743 $ Gasket, Oil Sump-to-Crankcase . . ... .............. 1
-7 628372A2 Sump Assembly, Oil . ... .. .. 1
ATTACHING PARTS —
-8 2473 Washer, Plain. . ........ ... ... ... . . . . 27
-9 AN960-516 Washer, Plain . . ... ... ... . ... .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. 3
-10 13XX202B Washer, Lock .. ... ... ... 30
-1 537750 Bolt, 5/16- 18 x 1-1/8 iInch Long . ... ............. 29
-12 539003 Bolt, 5/16 - 18 x 1-3/8 Inch Long .. .. . ............ 1
13 401860 t . Stud, 3/8x 1-3/16 INCh LONG + oo e oo 12 hnd
-14 632663 Bracket, EngineMount .. .......... ... .. ... ... 4
ATTACHING PARTS
-15 AN960-616L Washer, Plain . . ...... ... ... ... ... . ... ........ 12
-16 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex . ........ .. ... . . . . . . .. .. .. .. ... 12 TN
* * * * e
-17 AN900-10 $ Gasket, Annular ... ... .. ... 1
-18 2265 Plug, Oil Drain .. ... ... . .. . .. 1
2-40 MARCH 1979



FIGURE 26. OIL SUMP, TS10-520-H P ,R.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B{C|DIE[G|H|J[K|[LIMIN|P|R
26- 1 534940 $ Gasket, Suction Tube Assembly .................. 1 11
-2 635640 Tube Assembly, Oil Pump Suction ................ 1 11
! ATTACHING PARTS
-3 20522 Washer, Plain . ............ i 2 212
; -4 MS20074-04-04 Bolt, 1/4-20x19/32Inchlong ................. 2 212
] -5 MS20074-04-03 Bolt, 1/4-28x 15/32inchLong ................. 2 212
| N—’ . * % % %
-6 534743 $ Gasket, Oil Sump-to-Crankcase .. ................. 1 111
-7 635616 Sump Assembly, Oil . ... ... ... .. ... .. 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 2473 Washer, Plain. . ... ... ... ... ... 30 30i30
) -9 13XX202B Washer, Lock . ...... ... .. . . . ... 30 30i30
"_ -10 530346 Screw, 5/16 - 18 x 7/8 inchLong .. ............... 30 30i30,
-1 ANS00-10 $ Gasket, Annular ... ... 1 111
-12 532432 Plug, Oil Drain . ...... ... .. ... ... .. ... .. . ... 1 111
) .
NOTE:
@ The magnetic drain plug, part number 636376 may be used as an option
NOVEMBER 1977 2-41




FIGURE 27. INDUCTION SYSTEM, TS/0-520-8,E

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
: FIG. PART TS10-520
i INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|D|IE{G|H|J|K|L|M|N|P|R
27- 1 536413 $ Gasket, Intake Manifold . ....................... 6 6
-2 630055 Tube Assy., intake Manifold, Cylinder No. 1 ........ 1 1
| -3 630060 Tube Assy, Intake Manifold, Cylinder No. 2 ......... 1 1
-4 629138 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cyl.3-4-5................ 3 3
-5 629325 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cylinder No.6 ............ 1 1 ~
ATTACHING PARTS
-6 20522 Washer, Plain . ... ... i 24 24
-7 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ... .. i 24 24
-8 24835 Screw, 1/4-20x7/8Inchlong .................. 24 24
9 639660-11 $ Hose, Intake Manifold .. ...............oovieo.. 8 8 —
-10 361561L Clamp, HOSE . ... 8 8
-1 631972 Clamp, HOSE . ... i 4 4
-12 539487 Clamp, Assembly, Hose . .. ....... ... . ... ..... 2 2
-13 632871 Bracket, Balance Tube . ............ ... ... ... 1 1
-14 634209 Clamp, Balance Tube-to-Bracket . ................. 1 1 . .
-15 637632 Tube Assembly, Balance .. .................. ... 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
2-42 NOVEMBER 1977




. QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|{D|E|G|H|J|K|LM|NI|P|R
~ 27 -16 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock ........ ... ... ... 2 2
-17 537961 Screw, 5/16-18x 1lInchlLong................... 2 2
-18 637634 Riser Assembly, Intake Manifold ............... 3 1 1
-19 632809 Tube Assembly, 1-3-6Side . ..................... 1 1
N -20 632810 Tube Assembly, 2-4-6Side ...................... 1
-20 633704 Tube Assembly, 2-4-6Side ............. e : 1
-21 633958-56 . Seal, Compression 1 1
-22 641888-4 Junction Box Assembly . ... ... oo 1
-22 641888-1 Junction Box Assembly ......... ... .. ... 1
-23 633283 Tube Assembly, Junction Box-to-F/P .............. 1 1
~ 24 633958-3 . Seal, Compression 1 1
-25 630965 Sleeve Assembly, Injector Nozzle ................. 6 6
ﬁ 633958-3 . Seal, Compression ......... I 1 1
=27 640612 $ Washer, Rubber . . ........ ... .. .. .. .. 6 6
-28 628556 Washer, Plain. . ...... ... 6 6
-29 630817 $ ConvolutedBellows . ............ ..., 1 1
-30 630881 SlBBVE . o i e 2 2
-31 AN737W98 ClaMD et e 2 2
-32 632855-1A2 Air Throttle and Control Assembly . ............... 1 1
(See Figure 35)
-33 632767 Sleeve, Coupling . ... .o 1 1
-34 632766 Coupling, ChannelBand ........................ 1 1
.35 63272910 (@ Turbocharger ............... ... .t 1 1
-36 628555-1 $ Hose, 1/21IDx16Inchlong ............. ... .... 1 1
N’ 37 53638875  ClampP, HOSE « ..t 2 2
.38 636465 $ Gasket, Exhaustinlet .......... ... ... ... ....... 2 2
-39 628572 $ Gasket, Turbo Oillnlet ... ...... ..., 1 1
-40 640793 Adapter . ... 1 1
-41 632710 $ Gasket, TurboOilQutlet ....................... 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
42 401507 Washer, Plain . ... .. ... ... 4 4
-43 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock ....... e 4 4
44 629275 Screw, 3/8- 16 x 1 |ncg§Long .................... 4 4
-45 ANB844-8 Elbow, 45 Degree, 3/8 NPTF-to-1/2 Hose . .. ........ 1 1
N’
~
L
NOTE (@ See Identification Plate for applicable dash number. For detail parts, see turbo-
charger overhaul manual and parts catalog, Form X-30055.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-43




2-44

NOVEMBER 1977

FIGURE 28. INDUCTION SYSTEM, TS/0-520-C,G,HMP,R.

See

N g



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION C|D|IE|G{H|J |K[L[M|N|P (R
28- 1 536413 $ Gasket, Intake Manifold ........................ 6 6|6 6 6|6
-2 629138 Tube, Elbow, Intake Manifoid, 1-2-3-4Cyl .. ........ 5 5(5 5 b|b
-3 629325 Tube, Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cyl. No.6 .......... 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS %
-4 20522 Washer, Plain . . .. ...t 24 24|24 24y |2 Zj
-5 MS356338-44 Washer, Lock ....... .ot 24 24|24 24 212
-6 24835 Screw, 1/4-20x 7/8 InchLong . ........ e 1 124 24|24 24| (2424
-7 639660-11 $ Hose, Intake Manifold .. .............. ..., 6
-7 639660-13 $ Hose, Intake Manifold . ............. ... ... .. ... 6|6 6 6|6
-8 639660-12 $ Hose, Intake Manifold, Rear ..................... 4 414 4 414
g’ -9 36151L Clamp, HOSE . .. ..ot 8 8|8 8 8|8
-10 631972 Clamp, Hose . ...... ... i 4 414 4 414
-1 539487 Clamp, Assembly, Hose . . ............. ... ...... 4 4,4 4 414
12 633132 Elbow Assy., Intake, 1-3-5Side, Rear .. ............ 1 111 1 111
-13 633333 Elbow Assy., Intake, 2-4-6 Side, Rear .. ............ 1 111 1 111
-14 635645 Tube Assembly, Balance .................. .. .... 1 111 1 1
-14 642491 Tube Assembly, Balance 1
-15 629518-1H Plug, 1/8-27 NPTF ... .. 4 414 4 414
-16 637129 Bracket, Balance Tube ........... ... ... ... 1 1 1 111
-17 637255-4 Clamp, Balance Tube-to-Bracket . ................. 1 101 1 11
ATTACHING PARTS
-18 13XX202B Washer, LoCK . ...t e 2 2|2 2 2|2
-19 530346 Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8InchLong ................. ! 2 212 2 212
N~ 20 6418885 Junction Box Assembly . . ... . 1 101 10 |11
221 401752 Plug, Pipe, 1/8-27 . ... . .. 1 1(1 1 111
-22 630963 Tube Assy., Air Fuel Nozzle, 1-3-5Side ............ 1 111 1 111
-23 633958-5 . Seal, Compression ............cuiiiiuiriinan.. 1 111 1 111
-24 630964 Tube Assy., Air Fuel Nozzle, 2-4-6Side ............ 1 11 1 11
-25 633958-5 . Seal, Compression . .................iiaiann. 1 111 1 11
-26 642004 (1) Tube Assy., Fuel Pump-to-Air Manifold ............ 1 111 1 111
-27 633958-3 . Seal, Compression . ..........ociiiinneiaiann. 2 2|2 2 212
-28 630965 Sleeve Assembly, Injector Nozzle ................. 6 6|6 6 6|6
-29 633958-3 . Seal, Compression ............. ... 1 11 1 101
-30 640612 $ Washer, Rubber .. ... ... ... 6 6|6 6 6|6
-31 628556 Washer, Plain . . ...t 6 6|6 6 6|6
-32 632774-1A2 Throttle Assy., Air (See Fig. 36) . ................. rf rf|rf
N— -32 632774-1A3 Throttie Assy., Air (See Fig. 36} .................. rf rfirf
-33 629353 Bushing, Air Valve Support . .. ................... 2 212 2 212
-34 629354 Sleeve, Air ValveSupport . .......... ... .. 1 111 1 111
-35 630474 Bracket Assembly, Air Throttle Support. ... ........ 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-36 537728 Screw, 1/4-28 x 1-25/32Inch Long . ............. 1 111 1 111
N—" 37 22661 NUt, EIBSHC, STOP - -« v e eeeeeeee e e 1 111 1 11
-38 632750 Bracket, Air ThrottleSupport . .. ................. 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-39 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex, 1/4-28 ... ... ... ... ... ...... 2 2|2 2 22
V * F¥ ¥ X
-40 630350 Gasket, Air ThrottleBody ...................... 1 111 1 111
NOTE: @ The old style Fuel Pump uses a 633335 Tube Assembly.

NOVEMBER 1977 245




FIGURE 29. INDUCTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-D

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

-

FIG. PART TSI10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|D|IE{G|H|J |K|LM|N[P|R
29- 1 536413 $ Gasket, Intake Manifold ............. ... ........ 6
-2 629138 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cyl. 1-2-3-4-5 .. ........... 5
-3 629325 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cylinder No. 6 ............ 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-4 20522 Washer, Plain . . . ... ... i 24}
-5 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ...... . . .. 24
-6 24835 Screw, 1/4-20x7/81Inchlong . ................. 24
-7 639660-11 $ Hose, Intake Manifold .. ........................ 8
-8 36151L Clamp, Hose .. ... ... 8
-9 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose . ........................ 4
-10 633291 Bracket, Balance Tube ......................... 1
-1 632444-2 Clamp, Balance Tube Bracket .................... 1
-12 626527 Tube Assembly, Balance . ....................... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
2-46 NOVEMBER 1977

~




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
d?INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BIC[D|E|G{H|J|K|L[M|N|P|R

29 -13 22535 Washer, Plain . ... ... .o 2

-14 13XX202B Washer, LOCK . ... oottt 2

-15 539003 Screw, 5/16-18x 1-3/8 InchLong ............... 2

-16 633207 Riser Assembly, Intake Manifold ............... * 1

N -17 401843 t . Stud, 1/4x 1-9/16InchLong .................. 1
-18 629518-1H Plug, 1/8-27 NPTF ................. PP . 1

-19 634488 Bracket Assembly, Manifold Riser Support.......... 1

ATTACHING PARTS

-20 631836 Bushing, SupportBracket . ................... ... 4

) -21 631837 Sleeve, Support Bracket .............. ... .. ..., 2
N—" 22 538100 e e 4
-23 25164 Washer, Special ......... ... . . i i 1

-24 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex . ... i 1

-25 633397 Tube Assembly, Air Manifold . ................... 2

-26 633719 Tube Assembly, Air . ... .. 1

-27 633958-5 . Seal, Compression .. ......cceeeeiennineeienann 2

-28 633720-1 Tee, Fitting . .. oot e e e 1

-29 633718 Tube Assembly, Air Manifold .................... 1

-30 633958-5 . Seal, Compression . ..........cciiiiiiiinieaay 2

-31 633721 Coupling . .ot 1

-32 633787 Bracket ... ..o e 1

-33 MS35489-11S  Grommet . .. ..ottt 1

N’ -34 630965 Sleeve Assembly, injector Nozzle ................. 6
-35 633958-3 . Seal, Compression . ........c..c.eunieiieniinann. 1

-36 640612 $ Washer, Rubber . ........ ...y 6

-37 628556 Washer, Plain . .......... o 6
-38 640564-1A1 Throttle and Control Assembly .. ................. RF

(See Figure 37)

-39 633281 S HOSE . oot 1

-40 629163-1 Clamp Assembly . ... ... ... .. i 1

-41 628555-1 S HOSE . oottt e 1

-42 536388-.75 Clamp, Hose . ... .. i 2

-43 633282 EIDOW .« ottt e 1

-44 639660-6 B HOSE .ttt i e 1

-45 629163 Clamp Assembly . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... 1

| N -46 632729-10 (@ Turbocharger...............ooieaiaannn 1
1 47 632767 Sleeve, COUPIING - -« o v eeee e 1
-48 632766 Coupling, Channel Band ........................ 1

-49 636465 Gasket, ExhaustInlet .. ... ....... ... ........... 1

-50 628572 $ Gasket, Turbo Qilinlet ... ... ... . ........... 1

-51 632710 $ Gasket, Turbo Oil Outlet ....................... 1

-62 640793 Adapter, Turbo Oil Inlet .. ... ... .. ... ... .. 1

N’
ATTACHING PARTS

-63 401507 Washer, Plain . ... ... . . e 1

-b4 MS35338-44 Washer, LOCK . ... .. e 1

-656 629275 Screw, 3/8-16x 1InchLlong.................... 1

e
NOTE (D See Identification Plate for applicable dash number. For detail parts, see turbo-
charger overhaul manual and parts catalog, Form X-30055.
NOVEMBER 1977 247




2-48

NOVEMBER 1977

FIGURE 30. INDUCTION SYSTEM, TS/0-520-J,N.

R



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D Gi{H|J|K|LIM|N|PIR
~"30.1 536413 $ Gasket, Intake Manifold .. ...................... 6 6
-2 629138 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cyl. 1-2-34-5 ... .......... 5 5
-3 629325 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cylinder No.6 ............ 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS 4
-4 20522 Washer, Plain . . ...oveee e ' 24 24
N’ -5 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ......... ...t iiiiiinnaan. 24 24
-6 24835 Screw, 1/4-20x7/8Inchlong ................. 24 24
-7 639660-11 $ Hose Intake Manifold .......................... 6 6
-8 36151L Clamp, Hose ....... ... ... 8 8
-9 631972 Clamp, Hose . ..... ...ttt 4 4
e -10 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose . ........................ 2 2
-1 632871 Bracket, Balance Tube ......................... 1 1
-12 634209 Clamp, Balance Tube-to-Bracket . ................. 1 1
-13 637632 Tube Assembly, Balance . ....................... 1
-13 642523 Tube Assembly, Balance 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-14 MS35338-45 Washer, LOCK ... .. it 2 2
-15 537961 Screw, 156/16-18x 1lInchbLong.................. 2 2
-16 636355 Box Assembly, Junction . ....................... 1 1
-17 636353 Tube Assembly, 1-3-6Side ...................... 1 1
-18 636380 Tube Assembly, 2-4-6Side ...................... 1 1
-19 628555-4 Hose, Tube-to-JunctionBox ..................... 2 2
N’ 20 536388-.62 ClaMP e it e 4 4
-21 536388-.75 ClaMP e ot e e 2 2
-22 628555-5 Hose, Junction Box-to-Fuel Pump ................ 1 1
-23 630965 Sleeve Assembly, Injector Nozzle ................. 6 6
-24 633958-3 . Seal, Compression . ............c.iiiiiiiiiaann 1 1
~25 640612 $ Washer, Rubber ........ .. ... .. .. 6 6
-26 628556 Washer, Plain . . ... ... ... .. .. . .. 6 6
-27 636143A3 Air Throttle and Control Assembly .. .............. rf
(See Figure 38)
-27 636143A2 Air Throttle and Control Assembly . ............... rf
{See Figure 38)
-28 628555-3 Hose, Junction Box-to-ThrottleBody . ............. 1 1
-29 536388-.75 Clamp, Hose . ... ... . . . i 2 2
— -30 635630 Turbocharger . ...... ... . ... ... 1 1
-31 636465 $ Gasket, ExhaustInlet ... ... ... ... .. ........... 1 1
-32 628572 $ Gasket, TurboQillnlet . ........................ 1 1
-33 640793 Adapter, TurboOil Inlet .. ...................... 1 1
-34 637244 $ Gasket, Turbo Qil Qutlet ....................... 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
— -35 24767 Washer, Plain . . ... .. .. 4 4
-36 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ...... ... . .. 4 4
-37 629275 Screw, 3/8-16x1InchLong.................... 4 4
* ¥ ¥ ¥
-38 635921 Intercooler Assembly . ........... ... .. ... .... 1 1
-39 635930 Elbow, Flexible . . .. ... ... ... ... .. .. ... .... 2 2
~— 40 MS9021-150 O-RiNG .ot e 1 1
NOVEMBER 1977 2-49




2-50

NOVEMBER 1977

FIGURE 31. INDUCTION SYSTEM, TS10-520-K

~—



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

NOVEMBER 1977

FIG. PART TS10-520
_ NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE|G|H|J|K|[L[M|N|P R
31- 1 536413 $ Gasket, Intake Manifold .. ...................... 6
-2 630055 Tube Assy., Intake Manifold, Cyl. No. 1 ............ 1
-3 630060 Tube Assy., Intake Manifold, CylNo. 2 ............ 1
-4 629138 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cyl.3-4-5................ 3
-b 629325 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cyl. No.6 ............... 1
N~— ATTACHING PARTS
-6 20522 Washer, Plain . ... ... e 2
-7 MS365338-44 Washer, Lock . ...... . . i e 2:]
-8 24835 Screw, 1/4-20x7/8Inchiong .................. 24
-9 639660-11 $ Hose, Intake Manifold . .. ......... ... ..., 6
N .10 36151L Clamp, HOSE .o oo et 8
-1 539487 Clamp Assembly, Hose .. ........ .. ... ....... ... 2
-12 632871 Bracket, Balance Tube ............ ... ... .. ... 1
-13 634209 Clamp. Balance Tube-To-Bracket ................. 1
-14 637632 Tube Assembly, Balance . ................ ... ... 1
ATTACHING PA™TS
-15 MS35338-45 Washer, LOCK ... ..o e 2
-16 537961 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1InchLong . ................... 2
-17 636355 Box Assembly, Junction . ............ ... .. ... 1
-18 636353 Tube Assembly 1-3-6Side ... .................... 1
-19 636380 Tube Assembly, 2-4-6Side ...................... 1
\ -20  628555-4 Hose, Tube Assy. -To-Junction Box ............... 2
N’ 21  536388-.62 CIAMD « .+ e ee e e e e e e e 4
-22 628555-5 Hose, Junction Box-To-Fuel Pump ................ 1
-23 536388-.75 ClaMD o e 2
-24 630965 Sleeve Assembly, Injector Nozzle ................. 6
-25 633958-3 . Seal, Compression .......... ..., 1
-26 640612 $ Washer, Rubber .. .. ... ... ... . e 6
-27 628556 Washer, Plain . . . ... .. e 6
-28 637735A3 Air Throttle & Cont. Assy.(See Figure 39)........... RHA
-29 637356 Riser, AirManifold ... ............... ... ....... 1
-30 629518-1H Plug, 1/8-27 NPTF ... .. . 1
-3 639660-11 $ Hose, Intake Tube-To-Riser ..................... 2
-32 631486 Clamp Assembly . ....... ... .. ... .. 2
-33 637357 Elbow, Airlntake . .......... ... . . 1
Nr  -34 636062 PIUG . o 1
-35 630817-1 Convoluted Bellows . ........ . ... ... ....... 1
-36 AN737TWI14  Clamp .. oot i e e ettt e e e e 2
-37 628555-3 Hose, Junction Box-To-ThrottleBody ............. 1
-38 536388-.75 ClamIP o« ot 2
-39 635630 Turbocharger . ......... . . . ... i, 1
~ -40 636465 $ Gasket, ExhaustlInlet ........... ... ... .. ... 1
-41 628572 $ Gasket, Turbo Qillnlet ... ... ... ... ... ........ 1
-42 640793 Adapter, Turbo OilInlet . . ...................... 1
43 637244 $ Gasket, Turbo OitQutlet ........... .. ... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-44 24767 Washer, Plain .. ... .. i i 4
S 45 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock . ... .. . 4
-46 629275 Screw, 3/8-16x1Inchblong.................... 4

2-61




FIGURE 32. INDUCTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-L

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

2-52

NOVEMBER 1977

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G|H|J |K|L |M|{N R

32- 1 536413 $ Gasket, Intake Manifold ........................ 6
-2 629138 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cyl.2-4-5 ................ 3

-3 629325 Eibow, Intake Manifold, Cyl. 1,6 ................. 2
-4 641204 Elbow, Intake Manifold, Cyl.3 ................ ... 1

ATTACHING PARTS

-5 20522 Washer, Plain . . ....... ... .. i, 24

-6 MS35338-44 Washer, LOCK . ... ..ot iie i 24

-7 24835 Screw, 1/4-20x7/8 Inchtong .................. 24

B 639660-13 10 1

-9 36151L ClamIp . o o o e e e e 8
-10 631486 L0 7o 11 X0 5
-1 642324 Bracket, Induction Tube Support. . ............. 1
-12 631972 Clamp, Induction Tube Bracket. .. ............. 2
-13 632871 Bracket, Balance Tube . . . .. .. .. ............. 1




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TSI0-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE|GIH|J|K|LIM|N|P|R
32-14 634209 Clamp, Balance Tube Bracket .. ............... 1

-15 640795 Balance Tube Assembly . . .. .. ..o 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-16 2473 Washer, Plain . ... ..ot ’ﬁ 2
-17 13XX2028B Washer, Lock . .. .o oo i i i s 2
-18 501868 Washer, Tab . . .. .o oo oo e ) 2
-19 537961 Screw, 5/16-18 x linchlong................. 4
-20 640642 Riser, Intake Manifold . . . .. ................. 1
-21 640761 Elbow, Intake Manifold, 1-3-56Side ... ............. 1
-22 640764 Elbow, Intake Manifold, 2-4-6Side . ... ............ 1
-23 640657 Tube, Induction ... 1
-24 633397 Tube Assembly, Air Manifold .................... 2
-25 630965 Sleeve Assembly . ... i 6
-26 633958-3 . Seal, Compression . ...........coeirieeianns 1
-27 640612 Washer, Rubber . . ... .. i 6
-28 628556 Washer, Metal . ......... ot 6
-29 640765 Tube Assembly, Air Manifold .................... 1
-30 633958-5 . Seal, COMPression . .....c.uivueneneenerenennns 2
-31 633719 Tube, Assy., Air Manifold-To-Tee ................. 1
-32 633958-5 . Seal, COMPression . ........ovumuuirneeaenenons 2
-33 633720-1 Tee, FItling . o oot et 1
-34 633721 Coupling, Barbed ...... ... .. i 1
-35 MS35489-11S  Grommet, Split .. .. ..o 1
-36 633787 Bracket, Air Manifold Tube Support............... 1
-37 628555-13 Hose, Air Throttle-To-Air Manifold ............... 1
-38 536388-.75 Clamp, HOSE ..\t i vt 2
-39 640701 INtErCOOIEE .« . ot et e e 1
-40 629518-1H PIUG - v e ettt e 2

NOVEMBER 1977 2-563




D

FIGURE 33. EXHAUST SYSTEM, TSI0-520-L

NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G|H|J|K|L|M|N[P|R
33- 642082 ExhaustSystem .......... ... ... ... 1
-1 640707 . Elbow, CylinderNo.6 ................. 1
-2 640677 . Elbow, CylinderNo. 4 ................. 1
-3 640706 . Elbow, CylinderNo. 2 ................. 1
-4 640705 . Elbow, CylinderNo. 5 ..................... 1
-5 640704 . Elbow, Cylinder No. T&3.............. 2
-6 642067 @ . Elbow,2-46Side.................. e 1
-7 642066 . ExhaustFlange ...................... 1
-8 640710 . Elbow,1-3-5Side..................... 1
-9 640711 o Connector ... 1
-10 640712 . TurboAdapter ....................... 1
-1 641284 .Coupling ... 2
-12 640877 Gasket, Turbo . . ...... .o 1
-13 640327-1 Turbocharger .............. . . ... RH
ATTACHING PARTS
-14 NAS1587-6 Washer, Plain . ........... ... ... . 8
-15 639332 Nut, Lock . ... . i )
-16 NAS1T1006-10A Bolt.. ... .. i e 4
NOTE:
@ This elbow has replaced both the 640708 elbow, and the 640709
connector tube, which are no longer available.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-55




FIGURE 34. INDUCTION/EXHAUST RELATED PARTS, TSI0-520-L

2-56 NOVEMBER 1977



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS810-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G(H|J |K|LIM|N|P (R
. 341 640327-1 Turbocharger ....... ... ... .. ... ... ... .. ... .. 1
-2 635381-2 . Wastegate Valve. . . ........ ... ... ... ... .... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 477290 @ . Clamp,Plate......... ... ... . ... . 2
4 477291 @ . Lock, Plate . . .....oo e * 2
-6 400573-8 @ . Bolt,5/16-18x 1/2Inch Long . ........ e 4
N . . x
6 AN924-4 Nut, Wastegate Oil Inlet ........................ 1
-7 MS28778-4 O-RiNg ... e 1
-8 AN921-4 ElbOw . ..o e 1
-9 641100S4528.00 Hose Assembly, Oil Cooler-To-Wastegate ........... 1
-10 AN815-6 Fitting, Straight, Wastegate Oil Qutlet ............. 1
N -1 MS28778-6 O-RiNg .. e 1
-12 641100Y6S16.00Hose Assy., Wastegate-To-Controller . .............. 1
-13 628572 Gasket . ...t 1
-14 640793 Adapter, Turbo QilInlet .. ...................... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-16 401507 Washer, Plain .. ....... ... . 2
-16 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock ....... .. .. ... . ... .. ... 2
-17 629275 SCrBW . oo 2
-18 AN911-2 Nipple .o e 1
-19 AN910-2 Coupling .. oo i 1
-20 632616 EIDOW ..t e 1
-21 64110056S10.00 Hose Assy, Turbo Inlet-To-Check Valve ............ 1 1
N 22 641218 Check Valve ............coviuiiiiiniiiii... 1
-23 641100S6S6.00 Hose Assy., Check Valve-To-Oil Cooler............. 1
-24 637459 Elbow, Controller .. ... ... .. .. .. . . . . . . . . .. .. ... 2
-25 641100Y6S25.75Hose Assy., Controller-To-Engine . ................ 1
-26 MS20823-6B Elbow, 45 Degree ..... ... ... .. ... ... ... ..., 1
-27 AN912-2 Reducer, Bushing .............. ... ... ........ 1
-28 640095 Gasket, SonicVenturi ................. ... ..... 1
-29 640094-4 SonicVenturi ....... ... .. ... ... .. 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-30 AN960-10L Washer, Plain . ... ... . ... .. i, 3
-31 MS35338-43 Washer, Lock . ... ... .. ... ... ... 3
-32 2436 Nut,Plain,Hex . ...... ... ... .. .. .. . . . ... 3
N—" .33 640641 Induction Tube. ... ...............ooiiiii... 1
-34 628672 Sleeve . ... . 2
-35 628670 Coupling . ... 2
-36 640971A2 Throttle & Control Assy., (see Fig. 41) ............. 1
NOTE () AiResearch part numbers.
N’
p—
NOVEMBER 1977 2-57




\_/
—
S
5 =
\\\w—.//
FIGURE 35. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-B,E
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D|IE[G|H|J |K|LIM|NIPIR
- 351 630763 $ Gasket, FuelPump ... ... .. ... ... ... L. 1 —_
-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft Gear-To-F/P ................ 1
634794A2 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete . . .................
634798A2 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete . . ................. 1
632818-1A1 @ . FuelPumpAssembly ............. ... ... ... ...
632818-2A1 @ . FuelPump Assembly . .. ... ............... 1
632855-1A2 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1 .
-3 632853A1 .. Throttle Assembly, Air .. ... ........ ... ..... 1
-4 630455 L Bushing ... 2 2
-5 625238 CLoCaollar . 1 1
-6 626813 L PIN 2 2
7 625327-1 . Washer, Wave .. ... 1 :
-8 625457 .. Washer,Plain ............... . ... . ... 2 —
-9 630124 . Shaft, Throttle . . ....... .. ... ... ... ..., 1
-10 625601 . Plate, Throttle ......... .. ... ... ... ...... 1

2-58

NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
NEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|{C|D|E|G|H{J|K|L|M|N|P|R
N— ATTACHING PARTS
356 -11 539942 SOrBW .« v e v et e et e 2 2
-12 632556 . Lever Assembly ........ ... .. .. 1) 1
-13 632554-2 CBUShING .o 1* 1
\ -14 626634 LSPrINGS .o AR B 1
-15 639479 .. Screw, Adjusting ......... ..l 1) 1
-16 632916-8A1 (@ . . Control Assy, Complete (See Figure 47) ......... 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
17 501867 .. Washer, Tab . ... .. 3 3
-18 630387 . Screw, 1/4-20x2Inchlong ................. 3 3
\ * ¥ X
632558A1 . Rodand Link Assembly ..................... 1 1
-19 632558 ... Rodand Link........ ... 1 2
-20 AN121501 o NUE e 2 1
-21 626634 . . Spring, Compression . ................ . 1 1
-22 632557 .. RodEnd, Special ......... ... i 1 1
-23 MS21044N3 .. . Nut, Self-Locking ... ........ i 1 1
-24 625327-2 .. Washer, Wave . ...t 2 2
-25 537690 . Washer, Plain . . ..o 2 2
-26 2500 L Pin, Cotter ..o 2 2
-27 633615 . Shroud Assembly, Bottom . .................... 1 1
-28 633622 CShroud, TOP . oo 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
e 29 20522 . Washer, Plain .. ... .. i 3 3
-30 MS35338-44 . Washer, Lock ..o ov i 3 3
-31 2437 . Nut, Plain, Hex, 1/4-28 ... . ... ... ... ....... 3 3
-32 626891 . Bumper, Rubber . ...... ... ... oo 2 2
-33 635158-13.00 . Hose Assembly, Control Assembly-
To-Fue!l Pump, Outlet & Inlet ... ............. 2 2
34 631351-9A3(DQ). Valve Assy., Fuel Manif. Comp. (See Figure 47). . . .. 1
234 631351-7A3()@. Valve Assy., Fuel Manif. Comp. (See Figure 47). . . .. 1
-34 631351A2 . Manifold Valve Assembty . . . . ... ... ... Opt Opt
-35 626486 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube .................. 2 2
-36 635158-36.00 . Hose Assy., Control Assy.-To-Manifold VIv. ....... 1 1
37 63274815 @@. Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection ................ 6 6
-38 636037 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., T&6 ........... 2
S’ 636037-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., T&6 ........... 2
636036 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., 2&5 ........... 2
636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., 2&5 ........... 2
636035 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., 3 &4 ........... 2
636035-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., 3&4 ........... 2
-39 626577-2 . Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube ................... 6 6
N’
NOTE @ For detail parts, see Fuel Injection Systems Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog,
Form X-30091.
TE(@) Use with new style crankcase (backbone width 1.00 inch).
o TE @ Use with old style crankcase (backbone width .76 inch).
NOTE @ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle body.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-59




FIGURE 36. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TS10-520-C,G,H M P,R.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|{D|E|GIH|J|K|L{M|N|PIR
36 1 631684 @ Gear Assembly, Fuel PUMp ... .o oooneeeeeennno 1 1)1 1 1]
2 539634 @ . Plug, EXPANSION . o oee e 1 11 1] (111
3 631685 (DS Gasket, Fuel Pump-To-Crankcase ................. 1 101 1 111
636456A3 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete . . ................. 1
637750A3 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete .. ................. 1
637749A4 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete . . ................. 1
637749A2 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete ... ................ 1 111
632818-5A2 (@ . Fuel Pump Assy., (see Fig. 43) .................. 1 111
632818-7A1 (® . Fuel Pump Assy., (see Fig., 43) 1 111
637774-1A2 . Throttle and Control Assy., .. ... ..o 1 111
637774-2A2 . Throttle and Control AsSy., ... ...t iiieennnnn 1 111
-4 632840A1 . . Throttle Assembly, Air ...... . ... . oo 1 111 1 111
-5 630455 ... Bushing ... 2 212 2 212
-6 402711 t .. .Stud,1/4x7/8InchbLong .................. 2 212 2 212
-7 631819 .. . Shaft, AirThrottle . . .. .. ... ... 1 111 1 111
-8 625601 .. . Plate, Throttle . ......... .. ... ... ..o 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-9 539942 e SOrEW L e 2 212 2 22
* ¥ X *
-10 625457-1 L. . Washer,Plain . ... ... 1 111 1 111
-1 629329 R Y- P 1 111 1 111
-12 626813 e PN 2 212 2 2|2
-13 625457 Washer, Plain . ....... ... .. ary arjar ar| |ar{ar

2-60 NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|D|EIGIH|J |K|LIMIN|P|R
N— 3614 6253271 L Washer, Wave - oo 1 1)1 NNEE
-15 631818 . . . Lever, ThrottleControl .................... 1 111 1 111
-16 626634 e SPHING e 1 111 1 111
-17 639479 . . . Screw, Idel Adjusting . ................... e 1 111 1 111
-18 629703-8A1 (@ . . Control Assy., Complete (See Figure 46)....... i 1 111
~ 18 629703-8A2 (@ . . Control Assy., Complete (See Figure 46)......... 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS -
-19 501867 .. Washer, Tab . ... ... . i 3 313 3 313
-20 630387 .. Screw,Special ... ... 3 33 3 313
% ¥ ¥ ¥
629364A1 . .. Link Rod Assembly .......... ... .. ... 1 111 1 111
N -21 629364 ... Rodand Link Assembly .................... 1 11 1 11
-22 AN121501 o NUt 2 2|2 2 212
-23 626634 .. . Spring, Compression ...................... 1 212 2 212
-24 629330 ... RodEnd,Special ........... ... ... ... ... 1 111 1 111
-25 MS21044N3 .. . Nut,ElasticStop .......comiuiiiiiin.. 1 111 1 111
-26 629327-2 .. Washer, Wave ......... ..., 2 212 2 212
-27 537690 .. Washer,Plain............ccuiuiiiiiin.. 2 212 2 212
-28 2500 .. Pin,Cotter ... e 2 212 2 212
-29 629338 . Shroud, Assembly, Control .................... 1 111 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-30 20522 . Washer, Plain .. ..o 3 313 3 3(3
-31 MS35338-44 . Washer, Lock ... . 3 313 3 313
-32 2437 CONut, PlainHex .o . 3 313 3 313
v * X ¥ ¥
.33 631351A10 (@ . Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold Comp. ........... 1
-33 631351A12 @ . Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold, Comp. ........... 1
-33 631361A11 @ . Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold, Comp. ........... 1
-33 634326-4A4 @ . Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold, Comp. ........... 1 i1
For Details See Fig.47/48
-34 641701 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube, 1-3-6Side . ......... 1 111 1 11
-35 628295 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube, 2-4-6Side . .. ... .. .. 1 111 1 11
-36 635158-10.00 . Hose Assy., Control-to-F/P Return .. ............ 1 101 1 1(1
-37 635158-18.00 . Hose Assy., Control-to-F/PQutlet . .............. 1 111
-37 635158-12.00 . Hose Assy., Control-to-F/PQutlet ............... 1 111
-38 635158-32.00 . Hose Assy., Control-to-Manifold Valve ........... 1 111 1 111
-39 632748-15 (@(@). Nozzie Assy., Fuel Injection ................... 6 66
N -39 632748-14 @@®). Nozzle Assy., Fuel Injection ................... 6 |66
-40 628154 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 1 &6 ............ 2 2
628154-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel DischargeCyl. 1 &6 ............ 2
636037-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel DischargeCyl. 1 &6 ............ 2 212
628153 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 2&5 ............ 2 2
628153-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 2 &5 ............ 2
N 636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 2 &5 ............ 2 2|2
628152 . Tube Assy., Fuel DischargeCyt. 3 &4 ............ P2 2
628152-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 3 &4 ............ | 2
636035-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl.3&4 ............ 2 212
-41 626577-2 . Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube .................. 6 6|6 ¢ 6|6
NOTE: @ For old style Fuel pump and its associated parts. See Figure 44.
@ For detail parts, see Fuel Injection Systems Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog,
Form X-30091.

@ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle bady.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-61




2-62

NOVEMBER 1977

FIGURE 37. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-D

~—

—



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS810-520
‘NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE|G|H|J|KIL|MIN[P|R
~~"37.1 630763 $ Gasket, FUGl PUMP - ..\ v oo 1
-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft-to-Fuel Pump ............... 1
635968A4 Fuel Injection Assembly, Complete ............... 1
639508-5A1 (@ . Fuel Pump Assy. (See Fig. 44) . ................ . 1
-3 640564-1A1 (@ . Throttle and Control Assembly ................ * 1
~ -4 633444 . . Rodand Link Assembly ............. U 1
-5 626634 . . Spring, Compression .............. ... 1
-6 632557 . RodEnd,Special ............. .. ... ... ... 1
-7 MS21044N3 .. Nut, Seif-Locking ............. ... ... ....... 1
-8 625327-2 .. Washer,Wave ............. ... ... cu.o.. 2
-9 537690 .. Washer,Plain.............................. 2
~ -10 2500 .. PinCotter . ... . 2
632555.7 ... Lever Assembly, Throttle .................... 1
-1 632554-1 ... Bushing ... 1
-13 626813 .. Pin, Tubular . ... ... ... . 2
-14 632555-12 . . Lever Assembly, Throttle Control . ............. 1
-15 632554-1 ... Bushing ... .. 1
-16 MS21044N5 .. Nut, Self-Locking ........... ... ........... 1
-17 639495 .. Tee, Fuellnlet ... ... .. ... .. ... ... . ... ..... 1
-18 628438 .. Fitting, FuelQutlet . .. ...................... 1
-19 AN932-2 . . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 - 27 NPTF . ............ .. ..... 1
-20 AN842-8D . . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/2 Hose . . . . .. .. 1
-21 633790 . . Fitting, 90 Degree, Coupling . .. ......... .. .... 1
222 631351A14(@D@. Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete ‘S¢¢ Figure 40) 1
~ -22 631351A8 @ . Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold . . . . ... ... ... Opt
-23 631246 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tuoe, i-3-5Side . . .. ...... 1
-24 626486 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube, 2-4-6Side .. ........ 1
-25 635158-14.00 . Hose Assy., Control Assy.-to-Fuel Pump .. ........ 1
-26 635158-22.00 . Hose Assy., Controf Assy-to-Manifold Valve ....... 1
-27 628555-2 . Hose, Fuel Pump-to-ThrottleBody .............. 1
-28 536388-.50 CClamp 2
-29 632748-15 @ . Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection ................ 6
-30 636037 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. T&6 ............ 2
636036 . Tube Assy., Fuel DischargeCyl. 2 &5 ............ 2
636035 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 3 &4 ............ 2
-31 626577-2 LGl AamMp 6
N
S’
NOTE @ For detail parts, see Fuel Injection Systems Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog,
Form X-30091.
@ Use with new style crankcase (backbone width 1.00 inch).
~ @ Use with old style crankcase (backbone width .76 inch).
@ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzie body.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-63




FIGURE 38. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-J,N.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE|G{H|{J |[KILIM|N|P|R
38- 1 630763 $ Gasket, FuelPump . .......... ... ... ......... 1 1
-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft Gear-to-F/P .. ............... 1 1
636134A5 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete . . ................. 1
636134A4 Fuel injection Assy., Complete ... ................ 1
632818-2A2 (@) . Fuel PumpAssembly .........ovivinininnn... 1 1
636143A3 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1
636143A2 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1
-3 635915A2 . . Throttle Assembly ......................... 1 1
-4 630455 .Bushing ...... ... .. .. . ... 3 3
-5 MS122160 . . Insert, Helical Coil ........................ 12 12
-6 635950 . Shaft, Throttle . . ........... . ............ 1 1
-7 632931 . Plate, Throttle ........................... 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 539942 SCrew .. ... 2 2
-9 626634 LSPriNgG L 1 1
-10 636805 . Screw, Idle Adjusting .. .................... 1 1
-1 639497 . Lever, Throttle, idleControl . ............... 1 1
-12 ANGG5E8H8 SetSerew .. .. 1 1
-13 632555-15 . LeverAssembly ............... e 1 1
-14 632554-2 .Bushing ... L 1 1
-15 632555-14 . LeverAssembly . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 1 1
-16 632554-2 .Bushing ... ... 1 1
2-64 NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FiG. PART TS10-520
NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION J N
626813 . Pin, Lever-to-Shaft . .................... ... 3 3
-18 625457 . Washer, Plain, 0.030 Thick ... ............... ar ar
-19  625457-1 . Washer, Plain, 0.015 Thick . .. ............... ar ar
-20 625327-1 . Washer, Wave . .......... ... ... ... . ar ar
-21 632916-11A1 @ . . Control Assy., Complete (See Figure 46). .. ...... ) 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-22 501867 .. Washer, Tab ...................... R PI - 3 3
-23 537629 . Screw, 1/4-20x 11/16InchLong ............. 3 3
633381-4A1 . Link Rod Assembly ........................ 1 1
-24 633381-4 . . Rodand Link Assembly . . .................. 1 1
-25 AN121501 CDNUt L 2 2
-26 626634 . . Spring, Compression ...................... 1 1
-27 632557 . Rod End, Sprecial ............ ... .. ....... 1 1
-28 MS21044N3 .. . Nut, ElasticStop ......... ... ... ... ... ... 1 1
-29 625327-2 .. Washer,Wave ......... ... .. ... . 4 4
-30 537690 . Washer, Plain. ....... .. ... ... ... ... .. .... 4 4
-31 2500 .. Pin, Cotter ... ... .. 4 4
-32 633409 $ . . Gasket,Controller . .......... . ... ... . ... 1 1
.33 641434-3 (@ . . Controller Assembly, Complete ............... 1
.33 641434-4 (@ . . Controller Assembly, Complete ............... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-34 AN960-10L . Washer, Flat ... ... ... .. . . . . 4 4
-35 ANBO0A10-12 . Screw,No. 10-24 . ... ... .. ... - 4 4
-36 632555-14 . LeverAssembly ...... ... ... ... .. 1 1
-37 632554-2 ... Bushing ... .. ... 1 1
-38 626813 .. Pin, Tubular ..o 1 1
633381-3A1 . Link, Rod Assembly ........................ 1 1
-39 633381-3 . . Rodand Link Assembly . ................... 1 1
-40 13XX 1896 o Nut,No. 10-32 .. 2 2
-41 632557 . RodEnd, Special .......... .. ... ... . ...... 1 1
-42 626634 . Spring, Compression ...................... 1 1
-43 MS21044N3 . Nut, ElasticStop . ......... ... ... . . 1 1
44 634326-4A7D0. Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold (See Figure 48) .. ...... 1 1
-44  634326-4A1 @) - Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold Opt Opt
-45 626486 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube .................. 2 2
-46 632748-14 (D® . Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection ... .. ... ..... 6 6
-47 636037-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 1 &6 ............ 2 2
-47 636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 2& 5 ............ 2 2
-47 636035-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 3 &4 .. .......... 2 2
-48 626577-2 . Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube ................... 6 6
642100-5 Regulator Assembly, Fuel Discharge .. ............. 1 1
NOTE:

@ For detail parts, see Fuel Injection Systems Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog,

Form X-30091.

@ For detail parts, See Controller Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog, Form X-30086.

@ Use with new style crankcase (backbone width 1,00 inch).

@ Use with old style crankcase (backbone width .76 inch).

@ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle body.

NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE 39. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TS10-5620-K

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B(C|D|E|G|H|J{K|{L[M|N|[P|R
39- 1 630763 $ Gasket, FuelPump ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft Gear-to-Fuel Pump ... ........ 1
637736A4 Fuel Injection Assembly, Complete ............... 1
632818-2A2 (1) . Fuel Pump Assembly (See Figure42)............. 1
637735A3 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1
-3 635915A2 . . AirThrottle Assembly ...................... 1
-4 630455 ... Bushing ... 3
-5 MS122160 . . . Insert, Helical Coil . ........ .. ............ 12
-6 635950 ... Shaft, Throttle . . ... ...................... 1
-7 632931 ... Plate, Throttle .............. .. ... ... .... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 539942 e SCreW L e 2

2-66 NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G(H|J |K|L M PR
-9 626634 CSPIING L 1
-10 636805 . Screw, Idle Adjusting . . ........... ... ...... 1
-1 639497 . Lever, Throttle, Idle Control . ............... 1
-12 ANbGG65E8BHS St S CrEW . i e e 1
-13 632555-15 . Lever Assembly ........... ... ... ... SPI 1
-14 632554-2 CBushing ..o 1
-15 6325655-14 . Lever Assembly ... ... il 1
-16 632554-2 L. Bushing ... oo 1
-17 632813 .. Pin,LevertoShaft .......... ... ... ..., 3
-18 625457 . . Washer, Plain, 0.030 Thick . ................. ar
-19 625457-1 . Washer, Plain, 0.015 Thick . ................. r
-20 625327-1 .. Washer,Wave ........... ... ... . . oun. Er
-21 632916-11A2 (D . - Control Assy., Complete (See Figure 46)......... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-22 501867 . Washer, Tab . ...... . . 3
-23 537629 . Screw, 1/4-20x 11/16Inch Long . ............ 3
633381-4A1 . Link Rod Assembly ......... ... . . ... 1
-24 633381-4 . . Rodand Link Assembly .. .................. 1
-25 AN121501 CNUL o e 2
-26 626634 . . Spring, Compression ........... ... . ... 1
-27 6325567 . RodEnd,Special .............. ... ... ..., 1
-28 MS21044N3 .. Nut, ElasticStop .....coviveniiinane.. 1
-29 625327-2 O Washer, Wave . ..o 4
-30 537690 . Washer, Plain . .. ..o 4
-31 2500 .. Pin,Cotter . ... ... ... 4
-32 MS29513-138 $ . . O-RiNg ... cv it 1
-33 637583-17 . Valve Assembly, Pressure Relief ............... .11
ATTACHING PARTS
-34 AN960-10L O Washer, Flat ... 4
-3b 20654 .. Washer, Lock . ... ... .. 4
-36 ANbBOOA10-12 . Screw,No. 10-24 .. ... .. ... .. 4
.37 634326-6A2@(®. Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold (See Fig. 48) .......... 1
-37 634326-6A1 (® Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold Opt
-38 626486 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube .................. 2
-39  632748-14 Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injector . ................ 6
-40 636037-1 Tube Assy., Fuel DischargeCyl. 1 &6 ............ 2
636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge, Cyl. 2&5 ........... 2
636035-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge, Cyl. 3 &4 ........... 2
-41 632577-2 . Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube ................... 6
642100-5 Regulator Assembly, Fuel Pressure . ............... 1
NOTE:
@ For detail parts, see Fuel Injection Systems Manual and Parts Catalog, Form X-30091.
@ Use with new style crankcase (backbone width 1.00 inch).
@Use with old style crankcase (backbone width .76 inch).
@ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle body.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-67




2-68

NOVEMBER 1977

FIGURE 40. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TS/0-520-L

~—"



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TSI10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|{C|D|(E|G|H|{J|K|L|M|N|PIR

SN—"40- 1 630763 $ Gasket, Fuel PUump . ...ovviiiie e e 1

-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft Gear-to-Fuel Pump ........... 1

640792A7 Fuel Injection Assembly, Complete ............ . 1

-3 640791A2 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1

-4 536388-.50 L Clamp, HOSE . o o v £ 2

-5 628555-14 . Hose, Air Throttle-to-Fuei Pump ....... [ 1

-6 64110054S41.00 . Hose Assy., Metering Unit-to-Divider . ............ 1

-7 640643-1A2 . Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete ...... e B 1

ATTACHING PARTS

-8 535847 . Washer,Holding .. ........ ...t 2

-9 MS356338-45 . Washer, Lock ... 2

~ -10 2439 CNUL o e e 2

-11 641889 . . Elbow, 90 Degree, Inlet and Qutlet............. 2

-12 632115 .. Elbow,45Degree .........ccoiiiiininn 1

-13 629125 .. Elbow,90Degree .........c.iuiiiiiienan 1

640668A2 . Manifold and Bracket Assembly, Fuel ............ 1

-14 640668 L. FlowDivider .. ..ot e 1

-15 642095 @ .. Bracket ... 1

-16 640665 . . Spacer, Bracket to Flow Divider ............... 4

-17 MS35338-43 .. Washer, Lock ........eiiiiiiii 4

-18 ANBOOATO-16 . . Bolt. . i e 4

-19 636037-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel, Cylinder 1 &6 .............. - 2

-19 636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel, Cylinder2&5................ 2

-19 6410156 . Tube Assy., Fuel, Cylinder4 ................... 1

N— -19 641018 . Tube Assy., Fuel, Cylinder3 ................... 1

-20 632748-14 (@ . Nozzle Assembly . ............ .ot 6

-21 631246 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube .................... 2

-22 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Tube to Bracket .................... 6
N’
N

.NOTE@)  The menifold bracket 642095 is for the newer configuration crankcases. Older
models used a 640663 bracket.
NOTE @ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle body.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-69




FIGURE 41. THROTTLE AND CONTROL ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-L

NOVEMBER 1977

2-70




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE|GIH|J|K|L|M|N|P|R
~ 41 640791A2 Throttle and Control Assembly . . ................. 1
-1 640667 . Fuel Injection Assembly ...................... 1
-2 633409 . Gasket, Controller ......... ..., 1
-3 640655A1 . Controller and Link Rod Assembly .............. 1
ATTACHING PARTS #
~ -4 AN960-10L D Washer, Flat . ... .. 4
-5 ANBO0A10-12 CSCIBW o+ it e 4
-6 632563-2 o LBVBE - e et e e 1
-7 626813 L. Pin, Tubular ..o 1
-8 2500 .. Pin, Cotter .. .ii e 2
-9 537690 L. Washer, Flat . ... e 4
N~ 10 6253272 L Washer, WAVE .+« e eee e e 2
-1 MS21044N3 .. Nut,SelfLocking .. ......covviivinieinny 1
-12 6325657 CROAEND ot e 2
-13 626634 SPIING « v ee e e 1
-14 633381-8 RO . .t oot et e et e 1
-15 MS29512-06 O-RiING . oottt 1
-16 AN924-6 CNUL o e e e e e 1
-17 ANS833-6 . Elbow,90Degree . ......c.ovienenrnianns 1
-18 MS28882-6 Valve, Check o .oii et 1
-19 640690 CAAPTEr e 1
-20 640692 C JunctionBox Assembly ... ... i 1
-21 MS29513-138 . O-Ring .. .o vvii i 1
X -22 639319-9 . Valve, Fuel Pressure Relief . ............ ... ... 1
N’
ATTACHING PARTS
-23 AN960-10L Washer, Flat . .. ... 4
-24 ANB00A10-12 GOIBW &« v e ee et e e e e 4
-25 640644 Bracket ... .. coviiit e 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-26 534471 D Washer, Flat ..o oo e 4
-27 MS9089-10 CBOM e 4
N’
N—
p—

NOVEMBER 1977 2.7




FIGURE 42. FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-BE J,K,N.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE(G|H|{J|K[LM|N{PIR
42- 1 632818-1A1 Fuel Pump & Pressure Compensator Assembly . ...... .
-1 632818-2A1 Fuel Pump & Pressure Compensator Assembly . ...... 1
-1 632818-2A2 Fuel Pump & Pressure Compensator Assembly ... .. .. 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 535847 Washer, Holding . ............. ... ... ... ... .... 2 2(2 2
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . ...... ... ... . ... .. . ... 2 2|2 2
-4 2439 Nut,PlainHex ............. ... . ... ... .. ...... 2 212 2
-5 632017 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/ NPTF . .................. 1 111 1
-6 631308 . Connector, 1/4 NPTF-to-1/2 Tube ... ............ 1 111 1
-7 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube ......... 1
-7 628436 . Eibow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube .. ....... 111 1
-8 628476 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/8 Tube .. ....... 1
-8 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube ......... 111 1
-9 627119 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF .. .. ............... 1
-9 631293 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-3/8 Tube .. ....... 111 1
-10 631307 . Connector, 1/8 NPTF-t0-3/8 Tube . .............. 1
-11 628436 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube . ........ 1 111 1
-12 X5146 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube ......... 1
-12 636350 . Fitting Assy., Tee, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/2 Tube-t01/2 Tube 111 1
-13 633036 . Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump .................. 1
-14 633650 . Shroud, FuelPump ................ ... ... ... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-15 AN515-8R5 . Secrew,Maching ............ ... ... .. ... . . . ... 2
-16 MS21044N08 . Nut, Self-Locking............. ... ... ........ 2
-17 626879-1 $ . Grommet ... 3

2-72

NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE 43. Fuel Pump Assembly, TS10-520-C,G,H.M,P,R. (NEW STYLE)

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION C|D{E|G|H|J |{K|L|M|N|P|R
43- 1 632818-5A2 Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete .................. 111
-1 632818-7A2 Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete . ................. 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 2473 Washer, Plain . . ... ... . ... .. . ... ... 4 414 4 414
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . ....... ... .. .. ... 4 414 4 414
-4 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ....... ... ... . ... .. .. ...... 4 414 4 4
v * *  * ¥
-5 627119 . Elbow,90Degree............ .. ... .. ......... 1 111 1 111
-6 628438 . Fitting, Connector . .......................... 1 111 1 111
-7 627119 . Elbow,90Degree............................ 1 1101 1 11
-8 628476 . Elbow,45Degree......... ... ... .. 1 111 1 111
-9 626900 . Fitting, Extension ............... ... ... ...... 1 11
N— 10 628438 . Fitting, Connector ......... ... ... .. ... .... 1 1 1 111
-1 631882 . Elbow,90Degree.......... .. ... ... 1 111
-1 637286 . Elbow,4bDegree....... ... ... . ... 111
-12 633121 . Elbow,45Degree.......... ... ... ... ... 1 111
-13 401753 CPlug L 1 111
-13 628437 . Elbow,90Degree............... ... ... .. .... 1 111
N 14 X5146 . Elbow,90Degree......... ... . ... ... ... ... 1 111 1 111
-15 628437 . Elbow,90Degree. . ....... ... .. ... 1 111

NOVEMBER 1977 273




FIGURE 44, FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 75/0-520-C,G,H.(OLD STYLE)

FIG. PART
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION (o
44 -1 534995 Gear Assembly, Fuel Pump . . . ..o oo 1
-2 539634 Plug, EXpanSion . .. ..o 1
-3 534941 $ Gasket, Fuel Pump to Crankcase . . . .« - oo e 1
-4 627518 Adapter Assembly, Fuel Pump ... ..o e 1
-5 534956 S . Seal, Oil . v 1
-6 AN4059-1 $ Gasket, Adapter to Fuel Pump . . .. .. ..o 1
-7 626839 insulator, Fuel Pump . . . .. oo 1
-8 630751-3A1 Q@ Fuel Pump and Vapor Separator Assembly, Complete . . 1
ATTACHING PARTS

-9 538181 Washer, Plain . . . . ..o
-10 AN936A516 Washer, LOCK . . v v vv v v 4

-1 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex . . ..o oo
-2 X5146 _Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube . . . ... .. 1
13 631882 _Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/4 NPTF to 1/4 Tube . . . .. . .. 1
-14 627119 _Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF . . . ..o e o 1
-15 628476 _Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube . . . .. . .. 1
-16 627119 _Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF . . . . . o 1
-17 628438 Connector, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube . . . .. ... .. - 1
-18 629267 _Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/4 NPTF to 1/4 Tube . . . . . . .. 1
-19 628438 _Connector, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube . ... ...... . 1
-20 633158 Shroud Assembly, Fuel Pump . . ..« oo 1

ATTACHING PARTS

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

-21 ANG26-1024-4 . Screw, Sheet Metal . .. ...
-22 534337 " Nut, Tinnerman, TypeJ . ..o

* X ¥ %

-23 626879-1 S LGFOMMEL o oo

NOTE @ This fuel pump is no longer serviced as a complete assembly.
For new style pump see Figure 43.

2-74 NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE 45, FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, TS/0-520-D

FIG. PART
INDEX NUMBER

12345 DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
T810-520

D|E[G|H|J(K|LMINIPIR

45- 1 639508-5A1

N’
2 535847
3 MS35338-45
4 2439
5 633789
6 628437
~ 7 628437
8 632017
9 634536
10 632115
11 631764

~ 12 626879-1

$

Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete . .................

ATTACHING PARTS
Washer,Hold . . .. ... ... . ... .
Washer, Lock . ..... ... ... ... . ... ... .
Nut,Plain .. ... ... .

D Elbow L
. Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube ... ......
. Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube .........
. Elbow,90Degree............ .. ...
. Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/4 NPTF 10 3/8 Tube . ... .....
. Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube .........
. Shroud Assembly, FuelPump ..................
CGrommet L.

NN

W = et e od e -

NOVEMBER 1977 2-75




3
FIGURE 46. Fuel Pump Assembly, TSI0-520-L
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|D|/E|G|H|J |K|{L|M|N|P|R
46- 1 640643-1A2 Fuel Pump Assembly ....... ... ... .. .. ... ...... 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 536847 Washer, Holding . .......... ... ... 2
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock ... ... 2
-4 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ... ... . i 2
-5 641889 . Elbow,90Degree . . ..., 1
-6 632616 . Elbow,90Degree. ... 1
-7 632115 . Elbow,45Degree.......... ... 1
-8 629125 . Elbow, 90 Degree. ... ..ot 1

2-76 NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE 47, FUEL INJECTION CONTROL ASSEMBLY, TSI0-620-8,C,E,G,HJ KMN,P,R.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION C|D|E|G{H|J |K|L |M|N R
47- 1 632916-8A1 Control Assembly, Complete .................... 1
-1 632916-11A1 Control Assembly, Complete .................... 1 1
-1 632916-11A2  Control Assembly, Complete .................... 1
-1 629703-8A1 Control Assembly, Complete .................... 1 111
N—" 1 §20703-11A1 Control Assembly, Complete .. .................. 1 1
-2 628436 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/2 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube .. ....... 1
-3 AN932-2 . Plug, Pipe, 1/8-27 NPTF . ... ... ... ... ... ... 1
-4 628438 . Connector, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube . . . ... ......... 2
-5 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube . ........ 1
-6 628476 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube ......... 1 111
SN’ -7 628438 . Connector, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube .. ... .......... 1 111 1 1
-8 ANO932-2 . Plug, Pipe, 1/8-27 NPTF ...... ... ... ....... 2 212 2 2
-9 628478 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube . ........ 1 111 1 1
-10 636349 . Tee, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tubes ................... 11 1
-1 628436 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-t0-1/4 Tube ... ...... 11 1
-12 AN932-2 . Plug, Pipe, 1/8-27 NPTF ....... ... .. ... ...... 2|2 2
o -13 636758 . Tee, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tubes ................... 111 1
-14 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-t0-1/4 Tube . ........ 1 1
NOVEMBER 1977 2.77



FIGURE 48, FUEL MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-B,C,D,E,G,H

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TSI10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION |IB|C|D|E|G|H{J|{K|L[M|N|P|R
48- 1 631351-9A3 (D Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete . ............. 1 g
-1 631351-7A3 (@ Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete .............. 1
-1 631351A10 Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete .............. 1
-1 631351A14 (@ Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete . ............. 1
-1 631351A12 Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete . ............. 1
-1 631351A11 Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete . ............. 1
-2 642064 @@. Bracket, Fuel Manifold ....................... 1 111
-2 634011 . Bracket, Fuel Manifold ....................... 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 MS35338-43 . Washer, Lock ......... .. .. ... ... .. 212121222
-4 ANB00-10-5 CSereW L L 2{2(212(2}2
-5 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube ......... P11
-6 AN780-2 . Nipple,Union . ............................. 212121222 ~—
-7 627331 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-t0-6/16-32 ......... 4141414144
-8 631720 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-t0-1/8 Tube . ........ 111 1
-8 631658 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube .. ....... 1
-8 637430 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-t0-3/16 Tube . ....... 1)1
-9 631330 SSeal L 111111111
-10 626557 CScreen L. T1{1]1]|1|1 —
-1 630184 . Spring, Compression . ............... .. ... .... T11({1]171]1
-12 626553 CCover L 1T11{1(1]11(1
ATTACHING PARTS
-13 ANB00AS8-10 C W L 414141444
NOTE
@This manifold valve assembly is used with the new style crankcase,(backbone width S’

1.00 inch). To order manifold valve for old style crankcase, (backbone width .76 inch)
refer to the appropriate Fue! Injection System Figure for your engine.

@ For old style case, use bracket 634011.

2-78 NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE 49, FUEL MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY, TS10-520-J,K,L M,N P,R.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G{H|J |[K|I[LIM[N|P|R
49- 1 634326-4A7 (@ Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete . ............. 1
1 634326-6A2 (@ Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete .............. 1
-1 634326-4A6 (@ Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete .............. 1
-1 634326-4A4 Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete .............. 1 11
2 642064 ®@. Bracket, Fuel Manifold ....................... 1101 1
2 634011 . Bracket, Fuel Manifold ....................... 1 111
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 MS35338-43 . Washer, Lock ....... ... .. ... ... .. L. 21212121222
-4 AN500-10-5 S CrBW L e 21212121212(2
-5 631720 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/8 Tube ......... 111 1
-5 2024 .Plug, Pipe . .. ... 1
-5 637430 CElbow L 1 111
-6 AN780-2 . NippleUnion ... ... ... . . .. . . .. 2121212{2|2|2
-7 627331 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/8 Tube ... ... ... 4144 4
-7 MS20823-2 . Elbow,45Degree. ......... ... ... 4 414
-8 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-t0-1/4 Tube . ........ 11 1111141
-8 628436 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube . ........ s 1
-9 628436 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube .. ....... 111 1
-9 642070 .Nipple o 1
-9 MS20823-2 . Elbow,45Degree. ........ ... .. 1 111
-10 631330 CSeal L T {1{1(11
-1 626557 L SCreEN L. {11 1{1{1{1
-12 630184 . Spring, Compression .............. ... 111111411
-13 634325 CCOVEE e IERERERERER RN
-14 ANS500A8-10 s W L i e 414141414144
NOTE @ This manifold valve assembly is used with the new style crankcase,(backbone width

1.00 inch). To order manifold valve for old style crankcase, {backbone width .76 inch)

refer to the appropriate Fuel Injection System Figure for your engine.
@ For old style case, use bracket 634011.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-79



FIGURE 50. IGNITION SYSTEM, TS/0-520-B,E

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B(C|D|E|G{H|J |K|LIM|N|P|R
50- 1 534750 $ Gasket, Magneto-to-CC ......................... 2 2
-2 628472 Magneto Assembly, Left Hand ................... 1 1
-2 628473 Magneto Assembly, RightHand . ................. 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 535847 Washer, Magneto Holding . . . ... .............. 4 4
-4 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . ... ... .. i 4 4
-5 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ....... ... ... . . .. 4 4
-6 634675 Spark Plug, Champion No. RHB32E .. ............. 12 12
636953 Harness Assembly, Ingnition . .................... 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-7 MS35338-43 Washer, Lock . ..... .. ... . ... ..., 8 8
-8 AN501-10-10 SCrBW o i 8 8

2-80 NOVEMBER 1977




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TSI10-520
{INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B|C|D|E|GiH|J |K|L|M|N R
50 -9 637409-48 () . Lead Assy., No. 1 Lower, 35.81 In.Lg. 1 1
-10 637409-48 () . Lead Assy., No. 1 Upper, 1631 Inkg. ............ 1 1
-10 637409-48 (D . Lead Assy., No. 1 Upper, 1531 In.Lg ............ 1 1
-1 637409-48 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 2 Lower, 39.311In.Lg ........... ﬂ‘l 1
-12 637409-48 () . Lead Assy., No. 2Upper,22.3TIn.Lg............ 1 1
N’ -13 637409-48 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 3 Lower, 40.81In.Lg ........... 1 1
-14 637409-48 (D . Lead Assy., No. 3 Upper, 2031Inlg ............ 1 1
-15 637409-48 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 4 Lower, 3581Inlg............ 1 1
-16 637409-48 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 4 Upper, 1881Inlg ............ 1 1
-17 637409-48 (1 . Lead Assy., No. 5 Lower,47.81In.Lg ............ 1 1
-18 637409-48 () . Lead Assy., No. 5 Upper, 28.311In.Lg ............ 1 1
N~ -19 637409-48 (D) . Lead Assy., No. 6 Lower, 42.31 In.Lg. ........... 1 1
-20 637400-48 (@) . Lead Assy., No. 6 Upper, 26.81Inlg. ............ 1 1
-21 629506 ® . - Spring, Spark Plug Terminal .................. 1 1
-22 629505 ® . . Sleeve, Spark Plug Terminal .................. 1 1
-23 629504 @ - - SPriNg o 1 1
-24 629502 ® . . Nut, Spark PlugEnd ......... ... ot 1 1
-25 633009 . Plate, CableQutlet . ........ ... 2 2
-26 629498 . Ferrule,Cable ...t 12 12
-27 629496 CGFOMMEL .« v e e e e 2 2
-28 629495 Eyelet . .veee s 12 12
-29 632106 ClamP e e et e e 13 13
-30 631737-2 Clamp .ottt et 2 2
-31 629494 SUAD « v ev et ie e 9 9
~ -32 635363 ClampP ot e e et e , 11 1
-33 635360 SOIBW &« v e oot e e e e e 1 1
-34 631739 Clamip o et 2 2
-3b 632105 USCIBW & ot v e e e e 2 2
-36 629837 CNUE e e e e e 2 2
-37 628739 Kit, Retard Terminal, L.H. Magneto ............... 1 1
-38 629010 O Washer, Plain . ... . o 1 1
-39 629009 . Bushing, Insulating. . .......... . ..o 1 1
-40 629008 . Bushing, Shouldered ..................... ... 1 1
-41 629007 . Nut, Coupling, 5/16-32 . ... ... oot 1 1
-42 628740 Kit, Ground Terminal Magneto . .................. 2 2
-43 629010 O Washer, Plain . ... 1 1
-44 629009 . Bushing, Insulating . ... 1 1
-45 629008 . Bushing, Shouldered ......................... 1 1
N— -46 629011 . Nut, Coupling, 7/16-28 ..... ... ... ... 1 1
N
NOTE @ Service leads are furnished in two lengths only, with magneto end not
terminated. Cut to length specified in description column. (Part Number
637409-45 for leads up to 48 inches in length and Part Number 637409-72
for leads up to 72 inches in length).
NOTE @ Items 21 thru 24 applicable to all leads.
~—"NOTE @ Service sleeves - Use Thomas and Betts’ Crimping Tool, No. WT-217.
CAUTION: Each lead requires one {1) each 629497 ferrule and 628495 eyelet to complete
a cable assembly.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-81




FIGURE 51. IGNITION SYSTEM, TS/0-520-C,G,HM P,R.

NOVEMBER 1977

2-82




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
NDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION c|D G(H|J|K[LM|N|P|R
51- 1 534750 $ Gasket, Magneto-to-Crankcase ................... 2 212 2 2(2
-2 625765 Magneto Assembly . ...... ... ... .. 2 2|2 2 2{2
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 535847 Washer, Magneto Holding . ..................... * 4 414 4 41 4
-4 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock .. ... ... ... ... i 4 414 4 414
-5 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex . ... .. . 4 4,4 4 4: 4
-6 630533 Spark Plug, A.C.N0. 27 ....... . ... . . ... .. 12 12012 12 (1212
633311 Harness Assembly, Ignition .. .................... 1 11 1 111
-7 633579 @ . Lead Assy., No. | Lower, 38.00 In.Lg. ............ 1 111 1 11
-8 633580 @® . Lead Assy., No. 1 Upper, 19.00 In.Lg............. 1 111 1 11
-9 633579 ( . Lead Assy., No. 2 Lower, 43.00 In.Lg. ........... 1 11 1 111
-10 633580 @® . Lead Assy., No. 2 Upper, 21.00 In.Lg. .. .......... 1 1)1 1 111
-11 633579 @ . Lead Assy., No. 3 Lower, 42.00 In.Lg. ........... 1 11 1 111
-12 633580 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 3 Upper, 21.00In.Lg. . ........... 1 111 1 111
-13 633579 (® . Lead Assy., No. 4 Lower, 39.00 In.Lg. ........... 1 11 1 111
-14 633580 @ . Lead Assy., No. 4 Upper, 18.00 In.Lg. . ........... 1 111 1 111
-15 633579 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 5 Lower, 50.00 In.Lg. ........... 1 111 1 111
-16 633580 @ . Lead Assy., No.b Upper, 28.00 In. Lg............. 1 111 1 101
-17 633579 (D . Lead Assy., No. 6 Lower, 42.00 In.Lg. ........... 1 111 1 111
-18 633580 (® . Lead Assy., No. 6 Upper, 25.00 In.Lg. . ........... 1 111 1 1
-19 633585 ® . . Screw 1 111 1 111
-20 633586 @ .- SPring ... 1 111 1 111
-21 633591 ® ..Sleeve ... 1 111 1 111
-22 633592 @ .. Washer ..... ... ...l 1 111 1 111
-23 633590 @ . - Spring ... 1 111 1 111
-24 633583 @D. . Ferrule ... 1 111 1 111
-25 633589 @®. . Ferrule ... .. ... 1 111 1 11
-26 633593 @ .. Nut ... 1 111 1 111
-27 636692 Clamp Assembly ........ ... ... 2 2|2 2 212
-28 636921 s I . L e 2 2|2 2 2|2
-29 636920 Nut, Tinnerman . .............. it 2 212 2 2|2
636922 Clamp Assembly ....... ... .. ... ..........., 1 111 1 111
-30 636919 Clamp ..o e 1 111 1 111
-31 636687 SO BW .t e 1 111 1 111
-32 633927 CNUt 1 141 1 111
-33 633926 Ty-Rap ... 10 10|10 10, (10110
-34 633925 Clamp o 15 15(15 15/ |15(15
NOTE(‘D Service leads are furnished in two lengths only with magneto end not
terminated. Cut to length specified in description column. (Part Number
633579 leads up to 48 inches in length and Part Number 633580 for leads up
to 28 inches in length.)
NOTE @ Items 19 thru 26 applicable to each individual lead.
NOTE @ Service sleeves - Use Thomas and Betts Crimping Tool, No. WT-217.

NOVEMBER 1977

2-83




FIGURE 52, /GNI TION SYSTEM, TS10-520-D

NOVEMBER 1977

2-84




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
TS10-520

FiG. PART
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DIE|G|H|J|K|L|M|N|P|R

~—" 52- 1 534750 $ Gasket, Magneto-to-Crankcase ................... 2
-2 632958 Magneto Assembly, LeftHand ................... 1

-2 632959 Magneto Assembly, RightHand .................. 1

ATTACHING PARTS .

3 535847 Washer, Magneto Holding ..............c.convne ’# 4

N 4  MS35338-45 Washer, LOCK ..o vvivii i 4
5 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex .. ..o 4

-6 634675 Spark Plug, Champion No. RHB32E ............... 12

636951 Harness Assembly, Ignition . ... ... ..o 1

.7 637409-48 () . Lead Assy., No.lLower............coonoevenns 1

~— -8 637409-48 (@ . Lead Assy., No. TUpper ......coovvinivinennes 1
.9 637409-48 (1 . Lead Assy., No.2Lower .............conernres 1

-10 637409-48 (1 . Lead Assy., No. 2UPPer vt 1

-1 637409-48 (D . Lead Assy.,, No. 3 Lower ............oonneennns 1

-12 637409-48 (@) . Lead Assy., No.3Upper ......cooviiienennennn. 1

-13 637409-48 (1) . Lead Assy., No. 4 Lower ............coevenenns 1

-14 637409-48 () . Lead Assy., No.4 Upper .................o-nne 1

-15 637409-48 (1) . Lead Assy.,, No. 5 Lower ...........oonnvernnnn 1

-16 637409-48 (D . Lead Assy., No. 5 Upper ...........coooenennne 1

-17 637409-48 (@ . Lead Assy.,, No.6Lower ...........oovvvnnnen- 1

-18 637409-48 (D . Lead Assy., No. BUPPEr . vvvivinii e 1

-19 629506 @ . . Spring, Spark Plug Terminal .................¢ 1

-20 629505 @ . . Sleeve, Spark Plug Terminal 1

-21 629504 @ - - SPIING - 1

N 22 629502 @ . . Nut, Spark Plug ENd ..o 1
-23 638139 . Plate, CableQutlet . ... ... .o 2

-24 629498 . Ferrule,Cable . ...ooiiiii 12

-25 635361 CGIOMMEL - o e e ei e e 2

-26 629495 Eyelet ..o 12
-27 632106 Lol 11111« DT 13

-28 631737 Clamp .« o et i 2

-29 629494 3+ T R R R 8

-30 635363 oI 1) < T AR 1

-31 635360 GOPEW & v o v e v ei e 1

-32 631739 CIAMP .+ vt evveeeimnanmme e 2

-33 632105 e O I 2

-34 629837 CNUL ottt e 2

N—’ 35 635991 TUDING, SPITAl -« e e vveeeeee e ar

N’
NOTE @ Service leads are furnished in two lengths only, with magneto end not

“— NOTE @

CAUTION:

terminated. Cut to length specified in description column. (Part Number
637409-48 for leads up to 48 inches in length and Part Number 637409-72 for
leads up to 72 inches in length.)

Service sleeves - Use Thomas and Betts Crimping Tool, No. WT-217.

Each lead requires one (1) each 629498 ferrule and 629495 eyelet to complete
a cable assembly.

NOVEMBER 1977 2-85




FIGURE 53. IGNITION SYSTEM, TS10-520-JK,L.N.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

2-86

NOVEMBER 1977

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G{H|{J|K|L[M|N|P|R
53- 1 534750 $ Gasket, Magneto-to-Crankcase ................... 2|22 2
-2 632958 Magneto Assembly, LeftHand ........ .. ... ... ... 1{111 1
-2 632959 Magneto Assembly, RightHand . ................. 10111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 535847 Washer, Magneto Holding ........ ... .. .......... 41414 4
-4 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock ...... ... ... ... ... ... ... . ... .. 41414 4
-5 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex ... .. ... ... ... .......... 41414 4
L
-6 634675 Spark Plug, Champion No. RHB32E ... ....... ..... 12112(12] (12
636603 Harness Assembly, Ignition . .................... . {11 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-7 MS35338-43 Washer, Lock ........ ... ... .. ... .. ... ... ..., . 8/8/8 8
-8 ANb501-10-10 SCrew .. .. 8/8/8 8




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D G|H|J |K|LIM|N|P|R
-9 633579 @ . Lead Assy., No. 1 Lower, 38.00 In.Lg. ........... 11111 1
-10 633580 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 1 Upper, 19.00In.Lg............. 1111 1
-1 633579 @ . Lead Assy., No. 2 Lower, 43.00 In.Lg. ........... 11111 1
-12 633580 @ . Lead Assy., No. 2 Upper, 2100 InLg. .......... 3 11141 1
-13 633579 @ . Lead Assy., No. 3 Lower, 42.00 In.Lg. ........... 111 1
-14 633580 @ . Lead Assy., No. 3 Upper, 21.00InLg. .. ...t 11111 1
-16 633579 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 4 Lower, 39.00 In.Lg. ........... ; 1111 1
-16 633580 @ . Lead Assy., No. 4 Upper, 18.00 In.Lg. . ........... 11111 1
-17 633579 (@ . Lead Assy., No. 5 Lower, 50.00InLg. ........... 11111 1
-18 633580 @® . Lead Assy., No. 5 Upper, 28.00 In.Lg. . ........... 11111 1
-19 633579 @ . Lead Assy., No. 6 Lower, 42.00 In.Lg. ........... 11101 1
-20 633580 @ . Lead Assy., No. 6 Upper, 25.00In.Lg............. 111 1
-21 633585 @ . SCrew ... 11111 1
-22 633586 @ . - SPHING .o 1111 1
-23 633591 @ . Sleeve .. ... 1111 1
-24 633592 @ .. Washer ...... ..o 191141 1
-256 633590 @ - - SPrING - 1111 1
-26 633583 @@. - Ferrule ... 11111 1
-27 633589 @@ . Ferrule ... . 14111 1
-28 633593 @ - - Nut ..o 111 1
-29 635362 CPlate . . e 21212 2
-30 635699 Ferrule . oo oot e e e 1212112 12
-31 635361 GIrOMMEL .« . it e et e e e e e ee s 21212 2
-32 635700 Evelet ... .ot e 120121121 12
-33 633925 L CIAMP e 919 (9 9
-34 633926 ] 3 -« S 11111 1
636922 . Clamp Assembly . ......... .o 1111 1
-35 636919 L ClamMpP s 11111 1
-36 633928 SOPEW o e e ettt e et e e e 111 1
-37 633927 NUE &« e e e 14111 1
-38 AN501-10-8 SO W .« v v vt e e e 11111 1
-39 22910 . Washer, LOCK . ..o i 11111 1
-40 MS20365-1032A . Nut, ElasticStop ...t 111 1
41 636692 CIAMP e et ettt 21212 |2
42 636921 SOBW « v e ot et e s e 2122 2
-43 636920 Nut, Tinnerman .. ........uiieinie s 21212 2
NOTE @ Service leads are furnished in two lengths only, with magneto end not
terminated. Cut to length specified in description column. {Part Number
633579 for leads up to 48 inches in length and Part Number 633580 for leads
up to 72 inches in length.)
NOTE @ items 21 thru 28 applicable to each individual lead.
NOTE @ Service sleeves - Use Thomas and Betts Crimping Tool, No. WT-217.
NOVEMBER 1977 2-87




15

N
A
FIGURE 54. ACCESSORY DRIVE ASSEMBLY
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520 ~
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION CID|E|G{H|J|K|LIM|N|P{R
54- 534863 $ Gasket, Adapter-To-Crankcase ................... 2(2(212(2|2]2(2i2]|2 2
-2 534861A1 Adapter Assy., Magneto & Acc. Drive . ............. 21212122 (2(|2(2|2|2(2]2
ATTACHING PARTS
-3 2473 Washer, Plain........... ... . .. ... ... ......... 6/6|6/6|6/6|6|6{6|6(6)6
-4 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock ......... ... ... . ... .. ... ... .... 6/6/6/6|6|6(6/6]/6{6/6!6
-5 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex . ........ ... ... .. ... .. ... .. ... 616(6/6|6|/6|6|6|6(6|6(6
-6 401507 Washer, Plain.......... ... ... ... ... .......... 212121212 112(2(212|22]2
-7 MS35338-46 Washer, Lock . ....... ... ... ... .. ... ... . ..... 212(21212|2121212(2|212
-8 2441 Nut, Plain, Hex .......... .. ... ... ... ... ... ... 2121212212 (2|212(2(2|2
-9 534742 . Bushing, Adapter ....... ... ... ... . ... ....... T[Tty {11111
-10 25102 $ . Seal, Oil ..o Tttty (1141 —
-1 401852 t . Stud, 1/4x1-3/8Inchlong ................... 414141414 |41414141414|4
-12 629422 Gear Assy., Magneto & Accessory Drive .. .......... 22 2122 2
-12 629076 Gear Assy., Magneto & Accessory Drive . ........... 2 212 2 212
-13 629077 . Sleeve, DriveGear ........... ... ... ........ Tttt g1 )1
-14 531178 Retainer, Drive Coupling . . ...................... 2121212212122 (21{2]|212
-15 638172 Bushing, Drive Couplins .. ...................... 4141414|4(4141(41414 14 |4 ~
-16 MS9134-01 $ Gasket, Adapter-To-Cover....................... 2(21212(2|21(2(2(212(21}2
-17 640380 Cover, Accessory Drive . ........................ 2122122121212 1|21212]2
ATTACHING PARTS
-18 2472 Washer, Plain......... ... ... .. ..... .. ...... 818i8|8i8(818/8/8!8(818
-19 MS35338-44 Washer, Lock ....................... ........ 8188 8.8|8(8/8|8(8]8 ~—
-20 2437 Nut, Plain, Hex ....... ... ... ... .... ......... 8/8/8(8/8/8/8/8|8(8|8]8

2-88

NOVEMBER 1977




NOVEMBER 1977

N’
N’
N
16
v
FIGURE 55. FREON COMPRESSOR BRACKET ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL FOR TSI0-520-L)
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION D(E{G[(H|J|K|LIM|N|P|R

55- 640778 Bracket Assy., Freon Compressor .. ............... 1

-1 640767 . Bracket ... 1

-2 640820 . Sheave Assembly ............ ... ... ... ... .... 1

-3 640372 .. Bearing, Ball ......... .. ... .. ... ... . ... .. 1

-4 MS16631-1165 . Ring, Retaining .. .......................... 1

-5 640781 . Arm,idlerSheave .............. ... ... .. ..... 1

-6 640363 SCTeW . .ot 1

N— -7 640373 SPACET .ttt 1

-8 AN101319 Bolt ..., 1

-9 640947 . Washer,Special ............................. 1

-10 640774 . Bolt,Special . ......... ... .. ... 1

-11 AN316-6R CNUt e 1

-12 640777 . Nut,Rectangular ............................ 1

N 13 MS20364-624C . NUL ..ottt 4

-14 AN960-616 . Washer,Plain ........... ... ... ... ... ....... 10

-16 AN101319 L Bolt . 4

-16 640517-4 Belt ... 1

-17 MS90728-66 Bolt. ... 2

-18 24239 Washer . ... .. . 2

v

2-89




\ N

SECTION Il
OVERSIZE AND UNDERSIZ§ PARTS

PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
35967P005 Insert 005" OS on OD  401843P003 Stud 003" OS on PD
35967P010 Insert 010" 0Son OD  401843P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
35967P015 Insert 015" 0S on OD  401843P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
35967P020 Insert .020"” OS on OD
35967P030 Insert 030" 0Son OD  401860P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
401860P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD
350998P0015 Bushing - C/shaft 0015” 0S on OD  401860P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
350998P003 Bushing - C/shaft 003" 0S on OD
350998P005 Bushing - C/shaft 005" 0S on OD  401861P003 Stud .003" 0S on PD
401861P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD
352655P003 Stud 003" 0SonPD  401861P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
352655P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
352655P012 Stud 012" 0SonPD  401870P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
401870P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD
401800P003 Stud 003" 0S on Pp  401870P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401800P007 Stud 007" OS on PD .
401800P012 Stud 012" 0sonpp  401873P003 Stud 003 "0S on PD
401873P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
401801P003 Stud 003" 0S onPp  401873P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401801P007° Stud 007" OS on PD .
401801P012 Stud 012”0Sonpp  201881P003 Stud .003" OS on PD
401881P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
401804P003 Stud 003" 0Sonpp ~ 107881P012 Stud 0127 0S on PD
38:2832% ::33 :8?;,, 8: o sg 401885P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
401885P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD
401808P003 St 003" 08 on pp | 401885P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401808P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD
401808P012 Stud 01270SonPD  401893P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
401893P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
401813P003 Stud 003" 0S onPD  401g93P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401813P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD
401813P012 Stud 0127 0SonPD  401899P003 Stud .003” 0S on PD
401814P003 Stud 003" 0S onPD ~ 401899P007 Stud .007" OS on PD
401814P007 Stud 007" 0Sonpp  401899P012 Stud 0127 0S on PD
401814P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401927P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
401832P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD  401927P007 Stud 007"0S on PD
401832P007 Stud 007" 0SonPp  401927P012 Stud 012708 on PD
401832P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD

NOVEMBER 1977 3-1



PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
401932P003 Stud 003" 0SonPD  402127P003 Stud .003" 0S on PD
401932P007 Stud .007"" 0S on PD 402127P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
401932P012 Stud 012" 0SonPD  402127P012 Stud .012" 0S on PD
401936P003 Stud .003" 0OS on PD 402129P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
401936P003 Stud 007" 0SonPD  402120P007 ®  Stud 007" OS on PD
401936P003 Stud 012" 0SonPD  402129P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401945P003 Stud 003" 0Son PD 402151P003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
401945P007 Stud .007” OSon PD 402151P007 Stud .007” 0S on PD
401945P012 Stud 0127 050nPD  402151P012 Stud 012" 08 on PD
401962P003 Stud .003"” 0S on PD
401962P007 Stud '007” OS on pD 402157P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
401962P012 Stud '012” OS on PD 402157P007 Stud .007” OS on PD
402157P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401963P003 Stud .003” 0S on PD )
401963P007 Stud '007" 0S on PD 402158P003 Stud .003 OS on PD
401963P012 Stud .012" OS on PD 402158P007 Stud 4007” OS on PD
402158P009 Stud .009" OS on PD
401965P003 Stud 003" OS on PD
401965P007 Stud 007" 0SonPD 402159003 Stud 003" 0S on PD
401965P012 Stud 012" 0SonPD  402159P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD
402159P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
o .,
401968P003 Stud 003°0SonPD 1) 359p003 Stud 003" OS on PD
401968P007 Stud .007" 0S on PD "
101968P012 otd 012" O on pp  202359P007 Stud 007" OS on PD
: 402359P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401971P003 Stud .003” OS on PD
401971P007 Stud 007" 0SonPD  402711P003 Stud 003" OS on PD
401971P012 Stud 0127 0SonPD  402711P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD
402711P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
401975P003 Stud .003" 0S on PD
401975P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD 404584P003 Stud .003"” OS on PD
401975P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD 404584P007 Stud .007” OS on PD
404584P012 Stud 012" 0S on PD
. . )
3815’;;%83 ::”j '883,, 8: on gg 531590P003 Stud .003” 0S on PD
4019777012 . “d 012" on o 531590P006 Stud 006" 0OS on PD
t 012705 onPD 554590p000 Stud .009” 0S on PD
402034P003 Stud .003"” 0S on PD " :
5661P020 Camshaft 020" OS on OD
402034P007 Stud 007" 0SonPp 0006170 amsha
402034P012 Stud 01270SonPD  ga6563p005 Dowel 005" OS on OD
402044P003 Stud 003" OS on PD 539800M015 Spring .015" US on ID
402044P007 Stud 007" 0SonPD  626739M010 Collar .010"US on ID
402044P012 Stud 012" OS on PD
629680M0O10 Collar .010"US on ID
402060P003 Stud .003” OS on PD . . .
402060P007 Stud 007" 0S on PD 629481??2 E!ng ] I;',Ston 'O?Z,, 8: on gD
402060P012 Stud 0127 0SonPD  029401P0 ing - Fiston 0 on OD
402066P003 Stud 003" OS on pp 629726A3P020  Camshaft .020" OS on OD
402066P007 Stud .007” OS on PD 0005 b pi 05" OS on OD
402066P012 Stud 0127 0SonPD  030046P00 in - Piston 0 on
630464M010 Bearing-C/Shaft .010” USon ID

3-2 NOVEMBER 1977



PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
630591P005 Insert .005" OS on OD 636242P005 Guide - valve .005” OS on OD
630591P010 Insert 010" 0S on OD 636242P010 Guide - valve .010” OS on OD
630591P015 Insert 015" 0S on OD 636242P015 Guide - valve .015"” 0S on OD
630591P020 Insert .020" 0S on OD 636242P020 Guide - valve .020" OS on OD
630591P030 Insert .030" OS on OD 636242P030 % Guide - valve .030” 0S on OD
630826M010 Bearing-C/Rod 010" USon ID 640625P005 Ring-Piston .005” OS on OD
640625P010 - Ring-Piston .010”" OS on OD
631496P005 Guide - valve .005” OS on OD  640625P015 Ring-Piston 015" OS on OD
631426P010 Guide - valve 010" OS on OD
631496P015 Guide - valve .015” 0S on OD  §40626P005 Ring-Piston 005" OS on OD
631496P020 Guide - valve .020" OS on OD  G40626P010 Ring-Piston 010" OS on OD
631496P030 Guide - valve .030"” OS on OD 640626P015 Ring-Piston 015" OS on OD
23?22558855:3112 :i':ttg: 'g:g,, gg 22 88 641302P005 Ring-Piston .005" 0S on OD
) 641302P010 Ring-Piston .010” OS on OD
641302P015 Ring-Piston .015” OS on OD
635439M010 Bearing-C/Shaft .010” USon ID

NOVEMBER 1977 3-3/3-4



PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION PART NO. NAME DESCRIPTION
630591P005 Insert .005” 0S on OD 636242P005 Guide - valve .005" OS on OD
630591P010 Insert .010” 0S on OD 636242P010 Guide - valve .010” OS on OD
630591P015 Insert 015" 0S on OD 636242P015 Guide - valve .015” 0OS on OD
630591P020 Insert .020” 0S on OD 636242P020 Guide - valve .020” OS on OD
630591P030 Insert .030” 0S on OD  636242P030 . Guide - valve .030” 0S on OD
630826M010 Bearing-C/Rod .010” USon ID  640625P005 Ring-Piston 005" OS on OD
640625P010 - Ring-Piston .010” OS on OD
631496P005 Guide - valve .005” 0S on OD  640625P015 Ring-Piston 015" OS on OD
631496P010 Guide - valve .010” OS on OD
631496P015 Guide - valve .015” 0S on OD  640626P005 Ring-Piston 005" OS on OD
631496P020 Guide - valve .020” 0OS on OD  540626P010 Ring-Piston 010" OS on OD
631496P030 Guide - valve .030" 0OS on OD 640626P015 Ring-Piston 015" OS on OD
2522552;5,81150 :iussttg: g:g 82 Z: gg 641302P005 Ring-Piston .005"” 0S on OD
) 641302P010 Ring-Piston .010” OS on OD
641302P015 Ring-Piston .015” OS on OD
635439M010 Bearing-C/Shaft .010” USon ID

NOVEMBER 1977 3-3/3-4



e’

SECTION 1V
REPAIR PARTS SETS AND MATERIALS

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE CODE

642188 Gasket Paste 1 0z. Tube ALL
633570A2 Gasket Set - Complete Overhaul Standard B,E,J K,LN
633570A1 Gasket Set - Complete Overhaul Standard C.GHMPR
633570A3 Gasket Set - Complete Overhaul Standard D

633570A5 Gasket Set - Complete Overhaul Standard L

642109 Gasket Set - Top Overhaul Standard ALL
640625A3 Ring Set - Single Cylinder Standard ALL
640625A3P005 Ring Set - Single Cylinder 005" OS on OD ALL
640625A3P010 Ring Set - Single Cylinder 010" OS on OD ALL
640625A3P015 Ring Set - Single Cylinder .015” OS on OD ALL

639742 Ring Set - Single Cylinder Standard ALL L
642839A2 Bearing Set - Crankshaft * Standard B.D;EJK,LN
642839A2M010 Bearing Set - Crankshaft 010" USon ID B,D,E,J,K,LIN
642720A2 Bearing Set - Crankshaft Standard B8,DB,EB,JB,KB,LB,NB
642720A2010 Bearing Set - Crankshaft .010”" USon ID BB,DB,EB,JB,KB,LB,NB
630464A1 Bearing Set - Crankshaft Standard C,G,HMP,R
630464A1M010 Bearing Set - Crankshaft 010" USon ID C,G,HMP,R
626531-1 Enamel - Gold, Engine 1 Quart ALL

626531-2 Enamel, Gold, Engine 1 Gallon ALL

535011S Lockwire - 0.040 in. dia. steel Order by 1 Lb. Roll ALL

NOTE: @ This set does not contain intake hoses.

@ For use with chrome cylinders.

MARCH 1979 4-1/4-2



SECTION V
NUMBERICAL PARTS LIST

FIGURE | QTY FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PARTgUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
AN101319 54-08 1 AN815-6 34-10 1
54-15 4 AN816-48 21-19 1
AN121501 35-20 2 AN833-6 4117 1
36-22 2 AN842-8D 37-20 1
38-25 2 ANB844-8 27-43 1
39-25 2 ANS00-10 1-34 1
AN123862 3-10 2 2-29 1
4-23 2 23-06 1
18-29 1 23-14 1
21-01 2 24-11 1
AN123866 6-17 1 25-03 1
AN123902 17-26 1 25-17 1
AN123962 7-29 1 26-11 1
AN123965 8-25 1 AN900-12 23-07 1
AN316-6R 54-11 1 25-04 1
AN316-9R 18-40 1 AN900-14 16-21 1
AN381-25-10 11-05 12 AN900-18 14-13 1
AN4-17A 23-03 1 16-15 1
ANB-10A 14-60 1 AN900-22 14-42 1
AN5-12A 2-34 1 AN910-2 34-19 1
ANS5-12A 4-10 9 ANS11-2 34-18 1
4-14 1 AN912-2 21-17 1
ANB-13A 1-37 1 34-27 1
3-24 9 AN912-4 17-41 1
ANS5-14A 3-28 1 34-08 1
4-18 2 AN924-4 34-06 1
ANB-15A 3-33 2 AN924-6 41-16 1
ANB500-10-5 47-04 2 AN932-2 16-32 1
48-04 2 17-33 1
AN500A10-12 38-35 4 37-19 1
39-36 4 46-03 1
41-05 4 46-08 2
41-24 4 46-12 2
AN500A10-16 40-18 4 AN932C2 1-30 2
AN500A10-4 6-02 2 AN960-10L 5-31 4
AN500A416-8 6-23 3 34-30 3
AN500A8-10 47-13 4 38-34 4
48-14 4 39-34 4
AN501-10-10 50-08 8 41-04 4
53-08 8 41-23 4
AN501-10-8 53-38 1 AN960-516 25-09 3
ANG15.8R5 42-15 2 AN960-616 54-14 10
ANB65E8HS 38-12 1 AN960-616L 25-15 12
39-12 1 AN960C916 18-38 1
AN737TW114 31-36 2 MS122121 13-08 4
AN737W98 27-29 2 MS122122 1-05 1
AN780-2 47-06 2 2-05 1
48-06 2 MS122160 38-05 12

NOVEMBER 1977

5-1




FIGURE | ary FIGURE | QTy
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
MS122160 39-05 12 MS35338-44 14-59 1
MS122162 1-04 4 14-62 RF
2-04 4 15-03 11
MS122163 1-38 2 15-28 1
MS16631-1165 54-04 1 * 15-37 1
MS20073-05-25 3-13 4 22.04 5
MS20074-03-03 5-32 4 22-12 12
24-05 2 27-07 24
26-05 2 28-05 24
MS20074-04-04 24-04 2 29-05 24
26-04 2 29-54 1
MS20364-624C 54-13 4 30-05 24
MS20365-1032A 53-40 1 30-36 4
MS20822-8 17-42 1 31-07 24
MS20823-2 48-07 4 3145 4
48-09 1 32-06 24
MS20823-6B 21-18 1 35-30 3
34-26 1 36-31 3
MS21042-4 8-22 1 49-19 8
MS21044N08 42-16 2 MS35338-45 5-09 2
MS21044N3 35-23 1 515 4
36-25 1 6-11 4
37-07 1 16-03 4
38-28 1 16-29 3
38-43 1 16-38 4
39-28 1 17-03 4
41-11 1 18-03 3
MS21044N5 37-16 1 18-23 3
MS24665-302 19-13 1 19-04 4
MS28778-4 34-07 1 27-16 2
MS28778-6 34-11 1 30-14 2
MS28882-6 41-18 1 31-15 2
MS29512-06 41-15 1 40-09 2
MS29513-010 3-06 16 42-03 2
4-07 16 43-03 4
MS29513-138 39-32 1 4403 2
41-21 1 45.03 2
MS35266-61 6-31 1 49-04 6
MS35338-43 6-33 1 50-04 4
34-31 3 51-04 4
40-17 4 52-04 4
47-03 2 53-04 4
48-03 2 MS35338-46 14-47 3
50-07 8 20-04 4
53-07 8 21-10 4
MS35338-44 5-20 2 27-41 4
5-25 2 34-16 2
6-15 2 49-07 2
6-22 3 MS35489-11S 29-33 1
13-32 48 32-31 1
14-03 1 MS35756-8 10-05 1
14-23 7 16-15 1
14-37 4 17-15 1
5-2 NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE Qry FIGURE QTty
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY

MS36756-8 18-12 1 20522 29-04 24
18-31 1 30-04 24

MS9021-038 17-50 1 31-06 24
18-41 1 32-05 24

MS9021-150 30-40 1 * 35-29 3
MS9021-210 5-05 1 36-30 3
MS9021.038 16-42 1 20654 39-35 4
MS90728-66 54-17 2 20655 14-33 4
MS9089-10 41-27 4 21007 13-21 1
MS9134-01 14-34 1 13-24 1
49-16 2 21208A1 14-40 1

MS9245-62 17-49 1 156-41 1
MS9358-15 17-48 1 22535 5-13 8
M535756-8 9-04 1 6-09 8
NAS1006-10A 33-16 4 29-13 2
NAS1587-6 33-14 8 2265 23-08 1
NA123902 16-26 1 25-056 1
X13041 16-16 1 25-18 1
17-16 1 22661 28-37 1

18-13 1 2274 14-46 3

X1473 14-15 1 22910 14-32 4
156-17 1 53-39 1

X5146 42-12 1 23024 14-08 2
43-14 1 24239 3-1 2

13XX1896 6-34 1 4-24 2
38-40 2 14-55 2

13XX202B 23-12 30 21-04 2
25-10 30 54-18 2

26-09 30 2436 34-32 3

28-18 2 2437 5-21 2

29-14 2 5-26 2

13XX2023 24-09 32 6-16 2
13X X299 18-39 1 14-04 1
20202 3-03 4 14-24 7
2024 20-09 1 14-38 4
48-05 1 15-04 11

2025 1-32 1 15-29 1
2-24 4 15-38 1

2026 22-08 1 22-05 5
20522 3-17 10 28-39 2
5-19 2 29-24 1

13-31 48 35-31 3

14-02 1 36-32 3

14-22 7 49-20 8

15-02 10 2439 3-26 12

15-27 1 3-30 1

15-36 1 3-37 2

22-03 5 4-12 11

22-1 12 4-16 1

23-04 1 4-21 2

24-03 2 5-16 4

26-03 2 6-12 4

27-06 24 14-63 RF

28-04 24 16-04 4

NOVEMBER 1977 5-3




5-4

FIGURE | QTY FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
2439 16-30 3 2473 17-38 4
16-39 4 18-02 3
17-04 4 18-22 3
17-29 3 19-03 4
17-39 4 2 23-11 30
18-05 2 24-08 30
19-05 4 25-08 27
40-10 2 26-08 30
42-02 2 43-02 4
43-04 4 49-03 6
44-04 2 2474 5-03 12
45-04 2 20-03 4
49-05 6 21-09 4
50-05 4 24764 5-28 6
51-05 4 6-39 6
52-05 4 24767 30-35 4
53-05 4 31-44 4
2441 3-12 2 24802 13-18 4
4-25 1 24835 27-08 24
5-04 12 28-06 24
6-06 16 29-06 24
14-48 3 30-06 24
16-45 2 31-08 24
17-563 2 32-07 24
18-44 2 24878 3-16 5
20-05 4 2500 35-26 2
21-05 2 36-28 2
21-11 4 37-10 2
25-16 12 38-31 4
49-08 2 39-31 4
2471 6-32 1 41-08 2
14-31 4 25102 49-10 1
2472 14-36 4 25164 29-23 1
49-18 8 25171 4-03 12
2473 2-33 1 25328 4-27 1
314 8 6-36 1
3-19 2 350998 7-02 8
3-22 3 8-02 8
3-29 3 352655 17-06 1
3-34 1 17-32 1
4-11 10 35967 13-10 1
4-15 1 35971 13-16 1
4-19 3 36151L 27-10 8
4-29 4 28-09 8
5-08 2 29-08 8
5-14 4 30-08 8
6-10 4 31-10 8
13-27 12 36151R 6-28 2
14-61 RF 400573-8 34-05 4
16-02 4 401507 31 2
16-28 3 16-44 2
16-37 4 17-52 2
17-02 4 27-40 4
17-28 3 29-53 1

NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE | QTY FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
401507 34-15 2 401977 1.23 4
49-06 2 402034 1-24 1
401752 1-29 3 402044 1-12 1
17-40 1 2-13 1
28-21 1 402060 % 2-10 2
401753 43-13 1 402066 2-09 14
401800 15-06 1 402127 1-08 2
401801 14-06 2 16-08 2
401804 1-06 2 17-08 2
401808 2-06 5 18-07 2
401813 16-31 4 402129 2-15 2
17-30 2 402151 1-25 2
401814 1.07 4 2-08 4
16-06 1 402157 2-17 3
16-09 1 402158 2-18 2
17-09 1 402159 2-19 2
401832 15-07 1 402359 1-16 1
401843 29-17 1 402711 14-27 1
401852 49-11 4 36-06 2
401860 1-08 2 402941 1-31 4
25-13 12 404584 1-09 1
401861 1-08 2 477290 34-03 2
401870 2-11 2 477291 34-04 2
401873 1-19 7 501867 16-21 1
1-20 1 17-21 1
401881 16-07 2 18-18 1
17-07 2 35-17 3
401885 1-10 2 36-19 3
1-11 1 38-22 3
1-12 1 39-22 3
2-12 1 501868 18-33 1
401893 2-14 1 32-14 1
7-25 2 502020 17-44 1
8-21 2 502287 16-17 1
13-07 4 17-17 1
14-26 4 18-14 1
401899 2-07 4 502293 17-25 1
17-31 1 520112-3 13-04 2
401927 1-13 3 521649 16-25 1
401932 1-16 1 530346 23-13 30
401936 1-17 4 24-10 32
1-18 1 26-10 30
401945 1-21 2 28-19 2
401962 1-14 1 530658 11-02 1
401963 1-22 2 531001 3-04 4
15-30 1 4-04 12
401965 1-21 2 13-02 36
1-26 2 531178 49.-14 2
2-16 2 531378 1425 1
401968 1-18 1 531548 2-03 2
401971 16-10 1 531590 2-20 1
17-10 1 532432 1-33 1
401975 1-10 2 2.28 1

NOVEMBER 1977

55




FIGURE

56

QTY FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX [ ASSY INDEX | ASSY

532432 23-15 1 536338-.75 31-23 2
24-12 1 536379 7-19 6

26-12 1 8-18 6

534471 41-26 4 536388-.50 37-28 2
534609 13-37 48 * 40-04 2
534610 13-38 24 536388-.62 30-20 4
534655 10-06 1 7 31-21 4
534685 16-24 1 536388-.75 27-35 2
18-26 1 29-42 2

534715 18-27 1 30-21 2
534728 6-14 1 30-29 2
534740 5-23 1 31-38 2
6-13 1 32:34 2

534741 8-28 1 536413 27-01 6
534742 49-09 1 28-01 6
534743 23-09 1 2901 6
24-06 1 30-01 6

25-06 1 31-01 6

26-06 1 32-01 6

534750 50-01 2 536421 8-17 1
51-01 2 536552 16-13 1

52-01 2 17-13 1

53-01 2 18-10 1

534757 8-27 1 536563 7-16 1
534775 18-37 1 8-16 1
534857 13-29 6 537019 13-28 12
534861A1 4902 2 537296 13-36 12
534938 18-28 1 537299 6-35 1
534940 24-01 1 537505 2-31 1
26-01 1 537539 14-58 1

534980 18-30 1 537629 38-23 3
535008 14-19 1 39-23 3
15-34 1 537650 23-10 1

535118 13-33 48 537690 35-25 2
535634 14-18 1 36-27 2
156-24 1 37-09 2

535661 10-01 1 38-30 4
535662 10-03 1 39-30 4
535666 10-04 4 41-09 4
535668 22-13 12 537721 2-02 1
535847 40-08 2 537728 28-36 1
42-02 2 537738A1 18-21 1

44-02 2 537742 18-04 1

45-02 2 537745 18-01 1

50-03 4 537749 18-20 1

51-03 4 537750 3-20 1

52-03 4 18-24 1

53-03 4 18-34 1

535885 14-29 1 25-11 29
535887 14-30 1 537961 27-17 2
535900 14-19 1 30-15 2
535908 14-28 1 31-16 2
536038 13-356 24 32-15 1

NOVEMBER 1977



FIGURE | QTY FIGURE aTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
538076 10-07 1 625327-1 35-07 1
538100 29-22 4 36-14 1
538185 15-01 1 38-20 AR
538304 13-40 12 39-20 AR
538650 3-31 1 6253272 % 35-24 2
4-17 1 37-08 2
538801 6-21 1 38-29 4
538804 6-20 1 39-29 4
538944-10.50 4-02 4 41-10 2
538944-5.31 3-01 1 625393 13-15 2
538944-6.19 3-02 1 625457 35-08 2
538944-8.88 - 4-01 2 36-13 AR
538949 3-36 1 38-18 AR
4-20 1 39-18 AR
538989 4-08 4 625457-1 36-10 1
538999 18-25 2 38-19 AR
18-36 1 39-19 AR
539003 3-21 1 625601 35-10 1
25-12 1 36-08 1
29-15 2 625615 13-30 6
539058 6-05 16 625765 51-02 2
18-43 2 625966 6-18 1
539374 1-36 1 626147 13-39 12
3-25 19 626332 22-02 2
3-36 1 626334 6-19 1
4-28 1 626341 22-01 1
539487 27-12 2 626342 22-09 1
28-11 4 626486 35-36 2
29-09 4 37-24 1
30-10 2 38-45 2
31-1 2 39-38 2
32-10 2 626527 29-12 1
539518 6-03 3 626553 47-12 1
539523 15-10 2 626557 47-10 1
539568 18-15 1 48-11 1
539605 5-10 2 626577-2 35-39 6
539634 36-02 1 36-41 6
539740 13-26 12 37-31 6
539742 13-19 6 38-48 6
539785 18-17 1 40-22 6
539800 16-19 1 626634 35-14 1
17-19 1 35-21 1
18-16 1 36-16 1
539805 16-12 1 36-23 1
17-12 1 38-09 1
18-09 1 38-26 1
539942 35-11 2 38-42 1
36-09 2 39-09 1
38-08 2 39-26 1
39-08 2 41-13 1
539988 13-11 1 626739 8-19 1
625207 24-02 1 626813 35-06 2
625238 35-05 1 36-12 2

NOVEMBER 1977

57




FIGURE | aTY FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
626813 37-13 2 628438 46-07 1
38-17 3 628472 50-02 1
38-38 1 628473 50-02 1
41-07 1 628476 42-08 1
626879-1 4217 3 * 43.08 1
44-12 3 : 46-06 1
626889 7-24 2 628478 46-09 1
8-20 2 628488 9-07 12
626890 8-26 1 10-08 12
626891 35-32 2 628555-1 27-34 1
626900 43-09 1 29-41 1
627119 42-09 1 628555-13 32-33 1
43-05 1 628555-14 40-05 1
43-07 1 628555-2 37-27 1
627331 47-07 4 628555-3 30-28 1
48-07 4 31-37 1
627433 4-26 5 628555-4 30-19 2
627496 20-12 1 31-20 2
21-16 1 628555-5 30-22 1
22-07 1 31-22 1
627748-14 39-39 6 628556 27-26 6
628109 11-04 2 28-31 6
628152 36-40 2 29-37 6
628152-1 36-40 2 30-26 6
628153 36-40 2 31-27 6
628153-1 36-40 2 32-24 6
628154 36-40 2 628572 27-37 1
628154-1 36-40 2 29-50 1
628257 6-03 3 30-32 1
628260 13-34 6 31-41 1
628295 36-35 1 34-13 1
628372A2 25-07 1 628670 34-35 2
628436 42-07 1 628672 34-34 2
42-11 1 628739 50-37 1
46-02 1 628740 50-42 2
46-11 1 628760 18-32 1
48-08 1 628885 15-31 1
48-09 1 628887 15-33 1
628437 16-41 1 628900 15-32 1
42-07 1 629007 50-41 1
42-08 1 629008 50-40 1
43-13 1 50-45 1
43-15 1 629009 50-39 1
44-06 1 50-44 1
44-07 1 629010 50-38 1
46-05 1 50-43 1
46-14 1 629011 50-46 1
4705 1 629076 49-12 2
48-08 1 629077 49-13 1
628438 37-18 1 629084 15-26 1
43-06 1 629104 7-13 16
43-10 1 8-13 16
46-04 2 629117 13-17 1
5-8 NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE aTYy FIGURE QTy
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
629125 40-13 1 '629518-1H 1-28 1
45-08 1 2-23 1
629138 27-04 3 15-08 1
28-02 5 ; 20-07 1
29-02 5 * 21-13 1
30-02 5 28-15 4
31-04 3 29-18 1
32-02 3 31-30 1
6292163 29-45 1 32-36 2
629163-1 29-40 1 629518-3H 2-27 1
629201 5-18 1 20-10 1
629202 5-17 1 629518-4H 15-43 1
629218 15-09 1 16-40 1
629263 15-23 1 629638 19-11 1
629275 27-42 4 629680 7-23 1
29-565 1 629703-8A1 36-18 1
30-37 4 46-01 1
31-46 4 629703-8A2 36-18 1
34-17 2 46-01 1
629325 27-05 1 629726A3 9-01 1
28-03 1 629747 9-06 1
29-03 1 629748 9-05 1
30-03 1 629837 50-36 2
31-05 1 52-34 2
32-03 2 629847 1-35 6
629327-2 36-26 2 2-32 6
629329 36-11 1 630046 12-06 1
629330 36-24 1 630055 27-02 1
629338 36-29 1 31-02 1
629340 11-03 2 630060 27-03 1
629353 28-33 2 31-03 1
629354 28-34 1 630063 2-26 1
629360 7-30 1 630124 35-09 1
629364 36-21 1 630184 47-11 1
629401 12-05 1 48-12 1
629422 49-12 2 630261-35 7-1 4
629436 19-01 1 8-11 4
629494 50-31 9 630261-37 7-10 2
52-29 8 8-10 2
629495 50-28 12 630261-38 7-09 2
52-26 12 8-09 2
629496 50-27 2 630350 28-40 1
629498 50-26 12 630387 35-18 3
52-24 12 36-20 3
629502 50-24 1 630455 35-04 2
52-22 1 36-05 2
629504 50-23 1 38-04 3
52-21 1 39-04 3
629505 50-22 1 630464 8-14 10
52-20 1 630474 28-35 1
629506 50-21 1 630533 51-06 12
52-19 1 630591 13-09 1
629518-1H 1-20 1 630655 19-09 1

NOVEMBER 1977

59




FIGURE QTy FIGURE QTty

PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER

INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
630680 16-23 1 631263 38-02 1
17-23 1 39-02 1
630681 16-20 1 40-02 1
17-20 1 631266-1 6-29 1
630691 19-12 1 6312752 6-30 1
630693-10.44 3-09 1 631293 42-09 1
4-22 1 631307 42-10 1
630693-11.67 3-09 1 631308 42-06 1
630763 35-01 1 631330 47-09 1
37-01 1 48-10 1
38-01 1 631351-7A3 35-34 1
39-01 1 47-01 1
40-01 1 631351-9A3 35-34 1
630817 27-27 1 47-01 1
630817-1 31-35 1 631351A10 36-33 1
630826 11-06 12 47-01 1
630849 20-01 2 631351A11 36-33 1
21-06 2 47-01 1
630870 5-24 1 631351A12 36-33 1
630871 5-22 1 47-01 1
630873 1-03 1 631351A14 37-22 1
630881 27-28 2 47-01 1
630892 5-06 1 631367 23-02 1
630899 1-02 1 631390 14-21 1
630916 16-01 1 631478 15-20 1
17-01 1 631486 31-32 2
630963 28-22 1 631496 13-05 1
630964 28-24 1 631520 13-14 2
630965 27-23 6 631521 13-13 2
28-28 6 631647 19-02 1
29-34 6 631618 14-09 1
30-23 6 156-11 1
31-24 6 631638 15-19 1
32-21 6 631646 14-50 1
630966-.56 25-02 2 631650 14-39 1
630966-4.00 3-23 3 15-39 1
631008 25-01 1 631653 14-11 1
631014 14-17 1 15-13 1
631016 14-07 1 631658 47-08 1
631034 14-01 1 631684 36-01 1
631056 14-20 1 631685 36-03 1
631059 20-02 1 631716 8-01 1
21-07 2 631720 47-08 1
631075 14-17 1 48-05 1
631099-.44 9-03 4 631737 52-28 2
631152 5-02 2 631737-2 50-30 2
631154 5-01 2 631739 50-34 2
631246 37-23 1 52-32 2
40-21 2 631764 44-11 1
631252 16-14 1 631782 14-52 1
17-14 1 631783 14-53 1
18-11 1 631784 14-54 1
631263 35-02 1 631818 36-15 1

5-10 NOVEMBER 1977



FIGURE | QTY FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY

~— 631819 36-07 1 632555-14 38-15 1
631836 29-20 4 38-36 1
631837 29-21 2 39-15 1
631845 9-02 1 632555-15 38-13 1
10-02 1 2 39-13 1
~ 631882 43-11 1 632555-7 37-11 1
631915 6-27 1 632556 , 35-12 1
631927 2-30 1 632557 35-22 1
631928 6-26 1 37-06 1
631972 27-11 4 38-27 1
28-10 4 38-41 1
30-09 4 39-27 1
N 32-09 16 41-12 2
631995 15-22 1 632558 35-19 1
632017 42-05 1 632577-2 39-41 6
44-08 1 632585 12-01 1
632018 7-20 1 632590 19-02 1
632062-16 6-37 1 632595 16-35 1
632062-2 6-37 1 17-36 1
632085 15-40 1 632609 15-35 1
632105 50-35 2 632616 34-20 1
52-33 2 45-06 1
632106 50-29 13 632663 25-14 4
52-27 13 632706 20-01 2
632115 40-12 1 632710 27-39 1
N— 44-10 1 29-51 1
45.07 1 632729-10 27-33 1
632120 3-07 4 29-46 1
632126 20-13 1 632748-14 36-39 1
21-20 1 38-46 6
632224 20-08 1 40-20 6
21-14 1 632748-15 35-37 6
632239 14-57 1 36-39 6
632240 14-56 1 37-29 6
632266 14-43 1 632750 28-38 1
632357 6-04 1 632761 14-12 1
632379 14-51 1 15-14 1
632436 19-07 1 632762 14-16 1
N 632437 19-06 1 15-18 1
632443-4 3-18 5 632766 27-32 1
7-26 2 29-48 1
23-05 1 632767 27-31 1
632443-6 3-15 4 29-47 1
632444-2 29-11 1 632770 15-05 1
632553-2 41-06 1 632774-1A2 28-32 RF
N— 632554-1 37-12 1 632774-1A3 28-32 RF
37-15 1 632788 2-25 1
632554-2 35-13 1 632809 27-19 1
38-14 1 632810 27-20 1
38-16 1 632813 39-17 3
~ 38-37 1 632818-1A1 42-01 1
39-14 1 632818-2A1 42-01 1
39-16 1 632818-2A2 42-01 1
632555-12 37-14 1 632818-5A2 43-01 1

NOVEMBER 1977 511




FIGURE QTYy FIGURE aTty

PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER

INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
632818-7A2 43-01 1 633579 51-07 1
632840A1 36-04 1 51-09 1
632853A1 35-03 1 51-11 1
632855-1A2 27-30 1 " 51-13 1
632871 27-13 1 * 51-15 1
30-11 1 51-17 1
31-12 1 53-09 1
32-11 1 53-11 1
632876 23-10 1 633579 53-15 1
632892 7-18 1 53-17 1
632893 7-17 1 53-19 1
632916-11A1 38-21 1 633580 51-08 1
46-01 1 51-10 1
632916-11A2 39-21 1 51-12 1
46-01 1 51-14 1
632916-8A1 35-16 1 51-16 1
46-01 1 51-18 1
632931 38-07 1 53-10 1
39-07 1 53-12 1
632946 23-01 1 53-14 1
632958 52-02 1 53-16 1
53-02 1 53-18 1
632959 52-02 1 53-20 1
53-02 1 633583 51-24 1
632964-1 5-07 1 53-26 1
632964-2 5-07 1 633585 51-18 1
632977 14-05 1 53-21 1
633009 50-25 2 633586 51-20 1
633036 42-13 1 53-22 1
633121 43-12 1 633589 51-25 1
633132 28-12 1 53-27 1
633207 29-16 1 633590 51-23 1
633233-24 5-29 1 53-25 1
633233-3 5-29 1 633591 51-21 1
633233-6 5-29 1 53-23 1
633233-7 5-29 1 633592 51-22 1
633281 29-39 1 53-24 1
633282 29-43 1 633593 51-26 1
633283 27-22 1 53-28 1
633291 29-10 1 633615 35-27 1
633333 28-13 1 633620 7-01 1
633342 15-25 1 633622 35-28 1
633381-3 38-39 1 633650 42-14 1
633381-4 38-24 1 633704 27-20 1
39-24 1 633718 29-29 1
633381-8 41-14 1 633719 29-26 1
633397 29-25 2 32-27 1
32-20 2 633720-1 29.28 1
633403 11-01 6 32-29 1
633409 38-32 1 633721 29-31 1
41-02 1 32-30 1
633412 24-07 1 633787 29-32 1
633444 37-04 1 32-32 1

5-12 NOVEMBER 1977




FIGURE QTty FIGURE aty
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
633789 44-05 1 635050A1 18-06 1
633790 37-21 1 635134 6-25 1
633845 16-22 1 635158-10.00 36-36 1
17-22 1 635158-12 36-37 1
18-19 1 635158-13. 35-33 2
633925 51-34 15 635158-14.00 37-25 1
53-33 9 635158-18.00 36-37 1
633926 51-33 10 635158-22.00 37-26 1
53-34 1 635158-32.00 36-38 1
633927 51-32 1 635158-36.00 35-36 1
53-37 1 635334 16-34 1
633928 53-36 1 635360 50-33 1
633958-3 27-24 1 52-31 1
28-27 2 635361 52-25 2
28-29 1 53-31 2
29-35 1 635362 53-29 2
30-24 1 635363 50-32 1
31-25 1 52-30 1
32-22 1 635381-2 34-02 1
633958-5 28-23 1 635439 7-14 10
28-25 1 635616 26-07 1
29-27 2 635623 7-12 16
29-30 2 812 16
32-26 2 635630 30-30 1
32-28 2 31-39 1
634011 47-02 1 635640 26-02 1
48-02 1 635645 28-14 1
634080 7-21 4 635699 53-30 12
634150 14-10 1 635700 53-32 12
15-12 1 635915A2 38-03 1
634209 27-14 1 39-03 1
30-12 1 635921 30-38 1
31-13 1 635930 30-39 2
3212 1 635950 38-06 1
634325 48-13 1 39-06 1
634326-4A4 36-33 1 635991 52-3b AR
48-01 1 635996 20-06 1
634326-4A6 48-01 1 636035-1 36-40 2
634326-4A7 38-44 1 38-47 2
48-01 1 636036-1 35-38 2
634326-6A2 39-37 1 36-40 2
48-01 1 38-47 2
634488 29-19 1 40-19 2
634505 4-09 1 636037 35-38 2
13-03 12 37-30 2
634511 3-08 4 636037-1 36-40 2
4-09 3 38-47 2
634536 44-09 1 39-40 2
634592 16-43 1 40-19 2
18-42 1 636062 31-34 1
634628 20-09 1 636143A2 30-27 RF
634675 50-06 12 636143A3 30-27 RF
52-06 12 636144 12-04 1
53-06 12 636242 13-06 1
NOVEMBER 1977 5-13




5-14 NOVEMBER 1977

FIGURE QTY FIGURE QTty
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
636349 46-10 1 637409-48 52-14 1
636350 42-12 1 52-15 1
636353 30-17 1 52-16 1
31-18 1 % 52-17 1
636355 30-16 1 52-18 1
31-17 1 637430 47-08 1
636380 30-18 1 - 48-05 1
31-19 1 637459 34-24 2
636465 27-36 2 637579 7-15 4
29-49 1 8-15 4
30-31 1 637583-17 39-33 1
31-40 1 637632 27-15 1
636634 37-05 1 30-13 1
636687 51-31 1 31-14 1
636692 51-27 2 637634 27-18 1
53-41 2 637678 6-01 1
636758 46-13 1 637735A3 31-28 RF
636805 38-10 1 637781 13-12 1
39-10 1 637817 17-43 1
636900 20-06 1 637847 16-43 1
21-12 1 17-51 1
636919 51-30 1 638125 13-07 4
53-35 1 638139 52-23 2
636920 51-29 2 638172 49-15 4
53-43 2 639171 22-10 1
636921 51-28 2 639193 7-04 1
53-42 2 7-06 4
637129 28-16 1 7-08 4
637244 30-34 1 8-04 4
31-43 1 8-06 4
637255-4 28-17 1 8-08 4
637286 43-11 1 639195 7-07 2
637356 31-29 1 8-07 2
636357 31-33 1 639196 7-03 1
637409-48 50-09 1 7-05 1
50-10 1 8-03 1
50-11 1 8-05 1
50-12 1 639305 20-11 1
50-13 1 21-15 1
50-14 1 22-06 1
50-15 1 639319-9 41-22 1
50-16 1 639332 33-15 4
50-17 1 639388 16-33 1
50-18 1 639405 16-27 1
50-19 1 639406 16-18 1
50-20 1 639407 16-36 1
52-07 1 639418-1 1-27 36
52-08 1 2-22 24
52-09 1 639418-2 2-21 12
52-10 1 639479 356-15 1
52-11 1 639479 36-17 1
52-12 1 639495 37-17 1
52-13 1 639497 38-11 1



FIGURE | QTY FIGURE | QTY
PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER
INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY

639497 39-11 1 640665 40-16 4
639508-5A1 44-01 1 640667 41-01 1
639573 13-25 24 640668 40-14 1
639629 13-20 2 640677 33-02 1
. 13-23 2 640690 4119 1
639660-11 27-09 8 640692 41-20 1
28-07 6 640701 32-35 1
29-07 8 640704 33-05 2
30-07 6 640705 33-04 1
31-09 6 640706 33-03 1
31-31 2 640707 33-01 1
32-08 1 640710 33-08 1
639660-12 28-08 4 640711 33-09 1
639660-13 28-07 6 640712 33-10 1
639660-6 29-44 1 640730 17-45 1
639997 5-12 1 640731 17-24 1
6-08 1 640733 17-46 2
640056 19-14 1 640746 17-35 1
640087 14-41 1 640749 17-27 1
15-42 1 640761 32-17 1
640094-4 34-29 1 640764 32-18 1
640095 34-28 1 640765 32-25 1
640230 12-02 1 640766A1 17-37 1
640231 12-03 1 640767 54-01 1
21-02 1 640774 54-10 1
640327-1 33-13 RF 640777 54-12 1
34-01 1 640781 54-05 1
640342 21-08 1 640782 5-02 4
640363 54-06 1 640791A2 40-03 1
640372 54-03 1 640793 27-38 1
640373 54-07 1 29-52 1
640380 14-35 1 30-33 1
49-17 2 31-42 1
640517-4 54-16 1 34-14 1
640564-1A2 29-38 1 640795 32-13 1
37-03 1 640801 17-47 1
640612 27-25 6 640803 17-18 1
28-30 6 640808 17-34 1
29-36 6 640820 54-02 1
30-25 6 640826 21-03 1
31-26 6 640877 3312 1
32-23 6 640932 19-10 1
640620-5 6-24 1 640934 19-08 1
640620-8 6-24 1 640947 54-09 1
640625 12-02 1 640971A2 34-36 1
640626 12-03 1 641015 40-19 1
640641 34-33 1 641018 40-19 1
640642 32-16 1 641066 13-01 6
640643-1A2 40-07 1 6411005S4528.00 34-09 1
45.01 1 641100S4541.00 40-06 1
640644 41-25 1 641100S6510.00 34-21 1
640655A1 41-03 1 6411005656.00 34-23 1
640657 32-19 1 641100Y6516.00 34-12 1

NOVEMBER 1977 5-15




FIGURE | QTY FIGURE aTy

PART NUMBER & PER PART NUMBER & PER

INDEX | ASSY INDEX | ASSY
641100Y6S25.75 34-25 1 641862 10-09 1
641198 2-01 1 641888-1 27-21 1
641204 32-04 1 641888-4 27-21 1
641218 34-22 1 641888-5 * 28-20 1
641218 34-22 1 641889 40-11 2
641250 7-27 1 V 45-05 1
8-23 1 641909 7-22 2
641284 33-11 2 641930-9.81 4-06 1
641302 12-04 1 641931-10.75 3-05 8
641306 7-28 1 4-05 7
8-24 1 642004 28-26 1
641361 5-30 2 642035 2-01 1
641368 16-11 1 642064 47-02 1
17-11 1 48-02 1
18-08 1 642066 33-07 1
641407 3-32 1 642067 33-06 1
641434-3 38-33 1 642070 48-09 1
641434-4 38-33 1 642085 16-05 1
641583 14-45 1 642087 17-05 1
641584 14-45 1 642093 1-01 1
641639 14-44 1 642094 1-01 1
641651 5-11 1 642095 40-15 1
6-07 1 642096 1-01 1
641682 13-22 6 642143 14-14 1
641701 36-34 1 642224 15-16 1

641862 9-08 1

Courtesy of Bomar Flying Service
www.bomar.biz

5-16 NOVEMBER 1977



SECTION VI

CUSTOMER SPECIFICATION

This section contains a parts listing of customer
specifications of the basic engines for each model.
There is a Figure and Index column which refers
to an illustrated view of the parts or assembly
differences.The Figures referenced in this section
are located throughout Section II.

NOVEMBER 1977

6-1



6-2

NOVEMBER 1977

- MODEL PART FIGURE
SPEC NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION QUANTITY INDEX
B-1 630817-3 Convoluted Bellows . . . .. .................. 1 27-27

* * * *
B-2 633233-8 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
630817-4 ConvolutedBellows . . . .. .................. 1 27-27
635158-14.00 Hose Assembly, Control-to-F/P Outlet & Return . .. 2 35-33
* X ¥ * ‘
B-5 641668 Alternator . .. ... i e 1 19-2
634661 Solenoid . ... .. ... .. i 1
* * * * - :
B-9 No Number Alternator (Customer Furnished) ............. NS
636415 Harness Assembly, Complete ............... 1
* * * *
B-10 No Number Alternator (Customer Furnished) ............. NS
637633 Riser Assembly, Intake Manifold ............. 1 27-18
633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
635158-14.00 Hose Assembly, Control-to-F/P Qutlet & Return . .. 2 35-33
636415 Harness Assembly, Complete . .............. 1
* ¥ ¥ *
B-12 637633 Riser Assembly, Intake Manifold ............. 1 27-18
633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
635158-14.00 Hose Assembly Control-to-F/P Outlet & Return 2 35-33
C-3 639660-13 Hose, Intake Manifold .. ................... 28-7
637430 Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-t0-3/16 Tube . . ... .. 1 47-8
* * * *

D-2 641670 Alternator . ... ... .. .. e 1 19-2
D-3 641670 Alternator . ... .. ... ... ... e 1 19-2
636141 Magneto . ....... ...t e, 2

633311 Harness Assembly Complete .. ............... 1 Fig. 51
E-4 641668 Alternator . .. ... . ... ... 1 19-2
637633 Riser Assembly, Intake Manifold ............. 1 27-18
633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
635158-14.00 Hose Assembly, Control-to-F/P Qutlet & Return . .. 2 356-33
* * * ¥
E-b6 641668 Ajternator .. ............ .. i 1 19-2
* * * *
E-8 No Number Alternator {Customer Furnished) ............. NS
636415 Harness Assembly, Complete ............... 1
* * * *
E-9 No Number Alternator (Customer Furnished) ............. NS
637633 Riser Assembly, Intake Manifold ............. 1 27-18
633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
635158-14.00 Hose Assembly, Control-to-F/P Qutlet & Return . .. 2 35-33
E-10 637633 Riser Assembly, Intake Manifold ............. 1 27-18
633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
6351658-14.00 Hose Assembly, Control-to-F/P Outlet & Return . .. 2 35-33
J-2 633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
632818-2A3 Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete . ............ 1 42-1
631882 . Elbow, 90 Degree . . ... ............ . ..... 1 42-6

\—f"



N

N 7

MODEL PART FIGURE
SPEC NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION QUANTITY INDEX
J-2 628436 . Fitting, 45 Degree .. ...... .o 1 42-8

631307 . Fitting, Connector . ..........cootren.nn 1 42-9
628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree ... ... ... 1 42-12
J-4 641742 Gear, Magneto Drive .. .............. & .. 2 49-12
633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge . .......... 1 5-29
632818-2A3 Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete . ............ 1 421
631882 . Elbow, 90 Degree .. ... ..o 1 42-6
628436 . Fitting, 45 Degree ... ..... ... 1 42-8
631307 . Fitting, Connector . ..........coovceennnn 1 42-9
628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree ......... ..o 1 42-12
K-2 633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
632818-2A3 Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete . ............ 1 42-1
6318382 . Elbow, 90 Degree . . .. ... voin i 1 42-6
628436 . Fitting, 45 Degree ... ...« .o 1 42-8
631307 . Fitting, Connector . ..........vvenonnn 1 429
628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree . . . ... v v iin i 1 42-12
* *  * *
M-2 634847 Starter, 24 VOIt . .. ..ottt 1 18-42
N-2 633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
632818-2A4 Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete . ............ 1 42-1
628436 Elbow, 45 Degree . . . . ..ot iie i 1 42-8
631307 . Fitting, Connector . ... ... 1 42-9
628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree . ... ....cooniernnns 1 42-12
N-4 641742 Gear, Magneto Drive ... ... ...t 2 49-12
633233-30 Rod and Cap Assembly, Oil Gauge ........... 1 5-29
632818-2A4 Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete . ............ 1 42-1
628436 . Elbow, 45 Degree . . . . . ... oot i s 1 42-8
631307 . Fitting, Connector .. .........cceoencennn 1 42-9
628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree . . . ... .ocii i 1 42-12

NOVEMBER 1977

6-3




SECTION Vii

TS10-520-BB, DB, EB, JB, Ka, LB, & NB
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

7-1 The TSIO-520-BB,DB,EB,JB,KB,LB and NB are similar to the TSIO-
520-B,D,E,J,K,L and N respectively. When specific parts are not referenced in
Section VII , refer to the basic parts list in Section II.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Crankcase Studding Assembly .................... e 7-2
Crankshaft Group .. ... ... .. . 7-4
Connecting Rod Assembly . ...... .. .. ... .. ... .. ... .. .. .. ... 7-5
Fuel Injection System, TSIO-520-BB,EB ... ................... .. .. ... 7-6
Fuel Injection System, TSIO-520-DB .. ....... ... ... ... .. ... .. ..... 7-8
Fuel Injection System, TSIO-520-JB,NB ............................ 7-10
Fuel Injection System, TSIO-520-KB .. ....... ... ... ... ... .. ...... 7-12
Fuel Injection System, TSIO-520-LB ... ............ ... ... .......... 7-14
Fuel Pump Assembly, TSIO-520-BB,EB,JB.KB,NB .................... 7-16
Fuel Pump Assembly, TSIO-520-DB .. ... ... ... ... .. ... . ... .. .... 7-17
Fuel Pump Assembly, TSIO-520-LB .. ... ... ... 7-18

MARCH 1979

7-1



FIGURE 7-1. STUDDING ASSEMBLY,PERMOLD CRANKCASE.

7-2  MARCH 1979




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
- {INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BB| |DB|E JBKBLB [NB|
7-11 642507 Studding Assembly, Crankcase ................... 1 1 11 1
-1 642506 Studding Assembly, Crankcase ................... 1
-1 642508 Studding Assembly, Crankcase ................... 1
-2 630899 . Bearing, Roller ....... ... ... ... ... . ... ... 1 11 111 1
-3 630873 . Dowel,3/16x 1/2InchLong................. ‘ 1 111 11 1
-4 MS122162 Cdnsert, Thread ... ... . it 5 5/ 56 5(5|5 5
-5 MS122163 Cdnsert, Thread . ..........ciiiiiiiiane..|2 2|2 21212 2
-6 401804 t . Stud, 1/4x 1-1/161InchLong .................. 2 2{ 2 21 2|2 2
-7 401814 t . Stud, 5/16x1-7/8inchlong .................. 4 4! 4 4/ 4) 4 4
-8 401860 t . Stud,3/8x1-9/16Inchlong .................. 2 2 2|2 2
-8 402127 t . Stud, 3/8x 1-17/32Inch Long ................. 2
-8 401861 t . Stud,3/8x 1-3/4Inchlong ................... 2
-9 404584 t . Stud, 5/16 x6-3/8 InchLong . ................. 1
-10 401975 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-9/16InchLong ................. 2 2 2| 212 2
-10 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-5/16 Inch Long . ............... 2
-1 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-5/16 InchLong ................. 1M {111 11811 (1
-12 401885 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-5/16 Inch Long ..... ............ 1
-12 402044 t . Stud, 5/16 x 1-3/8 InchLong .................. 1 1 1101 1
-13 401927 t . Stud, 3/8x3-1/2Inchlong ................... 3 3|3 3/ 3|3 3
-14 401962 t . Stud, 1/4x 2-4/16InchLong .................. 1 11 1101 1
-15 401932 t . Stud, 5/16 x4-1/8 Inchlong .................. 1 1)1 111 1
-16 402359 t . Stud, 5/16 x 4-23/32 Inch Long ................ 1 111 1111 1
-17 401936 t . Stud, 1/4x 3-7/8Inchitong ................... 4 4|4 414) 4 4
-18 401936 t . Stud, 1/4x 3-7/8Inchlong ................... 1 1 11171 1
-18 401968 t . Stud, 1/4x4-17/32Inchlong ................. 1
-19 401873 t . Stud, 3/8x3-7/8InchLlong ................... 7 7 7177 7
-20 401873 t . Stud, 3/8x3-7/8InchLong ................... 1 1 AR 1
-20 629518-1H . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 - 27 NPTF . ... ... ... ... ....... 1
-21 401965 t . Stud, 3/8x13/32Inchlong ................... 2 2|2 2|12 2
-21 401945 t . Stud, 3/8x 1-5/8Inchlong ................... 2
-22 401963 t . Stud, "/4x1lInchlong....................... 2 212 212|2 2
-23 401977 t . Stud, 3/8x 2-3/32InchLong .................. 4 4 41414 4
-24 402034 t . Stud, 5/16x6inchLlong...................... 1 1 11141 1
-25 402151 t . Stud, 5/16x 1-1/4InchLong .................. 2 2|2 2122 2
-26 401965 t . Stud, 3/8x 1-13/32Inchlong ................. 2 2|2 21212 2
-27 639418-1 . Stud, 5/16x2-1/16InchLong ................. 36/ 136|136 36(36/36| |36
-28 629518-1H . Plug, Pipe, 1/8-27 NPTF ... . ... ... .......... 1 1 1111 1
-29 401752 . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 - 27 NPTF ..................... 3 43 3{3|4 3
-30 AN932C2 . Plug,Pipe, 1/8-27NPTF . .. ......... ... . ... 2 2|2 21212 2
-31 402941 . Plug, Pipe, 1/16 - 27 NPTF . ... ... ........... 4 4|4 4144 4
-32 2025 CPlug, Pipe ... 1 111 11111 1
-33 532432 . Plug, Machine Thread, 5/8-18 .................. 1 111 11111 1
-34 AN900-10 $ . Gasket, Copper . ....... ... 1 111 11111 1
-35 629847 . Nozzle, Squirt . ... ... ... 6 66 616 |6 6
-36 539374 . Washer, Plain ... ... . ... .. 1 11 111 1
-37 AN5-13A . Bolt,5/16 x 1-3/8InchLong .. ................. 1 111 1111 1

MARCH 1979

7-3




FIGURE 7-2. CRANKSHAFT GROUP

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BB! DBIEB JB|KBILB| |NB
7-2-1 642396 Crankshaft and Damper Assembly . ............... 1 111 11111 1
-2 350998 . Bushing, Crankshaft Damper ................... 8 88 8818 8
-3 639196 . Counterweight Assembly, 4th Order .. ... .. ..... 1 111 1111 1
-4 639193 . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight ............ 4 414 444 4
-5 639196 . Counterweight Assembly, 5th Order ... .......... 1 11 1011 1
-6 639193 . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight ............ 4 414 41414 4
-7 639195 . Counterweight Assembly, 6th Order . ............ 2 2|2 2122 2
-8 639193 . Bushing, Crankshaft Counterweight ............ 4 44 414 |4 4
-9 630261-38 . Pin, Damper Counterweight, 4th Order .. ......... 2 2|2 20212 2
-10 630261-37 . Pin, Damper Counterweight, 5th Order . .......... 2 212 2212 2
-11 630261-40 . Pin, Damper Counterweight, 6th Order ... ... ... .. 4 4|4 44 |4 4
7-4 MARCH 1979

«



QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B EB JB|IKBILB| [NB
ATTACHING PARTS
7-2-12 635623 . Plate, Counterweight Pin Retaining . ............. 16} [16(16 16/16{16| [16
-13 629104 . Ring, Retaining .........c.coooviieiiniarenns 16| |16[16 16/16/16| |16
-14 634503 $t Bearing, Crankshaft Main Bearing & Intermediate . . . .46 66 666 6
-15 642720 $1 Bearing, Crankshaft Main, No. 4 & 56 Main........... 4 4|4 4414 4
-16 637579 $ Washer, TArust .. ... .o 4 414 41414 4
-17 536563 t Dowel, Crankshaft-to-Crankgear .................. 1 111 11111 1
-18 632893 Gear, Crankshaft, Large ...................c ... 1 111 11111 ]
-19 632892 Gear, Crankshaft, Small ........ ... ... ......... 1 111 11111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-20 536379 Screw, Drilled Head, 5/16 x 7/8 Inch Long . . . ..... .. 6 616 6/61|6 6
-21 632018 Gear, Face, Alternator Drive ... .................. 1 111 11111 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-22 634080 Screw, 5/16-24 x 13/32Inchlong .. ............. 4 414 4,44 4
-23 641909 Plate, Tab LOCK . .. oo e 2 212 21212 2
-24 629680 t Collar Assembly, Governor Oil Transfer ............ 1 111 111101 1
-25 626889 . Dowel, 1/8x 7/16 Inch Long . . ................. 2 212 21242 2
-26 401893 t . Stud, 1/4x 1-1/4inch Long ................... 2 212 21212 2
-27 632443-4 . Nut, Marsden Lock, 1/4-28 ................... 2 212 21212 2
-28 641250 Seal Assembly, Nose .. ........... ... 1 111 11111 1
-29 641306 CSPIING oo 1 111 1111 1
-30 AN123962 $ O-Ring, Crankcase-to-Collar ..................... 1 111 11111 1
-31 629360 Gear, 1dler . ..o 1 111 1141 1

FIGURE 7-3. CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BB qu JBKBLB

7-3-1 642399 Connecting Rod Assembly, Complete . . ............ 6 66 6|6|6 6

-2 530658 . Bushing, Piston Pin . ....... ... ... ... .. ... 1 101 1111 1

-3 629340 . Bolt, Connecting Rod, Special .................. 2 2|12 212|2 2

-4 628109 . Nut, Slotted, Special ........... ... .. ... .. ..., 2 2(2 21212 2

-5 AN381-25-10 Pin, Cotter ... .. . 12 12012 12]12/12 12

-6 642398 t$ Bearing, Connecting Rod .. ... .................. 12 {12]12 120112(12] |12

MARCH 1979 7-5




FIGURE 7-4. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-BB,EB

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520

INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BB EB

7-4-1 630763 $ Gasket, FuelPump . ... . ... ... .. ... 1 1

-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft Gear-To-F/P ... ... ........ 1 1
634794A3 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete .. ................. 1

634798A3 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete . .................. 1
632818-10A1@ . Fuel Pump Assembly (See Figure 7-9) . ........... 1

632818-11A2@ . Fuel Pump Assembly (See Figure 7-9). ... .. ... .. 1

632855-1A2 . Throttle and Control Assembly . ................ 1 1

-3 632853A1 . . Throttle Assembly, Air ...... ... .. ... .. ... 1 1

-4 630455 L. L Bushing ... 2 12

-5 625238 o Colar L 1 1

6 626813 PN o2 2

-7 625327-1 .. . Washer, Wave .. .......... i 1 1

-8 625457 .. . Washer,Plain ...... ... ... ... . . . .. 2 2

-9 630124 .. . Shaft, Throttle . ... ........ ... ... nn, 1 1

-10 625601 .. . Plate, Throttle ... ... ... ... ... . ........ 1 1

7-6  MARCH 1979




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
“— [INDEX| NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION B8] | [EB Pl
ATTACHING PARTS
7-4-11 539942 SCTBW o o vttt 2 2
-12 632556 . Lever Assembly . ........ .. ... . ... ... ... 1 1
-13 632554-2 CBushing ... i 1 1
bl i4 626634 L USPIINGS e L 1 1
-15 639479 .. . Screw, Adjusting ... ... .. 1 1
-16 632916-8A1 @ . . Control Assy, Complete (See Figure 47) ......... 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-17 501867 .. Washer, Tab . ... ... 3 3
_ -18 630387 . Screw, 1/4-20x2InchLong ................. 3 3
632558A1 . Rodand Link Assembly ..................... 1 1
-19 632558 .. Rodand Link ... ... ... ... . . i 1 2
-20 AN121501 CONU L 2 1
-21 626634 . . Spring, Compression . ................. .. .. 1 1
22 632557 .. RodEnd,Special .... ....... . ... . ... 1 1
-23 MS21044N3 .. . Nut, Self-Locking . .. ...... ... i 1 1
-24 625327-2 .. Washer, Wave . ... 2 2
-25 537690 . Washer, Plain . ... . 2 2
-26 2500 L Pin, Cotter ... 2 2
-27 633615 . Shroud Assembly, Bottom . .................... 1 1
-28 633622 CShroud, TOP . oo o 1 1
/ ATTACHING PARTS
N— 29 20522 . Washer, Plain ............... [ 3 3
-30 MS35338-44 O Washer, Lock .. ... 3 3
-31 2437 . Nut, Plain, Hex, 1/4-28 .. ... ... .. ... .. ....... 3 3
-32 626891 . Bumper, Rubber ........ ... ... .. ... ... 2 2
-33 635158-13.00 . Hose Assembly, Control Assembly-
To-Fuel Pump, Outltet & Inlet ... ............. 2 2
-34 631351-9A3 @ . Valve Assy., Fuel Manif. Comp. {(See Figure 47). .. .. 1
34 631351.7A3 (D . Valve Assy., Fuel Manif. Comp. (See Figure 47). . . .. 1
-34 631351A2 . Manifold Valve Assembly . . . . . ... ... ... .. Opt Opt
-35 626486 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube .................. 2 2
-36 635158-36.00 . Hose Assy., Control Assy.-To-Manifold Viv. ... .. 1 1
37 63274815 (D@. Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection ................ 6 6
~— 38 636037 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl.,, 1&6 ........... 2
636037-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl.,, T &6 ........... 2
636036 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., 2&5 ........... 2
636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., 2 &5 ........... 2
636035 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., 3&4 ........... 2
636035-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl., 3&4 ........... 2
— -39 626577-2 . Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube ................... 6 6
NOTE @ For detail parts, see Fuel injection Systems Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog,
Form X-30091.
@ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle body.
N—

MARCH 1979

7-7




FIGURE 7-5. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-DB.

7-8  MARCH 1979




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
\w [INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION Dl
7-5-1 630763 S Gasket, Fuel Pump . ... .. i 1
-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft-to-Fuel Pump ............... 1
635968A5 Fuel Injection Assembly, Complete ............... 1
639508-8A1 (O . Fuel Pump Assy. (See Figure 7-10) .. ............ 1
o .3 640564-1A1 (@ . Throttie and Control Assembly ................ d 1
-4 633444 . . Rodand Link Assembly . ............: C e 1
-5 626634 .. Spring, Compression . .............. e 1
-6 632557 . Rod End, Special . ...... ... .. 1
-7 MS21044N3 C . Nut, Setf-Locking v 1
-8 625327-2 C . Washer, Wave ... ... 2
-9 537690 C o Washer, Plain . ... e 2
N -10 2500 L PINCOMEr o 2
632555-7 . Lever Assembly, Throttle .................... 1
A1 6326541 CUBUSRING e 1| | \ ||
-13 626813 LU Pin, Tubular L 2
-14 632555-12 .. Lever Assembly, Throttle Control . .. ........... 1
-15 632554-1 U BUSRING e 1
-16 MS21044N5 _ . Nut, Self-Locking . ............. e 1
-17 639495 . Tee, FuelInlet . ... ... .. . i 1
-18 628438 .. Fitting, Fuel Outlet . .. .. ... ... 1
-19 AN932-2 . Plug, Pipe, 1/8 - 27 NPTF .............. ... .. 1
-20 AN842-8D . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/2 Hose . . .. .. .. 1
-21 633790 .. Fitting, 90 Degree, Coupling . .. ............... 1
22 631351A14 (D . Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold Complete '5%€ Figure 40, :
~ - 22 631351A8 . Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold . . .. ... .. .. .. Opt
-23 631246 _ Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tude, i-3-5Side .. ........ 1
-24 626486 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube, 2-4-6Side . . .. ...... 1
-25 635158-14.00 . Hose Assy., Control Assy.-to-Fuel Pump .......... 1
-26 635158-22.00 . Hose Assy., Control Assy-to-Manifold Valve ....... 1
-27 628555-2 . Hose, Fuel Pump-to-ThrottleBody .............. 1
-28 536388-.50 CCH M 2
-29 632748-15 W@ . Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection ................ 6
-30 636037 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 1 &6 ............ 2
636036 . Tube Assy., Fuel DischargeCyl. 2&5 ............ 2
636035 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyt. 3 &4 ............ 2
-31 626577-2 CCIAMP e 6
\.
s N
NOTE @ For detail parts, see Fuel injection Systems Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog,
Form X-30091.
@ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle body.
N

MARCH 1979 7-9




FIGURE 7-6. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-JB,NB.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION JB; NB
7-6-1 630763 $ Gasket, FuelPump ......... ... .. i 1 1
-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft Gear-to-F/P ................. 1 1
636134A7 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete . . ................. 1
636134A6 Fuel Injection Assy., Complete .. ................. 1
632818-11A1 @ . Fuel Pump Assembly (See Figure 7-9) . ........... 1 1
636143A3 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1
636143A2 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1
-3 635915A2 . . Throttle Assembly ......................... 1 1
‘4 630455 ...Bushing ... ... ... 3 3
-5 MS122160 . . . Insert, Helical Coil ........................ 12 12
-6 635950 ... Shaft, Throttle . . ......................... 1 1
-7 632931 ... Plate, Throttle ........................... 1 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-8 539942 c e SCreW L 2 2
-9 626634 e SPrINg e 1 1
-10 636805 .. . Screw, Idle Adjusting .. .................... 1 1
-1 639497 . . . Lever, Throttle, Idle Control . ............... 1 1
-12 ANS65E8H8 LLoSetScrew L. 1 1
-13 632555-15 ... LeverAssembly .......................... 1 1
-14  632554-2 .. .. Bushing........ ... ... ... ... 1 1
-15 632555-14 ... LeverAssembly ........ ... ... . ... .. ...... 1 1
-16 632554-2 ... Bushing ... 1 1

7-10 MARCH 1979




i

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART ‘ TS10-520
N INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION JB N
7-6-17 626813 .. . Pin, Lever-to-Shaft .. ......... ... ... ... 3 3
-18 625457 . . . Washer, Plain, 0.030 Thick . .. ............... ar ar
-19 625457-1 . . . Washer, Plain, 0.015 Thick . ................. ar ar
-20 625327-1 .. . Washer,Wave ........ ... ... .. ........... ar ar
-21 632916-11A1 @ . . Control Assy., Complete (See Figure 47). ... ... * 1 1
~ ATTACHING PARTS
-22 501867 .. Washer, Tab . ... ... ... .. ... . e 3 3
-23 537629 . . Screw, 1/4-20x 11/16 InchLong . ............ 3 3
633381-4A1 .. Link Rod Assembly . ........... ... ... .. ... 1 1
-24 633381-4 .. . Rodand Link Assembly . .. ................. 1 1
~ 25 AN121501 U NU 2 2
-26 626634 .. . Spring, Compression ............ . ......... 1 1
-27 632557 .. . RodEnd, Sprecial ............ .. ... ... .. 1 1
-28 MS21044N3 .. . Nut, ElasticStop . ........ ... .. ... .. ... 1 1
-29 625327-2 .. Washer,Wave ........... ... ... .. ... ..... 4 4
-30 537690 .. Washer, Plain . . ... . ... 4 4
-31 2500 L Pin, Cotter L 4 4
-32 633409 S . . Gasket, Controller . . ......... ... ... ... ... 1 1
-33 641434-3 ® . . Controller Assembly, Complete ............... 1
-33 641434-4 ®@ . . Controller Assembly, Complete .. ............ 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-34 AN960-10L .. Washer, Flat ... ... .. ... . ... 4 4
-35 ANSO0A10-12 . . Screw, No. 10-24 .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ....... 4 4
N x % % %
-36 632555-14 .. . LeverAssembly ... ... . 1 1
-37 6325564-2 .. .. Bushing ... ... .. 1 1
-38 626813 .. . Pin, Tubular .. ... ... . ... ... ... L. 1 1
633381-3A1 .. Link, Rod Assembly . ........... ... .......... 1 1
-39 633381-3 .. . Rodand Link Assembly . ................... 1 1
-40 13X X1896 oo Nut, No  10-32 . 2 2
-41 632557 ... RodEnd, Special ............. ... ... .. 1 1
-42 626634 . . . Spring, Compression ...................... 1 1
-43 MS21044N3 .. . Nut,ElasticStop . ....... ... ... ... 1 1
-44 634326-4A7 () . Valve Assy., Fuei Manifold (See Figure 48) ........ 1 1
-44 634326-4A1 « Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold Opt Opt
-45 626486 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube .................. 2 2
— .46 632748-14 D ®. Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injection ................ 6 6
-47 636037-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 1 &6 .. .......... 2 2
-47 636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 2 &5 ............ 2 2
-47 636035-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge Cyl. 3 &4 ............ 2 2
-48 626577-2 . Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube ................... 6 6
642100-5 Regulator Assembly, Fuel Discharge ... ............ 1 1
~—
NOTE:
@ For detail parts, see Fuel Injection Systems Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog,
Form X-30091.
@ For detail parts, See Controller Overhaul Manual and Parts Catalog, Form X-30086.
@ Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle body.
N

MARCH 1979 7-11




FIGURE 7-7. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TSI0-520-K8B

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TSI10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION KB
7-7-1 642238 $ Gasket, FuelPump ......... .. ... ... ... ... 1
-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft Gear-to-Fuel Pump ........... 1
637736A5 Fuel Injection Assembly, Complete ............... 1
632818-11A1(@® . Fuel Pump Assembly (See Figure 7-9) . ........... 1
637735A3 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1
-3 635915A2 . Air Throttle Assembly ...................... 1
-4 630455 Bushing ... 3
-5 MS122160 . . dnsert, HelicalCoil ........................ 12
-6 635950 .Shaft, Throttle . .. ........................ 1
-7 632931 . Plate, Throttle ........................... 1
‘ ATTACHING PARTS
-8 539942 CSreW L L. 2
7-12 MARCH 1879




e

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
N\ {INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION l KB
7-7-9 626634 CSPRING L e 1
-10 636805 . Screw, Idle Adjusting .. .................... 1
-1 639497 . Lever, Throttle, IdleControl ................ 1
-12 ANSG5E8HS8 L SEt S CreW & i e e ‘ 1
-13 632555-15 . Lever Assembly ........... ... . .. ... i 1
N— 14  632554-2 L Bushing .......... . P 1
-15 632555-14 . LeverAssembly ................. I . 1
-16 632554-2 .. Bushing........ . 1
17 632813 .. Pin LevertoShaft........................ 3
-18 625457 . . Washer, Plain, 0.030 Thick . ................. r
-19 625457-1 . Washer, Plain, 0.016 Thick . ................. Er
N 20 625327-1 ... Washer,Wave . ..., r
-21 632916-11A2 Q@ . . Control Assy., Complete (See Figure46) . ........ 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-22 501867 .. Washer, Tab ........ ... .. ... . .. ... ... 3
-23 537629 . Screw, 1/4-20x 11/16InchLlong ............. 3
* X X *
633381-4A1 . Link Rod Assembly .............. ... ... ... 1
-24 633381-4 . Rod and Link Assembly .................... 1
-25 AN121501 CNUt 2
-26 626634 . . Spring, Compression ...................... 1
-27 632557 . RodEnd, Special ......................... 1
-28 MS21044N3 .. Nut,ElasticStop .............. .. ... ..... 1
- -29 625327-2 . Washer Wave ... ..t 4
~ -30 537690 . Washer, Plain. ......... ... . .. 4
i -31 2500 .. Pin,Cotter ... .. .. . 4
-32 MS29513-138 $ . . O-Ring ...t e 1
-33 637583-17 . Valve Assembly, Pressure Relief ............... 1
! ATTACHING PARTS
| -34  AN960-10L . Washer, Flat ...................ooiiii.... 4
‘ -35 20654 .. Washer, Lock ......... ... ... ... . i, 4
-36 ANS00A10-12 . Screw,No.10-24 .. ... ... ... ... . e 4
-37 634326-6A2 (9. Valve Assy., Fuel Manifold (See Fig. 48) .......... 1
-37 634326-6A1 Valve Assembly, Fuel Manifold Opt
-38 626486 . Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube .................. 2
-39 632748-14 (D®@. Nozzle Assembly, Fuel Injector . ................ 6
N -40 636037-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel DischargeCyl. 1 &6 ............ 2
641516 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge, Cyl. 2. ............ 1
636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge, Cyl.5 ... ........... 1
636035-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel Discharge, Cyl. 3 &4 ........... 2
-41 632577-2 . Clamp, Fuel Discharge Tube ................... 6
642100-5 Regulator Assembly, Fuel Pressure ... ............. 1
N—  NOTE:
@ For detail parts, see Fuel Injection Systems Manual and Parts Catalog, Form X-30091.
@ Order nezzle size identifiod on hex of nozzie body.
N—
- MARCH 1979 7213
3




FIGURE 7-8. FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM, TS/0-520-LB.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART ' TS10-520

) INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION LB
7-81 630763 $ Gasket, Fuel Pump ... ... 1
-2 631263 Coupling, Crankshaft Gear-to-Fuel Pump ........... 1

- 640792A11 Fuel Injection Assembly, Complete . .............. 1
- -3 .640791A2 . Throttle and Control Assembly ................. 1
- - -4 ..536388-.50 L Clamp, HOSE . . o oottt e 2
- -5 628555-14 -~ . Hose, Air Throttle-to-FuelPump ................ 1
-6 64110054541.00 : Hose Assy., Metering Unit-to-Divider .. ........... 1
1

7 640843-3A1 . Fuel Pump Assembly, (See Figure 7-11)...........

714 MARCH 1879




QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION LB [
ATTACHING PARTS
7-8-8 535847 . Washer, Holding .. .......... ... it 2
-9 MS36338-45 . Washer, Lock ... . 2
-10 2439 CNUT o e e 2
R *
-1 641889 . . Elbow, 90 Degree, Inletand Outlet............. 2
-12 632115 .. Elbow,45Degree .......... ..t 1
-13 629125 .. Elbow,90Degree .......... ... 1
640668A2 . Manifold and Bracket Assembly, Fuel ............ 1
-14 640668 . FlowDivider . ... ..o 1
-15 642095 CBracket L. 1
-16 640665 . . Spacer, Bracket to Flow Divider ............... 4
-17 MS35338-43 . Washer, Lock ........ .. .. 4
-18 ANB00A10-16 BOIt . .ttt e 4
-19 636037-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel, Cylinder 1 &6 ................ 2
-19 636036-1 . Tube Assy., Fuel, Cylinder 2&5 ................ 2
-19 641015 . Tube Assy., Fuel, Cylinder4 ................... 1
-19 641018 . Tube Assy., Fuel, Cylinder3 ................... 1
.20 632748-14 (@ . NozzleAssembly ............ ... ... 6
-21 631246 Bracket, Fuel Discharge Tube .................... 2
-22 626577-2 Clamp, Fuel Tube toBracket .................... 6
NOTE (D Order nozzle size identified on hex of nozzle body.
"MARCH 1979 7-15

,“._.s‘u L



FIGURE 7-9. FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, TSI0-5620-B8B,EB,JB,KB,NB

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION BB EB JBKB| NB|
7-9-1 632818-10A1 Fuel Pump & Pressure Compensator Assembly .. ... .. 1

-1 632818-11A2 Fuel Pump & Pressure Compensator Assembly .. ... .. 1

-1 632818-11A1 Fuel Pump & Pressure Compensator Assembly ... .... 11 1

ATTACHING PARTS

-2 535847 Washer, Holding . ...... ... . ... . ... ... ..... 2 2 212 2

-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . ...« 2 2 212 2

-4 2439 Nut, PlainHex .......... ... .. .. .. .. . .. ...... 2 2 212 2

-5 632017 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/ NPTF .. ................. 1 1 11 1

-6 631308 . Connector, 1/4 NPTF-to-1/2Tube .. ............. 1 1 111 1
-7 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube ......... 1 1

-7 628436 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube . ........ 111 1
-8 628476 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/8 Tube ......... 1 1

-8 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube ......... 111 1
-9 627119 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF .. ................. 1 1

-9 631293 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-3/8 Tube .. ....... 111 1
-10 631307 . Connector, 1/8 NPTF-10-3/8 Tube . .. .. .......... 1 1

-1 628436 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube ......... 1 1 111 1
-12 X5146 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/4 Tube . ........ 1 1

-12 636350 . Fitting Assy., Tee, 1/8 NPTF-to-1/2 Tube-to1/2 Tube 111 1
-13 633036 . Shroud Assembly, FuelPump . ................. 1 1
-14 633650 . Shroud, FuelPump ................ ... ...... 1 1

ATTACHING PARTS
15 . ANDIS-BRO . Screw,Maching ........... ... ... .. ... ...... 2 2
16 MS2104ANB8 . Nut, Self-Locking...................ooooo... 2 2
<17 626879-T "8 . Grommet ... 3 3
Y . ' \ '}‘\»‘
MARCH 1979

718




FIGURE 7-10. FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, 7S10-520-DB.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION DI
7-10-1 639508-8A1 Fuel Pump Assembly, Complete . ................. 1
ATTACHING PARTS
-2 5356847 Washer, Hold . . . ... ... ... . .. . 2
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . ... ... .. 2
4 2439 Nut, Plain ... |2
-5 633789 CElbow .. 1
-6 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube . ... ..... 1
-7 628437 . Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube . ... .. ... 1
-8 632017 . Elbow,90Degree.............iiiiia.. 1
-9 634536 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/4 NPTF to 3/8 Tube .. .. ... .. 1
-10 632115 . Elbow, 45 Degree, 1/8 NPTF to 1/4 Tube ......... 1 4~
-1 631764 . Shroud Assembly, FuelPump .................. 1 Tt
12 626879-1 $ . Grommet ... 3 1A . -
o~ ". ’“{‘,‘,y‘” Y »~
¥ ain ®
e
PR I
oL MARCH 1979  7-17




S e S

FIGURE 7-11. FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, TSI0-520-L5.

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

o

718  MARCHig78  :.%

o . W - RO N

3

AR
PE
5

BN St

R S L

FIG. PART TS10-520
INDEX NUMBER 12345 DESCRIPTION LB
7-11-1 640643-3A1 Fuel Pump Assembly . ........... . ... ........ 1

ATTACHING PARTS
-2 535847 Washer, Holding ......... ... ... . ... .......... 2
-3 MS35338-45 Washer, Lock . ....... . ... . ... . ... 2
-4 2439 Nut, Plain, Hex ... ... ... ... .. . .. . . ... . . .. ..... 2
-5 641889 . Elbow,90Degree.................. ... ....... 1
-6 632616 . Elbow,90Degree......... .. ... ............. 1
7 632115 . Elbow,45Degree........ ... ... .. .. ... . .... 1
8 629125 . Elbow,90Degree........... ... ... .. .. .. 1




